In accordance with ’
. Rule3.32 of the ) A I\/I O 2 ’
Insolvency (England & .

Wales) Rules 2016

~ Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Companies House

n ' Company detalls

Company number lil?l? ’?‘I?I—S—’f,f

\\ JELARI

21108/2020 #148
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

‘Company name in full l intu properhes plc

. bold black capitals.

Administrator's name
_ Full forename(s) James Robeﬁ

Surname Tucker
_ Administrator's address
Building name/number| 15 Canada Square
Street : [ Canary Wharf
Post town ’ London
County/Region l . .
oo |[E[1 (4] [5[G]L]
Country- ' | ' :
I ~ - Administrator’s name o

. Fu” forename s . © Other administrator

: ol David John Use this section to tell us about
Surname Pike another administrator.
E  Administrator's address @
Building name/numb(_er| 15 Canada Square QOtvheIr‘ adhinimatolrl X

Use this section to tell us about

Street I Canary Wharf - another administrator.
Posttown | London .
County/Region | ' o
o [ e[ 1[4 5[0 L] _

* Country : |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2 .
Notice of statement of affalrs in admlnlstratlon

B ﬂ : Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs
‘ I:l Statement of concurrence

- Daté'of the statement of affairs -
w B h Rl Bl
m Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
R V_l_[—I—
u ' Sign and date

' Administrator's ‘5;—1("3‘"“ / - ' %
Signature ‘ /(7 » _
omen (% fols lofilo |

04/17 Version 1.0



- AM02

Notlce of statement of affalrs in admlmstratlon

HPresehter information

n Important mformatlon i

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be,
visible to searchers of the public record. .

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

All information on this form wnII appear on the
public record. :

Contact name

Marie Hayden

E Where to send

Company name

KPMG LLP

Address

|' 2 Fofbury Place
| . 33 Forbury Road
| ) T
|

Fen Reading

[ County/Region

=~ R [”TFFTFF‘
Country

|DX

' I Telephone

" Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2208

nChecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to '
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the gufdante notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form'is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

A

J What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can’t use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than . appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. " removal or vacation of office.

* Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

- Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals. :

All fields are mandaton; unless
specified or indicated by *

u Appointment type
. Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
Administrator with the following forms:
- VAM1, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
-1  Administrative receiver VAMS, VAM7 ’
. - CVAI1, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AMO02, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,
O Manager AMO06, AMO7, AMO8, AMO9,
O  Nominee AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
. AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22, .
O . Supervisor "AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1,REC2, REC3 ‘
.. I -. LIQ2, LIQ3, LIQO5, LIQ13, LIQ14,
0 Provisional liquidator - WUO07, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Michael Robert
Surname Pink g ¢
‘ Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building name/number‘ 15 Canada Square
Street . | Canary Wharf
Post town o ’ London
" County/Region ’ o . -
* Postcode . EA|1 |4 ' 5|.G L |
Country - r -

~ 04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company - ' S . ) Company number
Intu Properties plc o ’ ' 3685527

In the ) Court case number

High Court of Justice, Business and
.[Property Courts of England & Wales, : .
Insolvéncy and Companies list (ChD) ‘ ) - CR-2020-002884

{full name of court)

Statement as to the affairs of (a) intu properties plc (the ‘Company’), KPMG LLP, 15
Canada Square, London, E14 5GL - '

'(a) Insert name and address of registered office of the company

on the (b) 26 June 2020° o the date that the company entered administration.

(b} Insert date of appointment

S,tater'nent‘of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at (b) 26 June 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Full name Robert Allen ‘ ’ . ] .

' Dated .12 August 2020

Signed




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
None o . .

“Total assets subject to fixed charge

' Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)

Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) ¢/d
\ .

Assets subject to floating charge:
None L :

Total assets subject to floating éharge

Uncharged assets:

Plant and equipment

Investment in subsidiaries .

A due from bers of the intu properties plc group
Cash at bank ’
Trade receivables

Prepayments - deposits

Prepayments - other

VAT receivable

«“

" Yotal uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferéntlal creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
0 (4]
[] 0 ’
0 0
7,882,579 7,882,579
196,030,700 196,030,700 Notel
58,589,376 58,589,376 Note 2
89,611,427 89,611,427 ’
935,381 935,381
4,055,823 4,055,823
933,925 933,925
6,017,176 6,017,176
364,056,388 364,056,388
364,056,388

Note 1: Amount is shown at cost less accumulated impairment losses. Calculation based or{ underlying NAV of investments, which

forms the expectation of its recoverable amount.

Note 2: Amounts due are shown net of expected credit losses. Calculation based on the underlying NAV of the creditor entity, which

forms the expectation of its recoverable amount.

/-

Signature

Date: 12 August 2020

Enter as a negative value



A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimatedto
Realise
£

(Estimated total assets svallable for preferential creditons (carried from page A)

Uabilities

Preterentis) creditors:

Preferential {empioyee) creditors  {No. 1 }
* Othei prefarentla) craditors.

364,056,388

-44,587

Estimated def / egard

Less uncherged assets )

+364,056,388

Net property

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) N

44,587

]

 Estimated tota) assats avaRtable for fiosting charge holders

Debts secured by Nloating charges

Estimated assats after

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) *
Uncharged assets less preferential creditors

Tota) assets svallable to unsecured creditors 364,011,801
Unsecured {trade) {non-preferential) creditors . 229,657
Unsecured (employee) creditors Mo, 1} -470,529
Unsecured swap guarantee - 25 february 2009 guarantee over Lyads Bank Comporate \
Markets Ple twaps held by Liberty intemational Group Treasury Limited {in administration) +110,590,742
Unsecured swap guarantee - guarantee over HSBC Bank Pl swaps held by Uberty
v ¢ Tt 31,998,695
Unsecured swap guarantee - 3 Noverber 1999 guarantee over Barclays Bank Pk swaps
held by Uberty International Group Treasury Limited (in administration) 899,240
Unsecured amounts due to members of the Intu properties pl group +391,203,459
Revolving Credit Facllity -'principal and acerued interest 580,770,982 Note 3
tease commitment - 40 Broadway . 1.386,060
Other payables -4,636,336
Unsecured unctaimed dividends . 04,651
Unsecured {pre-paid consumer) creditors tNo. } [
4 rd d cred . -758,118,749
ge holders {brought down} o
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) °
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) °
Estimated deficlency/surphus as regards creditors -758,118749

hsued and catled up eapital

Estimated tota) deficlency/surphu as regards members

Note 3: thhs batance Includes 100,000,000 drawn in Eura’s, transiated to GBP at 26 Jun 2020 FX rate

677,520,127
-1,435,638,875

Signatue Date: 12/08/2020

354,011,801

0.
364,013,808

Nome ond eddress of creditor where relevant:

Uoyds Bonk Cotporote Markets, 10 Gresham Street, london, EC2V JAE

MSBC Bank Pic, Globa! Bonking and Morbets, DIG Reol £stote, 8 Conada Squate, tondon, £14 SHQ

Bartcloys 8ank Pic, 5 The Nov i Cofonnode, London, £14 455

HSBE. a3 Agent, 8 Conada Square, tondon, £14 SHO
Corter Victoria timited, 26 ESPLANADE, STHEULR, IE4 89S

Please see Finol Tab




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS ) :

NOTE: include the EXCE 1 d ] crediton. fer di under hire-purchase, by stating which of these (il any) are applicable in the column below. You must
ey title over property in the Company g 8 tick in the ROT :
Name of creditor L Addvess Amountof debt | Detalls of anysecurity | Datesecurity | valueofsecurity|  HP/chattey/ Claiming
or Clatmant {with postcode) £ - hetd by eveditor gven £ Conditional Sale RoO1
GREAT SMITH STREET LONOON SW1P 3AZ 160
™A sn .
9194 SAFFRON HILL LONDON ECIN 80P $,280
80 COLEMAN STREET LONDON E€78 58) 1587
14 SHEPHERDESS WALK LOKDON N1 18 30,000
5867
CHESHIRE CW7 2PA 2,357
LONDON E 14 9GE - 16,950
108 VICTORA STREET w 10,800
DILIGENT BOARDBOOKS LTD. Ji sann . GRANDBURDINGS LONDON WEIN SR 11,731
ENGIE POWER LD - electric NOY 26 WHITENALL ROAD LEEDS 1812 1BE - 4434
EXPERIAN LTD. LANDMARK HOUSE EXPERIAN WAY NOTTINGHAM NGE0 122 360 y
[HAYS SPEQIALIST RECRUITMENT LTD . ! NEW MALDEN SURREY KT3 4QF 25497
49 CLERKENWELL GREEN LONDON ECIR OE8. 3660 | -
LONDON ECIV TBNG 351
NEW YORK NY 100175626 " _UNITED STATES . 10,380
od T/A Unk Bectentum . 1425
[LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE PLC . _THIRD FLOOR LOPATERNOSTER SQUARE LONDON ECAM 7L 1,512
LONDON WCIN 2LA 1,307
MANCHESTER M15 51 574
702
E) .
a1s
15,139 M
CHESTER 011 36Q 10,903
SUTTON. SURREY SM2 SAS 0 592
LONDON E113Q¥ . ' 1710
BUCKINGHAMSHIRE SL7 1LW. 614
LONDON WCTH 90 3510
20
Subantal 229,657/ 9|

22 Grenwille Street, St Heier, Jersey, R4 8PX

London, SW1H 0BT
| London, SW1H0BT

22 Grenvilie Street, St Helier, Jetsoy, R4 8PX

22 Grenwills Street, St Hetier, Jersey, IR4 8PX . -

iy . London, SW1H 0BT
|uiber i AC |0 eroadway, London, swinoar

|40 eroadway, tondon, swinoer .
into shetco 3 PLC London, SW1H 0BT
Londor, SW1H 08T

Total 391,333,115

Signature. &’—’— ) .

Date: 12 August 2020




UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND CREDITORS -

NOTE: You must include all pre-paid cons di (ie. s claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services) and show the total debt owed in the Summary of Liabilities

(above), together with the number of creditors to which the total debt relates.

Name of creditor
or claimant

Address
(with postcode)

Total debt
£

WILLIAM PATRICK MADDEN ESQ,

16 BLEMUNDSBURY, TYBALDS CLOSE, HOLBURN LONDON WCIN 3PF

ATTY ADMOR OF HELEN PATRICIA METCALF DECD, J H PATRIC|7 WINTERBERRY WAY, CAVERSHAM HEIGHTS, READING BERKSHIRE RG4 7XA 1.20
REF 06-2121, 5 MEELA STREET, BLACKTOWN, SYDNEY NSW2148 AUSTRALIA 231.87
MARTIN GARNEYS BOND ESQ, HOLME PRIORY, WAREHAM, DORSET BH20 6AG 172.38
THOMAS NOEL KINGSLEY ALLAN ESQ, 2400 EAST LYNN STREET, SEATTLE, WA 98112 USA 3.22
DR JAMES BRYANT GEORGE ARTHUR, ALUMBAGH, BRACKENDENE DRIVE, LOW FELL GATESHEAD TYNE & WEAR NEO 6DP 92.25
-|MRS VIVIENNE SANDRA SMITH, 11 MANOR ROAD, UPPER BEEDING, STEYNING WEST SUSSEX BN44 3T) ° 8.90
DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, MONMOUTH HOUSE, 58/64 CITY ROAD LONDON, EC1Y 2AL 1.49
MRS GEORGINA HAYWARD, 57 ELYSTAN PLACE, LONDON, SW3 3)Y 461.90
RICHARD LAWRENCE HARRIS ESQ, 12 MAYBERRY GROVE, LINTHORPE, MIDDLESBROUGH CLEVELAND TS5 SPU 0.29
GREGORY MAX GODIK ESQ, BEACH HOUSE, 7 LOWER MALL, LONDON _ W6 9D} 241.40
MRS PAMELA ADAMS, 167 WAKEHURST ROAD, LONDON, SW11 68°P . 138.56
GORDON ALLANSON ESQ, 16 ST CHARLES ROAD, TUDHOE VILLAGE, SPENNYMOOR CO DURHAM DL16 6JY 5.23)
ERIC THOMAS ALLIN ESQ, 3 MILL VIEW CLOSE, WOODBRIDGE, SUFFOLK _IP12 4HR 157.40
M/S SARAH BOURKE, 102 CEANNT FORT, MOUNT BROWN, KILMAINHAM DUBLIN 8 88.48

F VINCENT & BEATTY, 26 HERBERT PARK, DUBLIN 4, IRISH REPUBLIC 38.03|
MRS SHARON TANYA O'HARA, 24 EVERSFIELD ROAD, REIGATE, SURREY RH2 OPJ 11.48
JOHN O-CONNOR ESQ, . WINTER WOOD, LOWER ANNMOUNT, GLOUNTHAUNE CORK 17.86)
MRS MARY MCDAID, 2 SOUTH PARK, FOX ROCK, DUBLIN 18 109.80
JOHN ASHLEY TALBOT GUEST ESQ, N H GOLD WEST RIDDENS FARM, ANSTYE CROSS, CUCKFIELD WEST SUSSEX RH17 5A 132.77)
CATHOLIC BUILDING SOCIETY, 14 STOCKEN COURT, LEWIS TRUST BUILDINGS, VANSTON PLACE FULHAM LONDON SW6 18X 143.96
DR ROBERT JOHN HEANLEY, CLEWS FARM, CLEWS LANE, BISLEY SURREY_GU24 9DY 2.81
CHRISTOPHER LAURENCE INGS ESQ. 11 BROOMFIELD AVENUE, TELSCOMBE CLIFFS, NEWHAVEN EAST SUSSEX_BN10 7A 5.63]
MISS AUDREY KATHRYN JONES, DORMAS ROCK LANE, LINSLADE, LEAGHTON BUZZARD BEDS LU7-7QQ 3.14
MISS CAYRA JANET ELIZABETH JONES, DORMAS ROCK LANE, LINSLADE, LEIGHTON BUZZARD BEDS LU77QQ . 4.35)
ROBERT HAMILTON LECKIE ESQ, 23 FELTON LANE, WINFORD, BRISTOL BS40 8AD . 2.81
MRS GERTRUDE LENNARD, 39 CAVENDISH HOUSE, KINGS ROAD, BRIGHTON EAST SUSSEX BN1 2JH 6.28

MRS LUCY MACINTYRE, 4 NEWTON PARK, NEWTON SOLNEY, BURTON ON TRENT DE15 05X 45.59| .
241.40]




STEPHEN JOHN MEJZNER ESQ, 22 GROVE ROAD, BARNET, LONOON ‘swi3 OHH 123.13
DAVID MARTIN PEERS ESQ, ELMWOOD GROVE ROAD, BOSTON SPA, WETHERBV WEST YORKSHIRE LS23 GA 0.88
NORMAN ROBERT POLL ESQ, - THE DELL; UPPER TASBURGH, NORWICH NQRFOLK 345.68
MRS SUSANNE RUBIN, 64 CRANBOURNE GARDENS, LONDON, NWwW11 0JO 40.98
EXORS OF ANNE SILVER DECD, CJ NEWMAN T M L NEW|5 STRAFFAN LODGE, BELSIZE GROVE, LONDON NW3 4XE 36.60
EXORS OF PETER CHARLES MARTIN UNDERWOOD DECD}12 SUMMERLEE AVENUE, EAST FINCHLEY, LONDON N2 3QP 12.07
MISS DANA YEARWOOD, . 12 ALDBURY AVENUE, WEMBLEY, MIDDX_HA9 6EY - 69.56
EXOR OF BASIL GEORGE HOLLIDAY DECD, M G HOLLIDAY[93 HOLLY ROAD, NORTHAMPTON, NORTHAMPTONSHIRE NN1 4QN 177.13
A.B.l. (PREMISES) LIMITED, 51 GRESHAM STREET, LONDON, EC2V-7HQ 0.04
MR SIMON RICHARD CANNING ATCHLEY, 18 DONNE HOUSE, 4 SAMUEL CLOSE, NEW CROSS LONDON SE14 SRP 11.12
KENNETH FOULKES ESQ, 4 GREYFRIARS ROAD, ABBEY HULTON, STOKE ON TRENT STAFFS ST2 8AW 10.62
MRS VALERIE GRIEVE, 85A LIVERPOOL ROAD, KIDSGROVE, STOKE ON TRENT STAFFS ST7 4EW 0.88
BARRIE VERNON HANDLEY ESQ, 130 ROSECROFT DRIVE, EDWARDS LANE ESTATE, NOTTINGHAM NG5 6EN 4.84
PERCY EDWARD HUTCHINSON ESQ, 97 HAVENDALE, HEDGE END, SOUTHAMPTON HANTS SO30 OFF 3.38
JOSEPH OLIVER ESQ, . 4 NINIAN TERRACE, DIPTON, STANLEY CO DURHAM DH$ SDS _ 3.29
DONALD WHITEFIELD ESQ, 4 PLUNKETT TERRACE, PELTON FELL, CHESTER STREET CO DURHAM DH2 2PA 0.50
EDWIN ERNEST WHALLEY ESQ, FLAT 59 KINGS QUARTER, 80 ORME ROAD, WORTHING WEST SUSSEX BN11 4FG 0.49
MRS SHEILA STEELE, 36 COLLINSON ROAD, GOLDENHILL, STOKE ON TRENT ST6 SRS . 10.13
MR WILLIAM ROOME, C/- URNER KANTONALBANK, BAHNHOFSTRASSE 1, CH-6460 ALTDORF SWITZERLAND 1.94
MR THOMAS JOHN KOMOLY KSLR ACCT, 20 HAWTHORN GROVE, WILMSLOW, CHESHIRE SK9 SDE 0.87
MR MICHAEL JOSEF HIRNER, UNIT 5, 2A ONSLOW STREETARK, ROSEBAY 2029 NSW AUSTRALIA 46.86
MICHAEL ARAM ESQ, 15 STAUNTON DRIVE, SHERWQOD, NOTTINGHAM NGS5 3DE 33.81
MR NEIL BLOCH, PO BOX 1230, HIGHLANDS NORTH, 2037 SOUTH AFRICA 7.94
IAN NEUBURGER ESQ, P O BOX 322, GREEN POINT 8051, SOUTH AFRICA 200.74
BLOOMBERG L P, ROOM RS 100, CITY GATE HOUSE, 39/45 FINSBURY SQUARE LONDON EC2A 1PQ 0.36)
NBS NOMINEES LIMITED, 10 DEVONSHIRE SQUARE, LONDON, EC2M 4YP 0.47
MICHAEL ALEXANDER COWAN ESQ, PO BOX 677, CONSTANTIA, 7800 SOUTH AFRICA 78.80
EXORS OF JOHN ROBERT MADDOCKS DECD, J R MADDOJ13 MONTAGUE STREET, LEMINGTON, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE15 8RY - 73.38
MRS SIOBHAN MARY MOORE, 59 BENEAVIN ROAD, GLASNEVIN, DUBLIN 11 EIRE 132.31
MISS LISA LANG, 93 HILLWAY, LONDON, - N6 6AB 1,779.98
MR RAEL IVAN BRICKER, 14 HARTWELL STREET, COOLBINIA, WA 6050 AUSTRALIA 177.47
MRS SHELEE BLOCH, PO BOX 1230, HIGHLANDS NORTH, 2037 SOUTH AFRICA 4.21) |
~|EXORS OF ANNE BEES DECD, J P BEES W S J BEES THE SWALLOWS, BATSON, SALCOMBE DEVON TQ8 8NQ 16.90
MS HELEN SAMANTHA STEWART FGSH ACCT, 349 NANTWICH ROAD, CREWE, CW2 6PD 4.80]
RALPH SEGAL ESQ, 701 GOOD HOPE PARK, 157 BEACH ROAD, MOUILLE POINT 8005 SOUTH AFRICA 190.01
MRS ANN AARON, M AARON .|C/0 20 HAWTHORN GROVE, WILMSLOW, CHESHIRE SK9 SDE . 1.77
DAVID SOUTHAM JAMES ESQ, M G DAVIES 23 FRONT STREET, LANCHESTER, CO DURHAM DH7 OLA 226.13
COLIN ROBERTSON BROWN ESQ, .|26 DUNNOTTAR ROAD, CASTLE PARK, ELLON ABERDEENSHIRE AB41 QJF ~_0.38]"
MS PENELOPE MARGARET POWLES, GREEN HEDGES, COULSDON LANE, CHIPSTEAD SURREY CRS 3QL . 0.95
MR STEVE BRYER, 15 ASTORIA PLACE, NORTHPARK 2013, AUCKLAND NEW ZEALAND ! 0.46
COL MICHAEL HUGH BROADWAY, ROWLANDS, OLD COMPTON LANE, FARNHAM SURREY GUS 8EG 25.10
MRS SHIRLEY MARGARET FINDLAY, 6 JACARANDA PLACE, GREEN MEADOWS, HAWKES BAY NORTH ISLAND NEW ZEAI.AND 0.99
MS HEATHER LESLEY ROSENZWIGE, 23 GORDON STREET, RAMAT HASHARON 47263, ISRAEL 33.80
MS MARIA HELENA ZILHAO-ALPO GUEDES, RUA 1 DE MALIO, 146 20 1300 LISBON, PORTUGAL 49.75
MR IVAN JACOB BRENKEL, . 14 MANSE STREET, ABERDOUR, FIFE SCOTLAND KY3 OTT 0.49]
PERSONAL REP OF GRETE REGINE ETTLINGER DECD, A A |47 SATTELBERG RAMBLE, DIANELLA, WESTERN AUSTRALIA 6059 8.21




MISS RITA GROSS, BOX 28822, SANDRINGHAM, 2131 JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA 8.21
MRS JEAN MARGERY WILLS, 'GOLDEN ACRE', THE DRIVE IFOLD, LOCKSWOOD BILLINGSHURST WEST SUSSEX RH14 OTA 1.30
MISS CATHERINE JANE MACKENZIE, 158 SETTLEMENT ROAD, R D HIKUAI, NEW ZEALAND 3579 2.63
MRS FRANCES JOWELL, 7 HAMPSTEAD HILL GARDENS, LONDON, NW3 2PH 0.94
MR RUPERT NICHOLAS HAMBRO, 186 EBURY STREET, LONDON, SW1w 8uP 253
MS GEORGINA THERESA JERRETT, 38 EDGECUMBE PARK ROAD, PEVERELL, PLYMOUTH PL3 4NL 13.08
MR JACK OMSKY, JJEWISH AGENCY, 17 KAPLAN STREET, TEL-AVIV ISRAEL 16.90|-
ADMORS OF VINCENT ADOLF PERMANE DECD, VF PERN 15 HIGHLAND ROAD, AMERSHAM, BUCKS HP7 9AU 148.73|
HYMAN SOFER, 21A LONGWOOD, 5 THORNTON STREET, DARLINE POINT N S W 2027 AUSTRALIA 131.79,
MISS NICOLE SARAH TRANMER, 19 MULBERRY WAY, SOUTH WOODFORD, LONDON E18 10D 3.08]
DR WILNER ENRIQUE SLOWATEK, B SLOWATEK P O BOX 51601, RAEDENE, 2124 JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA 367.38
MISS HILARY ANN KATZ, PO BOX 1542, FOURWAYS, 2055 SOUTH AFRICA 839.20
MRS DOROTHY CLAYTON, - ’ 37 PARK ROAD, BARNSTONE, NOTTINGHAM NG13 9JF 2.51
MR PETER JOHN WALLACH, 9 CLOVELLY ROAD, EALING, LONDON WS5 5HF 8.19
MR PAUL AINSWORTH-TAYLOR, 31 BRYNMAER ROAD, BATTERSEA, LONDON SW11 4EN 3.25
MR GREGORY SIMON MILWID, 50 GAILCREST CIRCLE, THORNHILL ON, L4) 5v4 CANADA 58.50
MR BRYMLEY CLARENCE CHARD, . 1 |12 ERW WEN, RHIWBINA, CARDIFF SOUTH GLAMORGAN CF14 &JW 35.11
MR PHILIP LESLIE CHARLES PENNICOTT, C/O DOMINION, GALARIE DU PORT, 26 RUE LACAN 06600 ANTIBES FRANCE 146.73
ADMOR OF CYRIL ERNEST MAY DECD, A M ASSITER-MAY|48 WOODFIELD WAY, LONDON, N11 2NS ) 96.97
MRS CAROLE FRANCES ATKINS, 8 NIGHTINGALE ROAD, PETTS WOOD, ORPINGTON KENT BRS 18G 241
ADMOR OF KALEEM SYED DECD, A J SYED 11 GIRDLERS CLOSE, COVENTRY, CV3 6LS 79.19
MR KEVIN DAVID ROBERTS, 10 RAGLAN ROAD, FRINTON ON SEA, ESSEX CO13 SHH 4.65
MR KRISHNA DEO, 1 GIFFQRDS CLOSE, GIRTON, CAMBRIDGE CAMBS CB3 OPF 68.58
MR KEVIN JOHN REEDER, 114 WEMBOROUGH ROAD, STANMORE, MIDDLESEX HA7 2EG * 2.86)
EXOR OF JOHN ALFRED DRIVER DECD, D J DRIVER 16 WOODPLACE LANE, COULSDON, SURREY CRS 1NB- 0.82
MR ZAKIR RAJULAWALLA AR ACCT, 61 SOUTHCHURCH ROAD, SOUTHEND ON SEA, ESSEX SS1 2NL 7.53
MRS ANA MARIA HALLIWELL, 21 COVERT ROAD, NORTHCHURCH, BEDHAMSTED HERTS HP4 3RS 26.91
EXOR OF BRENDA SAUNDERS DECD, P SANDERS 30 ALFRED ROAD, AVELEY, SOUTH OCKENDON ESSEX RM15 45U 75.79] .
MR JAYENDRA SHAH, ) 38 WALDEN ROAD, CHISLEHURST, KENT BR7 5DL 1.33
MR SIMON ANDREW KIDD, SPRINGFIELD HOUSE, THE CLOSES, EDMUNDSYERS CO DURHAM DHB ONH - 7.32
MRS MARION JUDSON, - |16 BARNOLDSWICK ROAD, BARROWFORD, NELSON LANCASHIRE B89 6BH 289.28
MR DOUGLAS HENRY BOWEN, APPLEDOWN, BARTONS ROAD, TYLERS GREEN PENN BUCKS HP10 8JN 28.11
MISS POH HONG OO, 78 JALAN BRP 1/9, TAMAN BUKIT RAHMAN PUTRA, 47000 SUNGAI BULOH SELANGOR MALAYSIA 67.20
BULL RING /GP/ LIMITED, 5 STRAND, LONDON, WC2N SHR 206.95
MR STEPHEN JOHN WOOD, 7 STONEGATE DRIVE, PONTEFRACT, WEST YORKSHIRE WF8 4LT 0.60
MRS ANDREA LOUISE WARD, KENTING, BLACKPOND LANE, FARNHAM COMMON BUCKINGHAMSHIRE SL2 3EN 2.56)
MISS PRABHA PANKHANIA, 17 BIRSMORE AVENUE, LEICESTER, LE4 7YA 1.93|-
MS SHAKUNTALABEN S PATEL, D J PATEL 17 PECKHAM PARK ROAD, LONDON, SE15 6TR 8.19
MR HENRY JOHN COHEN, 39 HIGH STREET, REDBOURN, HERTFORDSHIRE AL3 7LW 1.55
MRS HELEN ANNE TAYLOR, 27 THEYDON AVENUE, WOBURN SANDS, BUCKS MK17 8PN 28.12
MRS DIVYA VAGHELA, 77 ALBURY DRIVE, PINNER, MIDDLESEX HAS 3RL 3.32
MISS SAIMA HALIM, 17 LEXDEN DRIVE, CHADWELL HEATH, ROMFORD ESSEX RM6 4T) 15.56
CAPT JAVAID AFZAAL, FLT OPS P 1 A, ROOM 151, EAST WING TERMINAL 3 HEATHROW AIRPORT TW6 1NH 75.80
MRS JYOT1 V KAKAD, 17 OVESDON AVENUE, RAYNERS LANE, HARROW MIDDLESEX HA2 9PE 5.22
MR RONALD BOBROFF, C/O HAYLEY RUDOLPH, 9 OAKDALE LODGE, HOLDERS HILL ROAD HENDON LONDON NW4 1LH 1,114.19)°
GOOLAM DASTEGIER TAJBHAI, BOX 6, LOBATSI, BOTSWANA i 2.87

S




[POSTNET KGALE, P O BOX AD147 ADD, GABORONE BOTSWANA *

MR STEPHEN ANDREW MOSS, 373
HALIMA ANWARY, |BOX'31, LERIBE, LESOTHO 16.88
ISMAIL OMAR ANWARY, |BOX 8, BUTHA BUTHE, LESOTHO .~ 16.90)
ABOO CARRIM, |BOX 12, BUTHA BUTHE, LESOTHO 16.92]
JUBEDA OSMAN CASSIM, |BOX 4, BUTHA BUTHE, LESOTHO 16.90
MAHOMED OSMAN CASSIM, BOX 4, BUTHA BUTHE, LESOTHO _ 16.89)
OSMARN CASSIM, BOX 4, BUTHA BUTHE, LESOTHO . 16.90)
MR FRANCIS ANTHONY HALSE, C/O STANDARD BANK LESOTHO LIMITED, BOX 115, MASERU 100 LESOTHO 3.87
MS RHONDA ANGILLEY, BOX 90301, KLEIN WINDHOEK, WINDHOEK 9000 SOUTH AFRICA 3.89]
ABSA, |PO BOX 152, WALVISBAY, 9000 NAMIBIA 42.94
JANET JILL MARGARET CURTIS, BOX 11255, WINDHOEK, SOUTH AFRICA 8.21
FIRST NATIONAL BANK, SIEGF, BOX 213, SWAKOPMUND NAMISIA 54.08)
MR GUNNAR MAX JENSEN, POSBUS 5289, AUSPUNPLUT, WINDHOEK NAMIBIA 9000 46.33
MR DANIEL WILLEM JACOBUS KOTZE, POSBUS 26, KOES, NAMIBIA 83.52
MR DANIEL JACOBUS LE ROUX, POSBUS 9408, WINDHOEK, SOUTH AFRICA 51.21]
MR HILKO MARSHCALL, BOX 1016, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA j ) 214.96
KARL HEIKO MEYER, BOX 155, OKAHANDJA, NAMIBIA 20.75|
-[BANK WINDHCEK, BOX 1528, SWAKOPMUND, NAMIBIA 16.91
WILHELM WALTER OEHL, BOX 5161, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 20.28
ECKART HERMANN PFEIFER, BOX 37, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 16.91
MR ROBERT EDUARD FRITZ POSER, BOX 8, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 3.86
MR WALTHER FRIEDRICH REDECKER, BOX 624, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 0.50
MR ALFRED REMCKEN, HAUS MEERESRUH APT 13, PO BOX 701 LIBERTINA AMATILLA SNR, SWAKOPMUND NAMIBIA 5.80
FIRST NATIONAL BANK SWAKOPMUND, BOX 1303, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA ) 33.79)
CARMEN ST CLAIR-BOLAM,_ 7 KINROSS DRIVE, ATLANTIC LINKS ESTATE, MELKBOS STRAND 7441 SOUTH AFRICA 3.87
MR MALCOLM DAVID TAYLOR, . BOX 22913, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 20.76
TIRAS (PTY) LIMITED, - BOX 1486, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 4.81
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NAMIBIA, BOX 1503, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 14.02
[STANDARD BANK A/C 0241021863, BOX 8832, BACHBRECHT, WINDHOEK 0000 NAMIBIA 25.60
AXEL VON DER WENSE, BOX 5190, WINDHOEK, 5000 NAMIBIA 13.00
MR DANIEL HENDRIK WELGEMOED, POSBUS 735, SWAKOPMUND, NAMIBIA 8.21)
MR OCKERT CORNELIS 2EELIE, BOX 31793, PIONIERSPARK, WINDHOEK NAMIBIA -6.29)
FRANS WILLEM JANSEN VAN RENSBURG, BOX 52, MALTAHOHE, NAMIBIA 9000 2.39)
HASMOOKHLAL MAGAN JIVAN, BOX 40004, AUSSPANN PLATZ POST OFFICE, WINDHOEK NAMIBIA 3.89
MR DAVID PATRICK ROBERT MARTIN, BOX 21, MALKERNS, SWAZILAND 3.86)
NEDBANK, BOX 17, MANZINI, SWAZILAND 34.74
PIGGS PEAK BUILDING BLOCKS (PTY) LIMITED, |PIGGS BUILDING BLOCK, PRIVATE BAG PIGGS PEAK, SWAZILAND 1.96
MRS PAMELA QUILTER, TAMARISK, EAST ASHLING, CHICHESTER WEST SUSSEX_PO18 9AS 4.10
|MRS MAUREEN AGNES CRAWFORD, PO BOX BW 1050, BORROWDALE, HARARE 2IMBABWE 0.80)
MR EDWARD JOHN BARBER LINDSELL, - BOX 37, UMVUKWES, ZIMBABWE - 66.16)
MR PETER ROBINSON, BOX A228, AVONDALE, HARARE ZIMBABWE ', 0.47)
MR HANJORG DREWS, BOX 11439, KLEIN WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA 3000 9.20
MISS BHUMIKA PANCHOLI, 21 JACKLIN DRIVE, RUSHEY MEAD, LEICESTER LE4 75U 1.45
MRS MARIACOOPER, ., |8 WIMBORNE AVENUE, CHISLEHURST, KENT BR7 6RQ 555.64
MR TERENCE EDWARD CREEDY, 6 HILBERRY RISE, BERRYDALE, NORTHAMPTON NN3 SER 2.22
MR GREG SOLOMON, - 82 MARKHOUSE AVENUE, WALTHAMSTOW, LONDON _E17 8AZ 1.45



25.10

MR KENNETH JOSEPH TOFT, 35 HAWTHORNE CLOSE, WEST HEATH, CONGLETON CW12 4UF

MR MATTHEW TOWN, 4 HALF ACRE COURT, WALTON CARDIFF, TEWKESBURY GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL20 7DT 1.41
MS LOUISE HENDERSON, 11 BADEN POWELL STREET, GATESHEAD, NES S5LD 17.10
MR MARTIN ANTHONY COHEN, 22 LUCAS GARDENS, LONDON, N2 8H) 26.06
THE EXECUTORS OF THE LATE JOHN CHRISTIE, 13 SOUTHPARK AVENUE, GLASGOW, G128IA 61.80
MS ANNE-LOUISE KEEGAN, 5 MURROES ROAD, FLAT 3/2 DRUMOYNE, GLASGOW G51 4NR 7.23
MS CLAIRE STAFFORD, 18 STYLE CLOSE, RAINHAM, GILLINGHAM KENT MES8 9LS 0.47
DR JUDITH ANNE GRAHAM, - 4 ENDRICK DRIVE, BEARSDEN, GLASGOW _G61 2EA 148.71
MR JULIAN HENLEY, 242 TAMARACK ROAD, NORTH VANCOUVER, BC V7N 154 CANADA 71.93
MR GREG NOWITZ, 39C WOODSIDE AVENUE, HIGHGATE, LONDON N6 45P 4.22
MR NICHOLAS GUY ORR, INGLEFIELD, NESTON ROAD, NESS SOUTH WIRRAL CH64 4AP 1.25
MS CINDY DESTOUCHE, 34 EASTBOURNE ROAD, EAST HAM, LONDON E6 6AT 2.42
MR STEPHEN JAMESON, 74 COWBRIDGE LANE, BARKING, ESSEX 1G11 8LH 44.05
MS NICOLA REDHEAD, 4 EGHAM ROAD, CHAPEL HOUSE, NEWCASTLE NES 1HW 6.31
MR ALAN ANDERSON, ~ 296 SYLAN ROAD, UPPER NORWOOD, SE19 258 1.00
MR SHAUN DALE, 79D RADBOURNE ROAD, BALHAM, LONDON SW12 0ED 0.45
MR RICHARD DAVIDSON, S DEXTER WAY, FLEET, HANTS GUS1 2TR 1.45
MR JACK BENJAMIN GODIK, BEACH HOUSE, 7.LOWER MALL, LONDON W6 9D) 241.40
MR SAMUEL GEORGE DALTON, 18 EAST CLIFF, FOLKESTONE, KENT CT19 68U 89.80
MRS PHYLIS RUTH GOLDBURG, C/O MRS R N G O'BRART, 11 THE DRIVE, WESTCLIFF ON SEA ESSEX S5O 8PL 97.05
MISS KAREN HALL, 25 BOBBING HILL, SITTINGBOURNE, KENT MES 8NY 3.87
MISS TRACEY LOADER, 7 THE DELL, INGRESS PARK, GREENHITHE DARTFORD KENT DAS 9XG 2.40
MR CRAIG WALTON, 34 INGLIS ROAD, PARK HALL, OSWESTRY SHROPSHIRE 5Y11 4AN 2.88
MR ROBERT ERIC BRYANT, NETHER HAYES, WILLINGTON ROAD, ETWALL DERBYSHIRE DE6S5 6NR 3.61
MISS BARBARA DINAN, 120 MAURER COURT, JOHN HARRISON WAY, GREENWICH LONDON SE10 OSW 2.90
MS CAROLINE WARDLE, THE O'BRIENS, 26 BROOK COURT, MONKSTOWN CO DUBLIN IRELAND 177.79
MRS ELEANOR THERESA FROST, 43 CHOLMELEY PARK, HIGHGATE, LONDON N6 SEL 0.15
MS EVA MAGYAR MCGAW, 28 CHELSEA TOWERS, CHELSEA MANOR GARDENS, LONDON SW3 SPN 3.27
MISS LIBERTY GRACE LIDDLE, 1 HEATH BROW, BOXMOOR, HEMEL HEMPSTEAD HP1 LIL 2.48
MRS KIRSTY MCGIFF, 25 SAXONS CLOSE, LEIGHTON BUZZARD, BUCKS LU7 3LT 33.49
MRS SUSAN NICOL, 8 SWANSTON CRESCENT, EDINBURGH, EH10 7BS 51.23
ALEXANDER HAY, 10 ARGUS CLOSE, FESTIVAL PARK, GATESHEAD NE11 9TA 1157
MARIA COPPER, ' 8 WIMBORNE AVENUE, CHISLEHURST, KENT BR7 6RQ 17.00
GILLIAN BIBBY, 19 NEWBURGH ROAD, GRAYS, ESSEX RM17 6UG 18.36
MISS SHONA HAMILTON, FLAT 6, 157 CHINGFORD ROAD, LONDON E17 4PN 0.46|
MR GAVIN PRIOR, 41 CASTLE WAY, DINNINGTON, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE13 7LS 62.78
MRS SARAH STEPTOE, 6 TUXFORD ROAD, RUSTHALL, TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT TN4 8SS 9.16|
MR DAVID CARRINGTON, 24 CARDIGAN AVENUE, WESTCLIFF ON SEA, ESSEX SSO OSF 5.29]
MRS NORMA P.A. BEATON, THE OLD CHURCH, 38 CHARLES STREET, PEGSWOOD MORPETH NORTHUMBERLAND NE61 6UN 72.72
MISS SHARON BLOODWORTH, 76A BELLEVILLE ROAD, LONDON, SW11 6pPP N « 71.92
MRS ROSALYN RUDMAN, 20 SANDFORD ROAD, BROMLEY; BROMLEY KENT BR2 9AW 196.09
MISS JULIE MALYON, 97 RABOURNMEAD DRIVE, NORTHOLT, MIDDLESEX UBS 6YJ 13.52
MRS JULIE THOMPSON, 34 EDEN CLOSE, CHAPEL HOUSE, NEWCASTLE NES LJF 6.75
MR PETER AVIS, 11 HOLLYWOOD COURT, OATHALL ROAD, HAYWARDS HEATH WEST SUSSEX RH16 3EB 68.35
MR SCOTT BROWN, 11 THICKET COURT, THICKET ROAD, SUTTON SURREY SM1 4PZ - 2.72
MR BRUCE HARLEY, 5 BLYTHWOOD AVENUE, RENFREW, PA4 8NX 12.14




MR KEVIN PRACY, FLAT 3, 17-19 MELBOURNE, WALLINGTON SURREY SM6 8SH 2.85)
MRS JOANNE PRESTON, 16 BUSHEY CROFT, HARLOW, ESSEX CM18 6RG 8.06
MR AMEER AL, 25 MORLEY AVENUE, HIGHAMS PARK, LONDON E4 SNR 0.95
MR KEVIN FLYNN, FLAT 1A, HUGON ROAD, FULHAM LONDON SW6 3EL 3.86,
MRS KAUSHER UDDIN, 14 MOUNT CARMEL COURT, 20 EDEN GROVE, LONDON N7 8EQ - 21.40
MR PAUL LANCASTER, 28 CHALKLANDS, HOWE GREEN, CHELMSFORD ESSEX CM2 7TH 180.10
MISS LOUISE TUCKER, 61 STOPFORD ROAD, GILLINGHAM, KENT ME7 ANQ 102,34
MR JEREMY EVELEIGH, |59 ROCHESTER PLACE, LONDON, NW1 9JU 117
MR RICHARD HALFON, BRITANIC HOUSE, 17 HIGHFIELD ROAD, LONDON NW11 9LS 13.97
MRS SAMANTHA AYRES, 55 ST ALBANS DRIVE, STEVENAGE, HERTS SG1 4RU 12.59
MISS NIAMH MARIE CROWLEY, 100 EBURY ROAD, WATFORD, WD17 25B 2.43
MRS CHRISTINA VALERIE DAWSON, 7 LAKESIDE, TRING, HERTS HP23 SHN 18.82
MISS NATASHA ESPINOSA, 1 ELMFIELD LODGE, ROOKERY LANE, BROMLEY KENT BR2 8HB 148.71
MS LEONIE DINEEN, 18 CEDAR CLOSE, SWANLEY, KENT BR8 7HQ 2.40
MISS LINDSEY JOANNE GRIFFITHS, 5 KNIGHTS CLOSE, GREAT BRICKHILL, MILTON KEYNES BUCKS MK17 SAW 132.67
LADY MARGARET HALL SETTLEMENT, 2868 KENNINGTON ROAD, LONDON, $€11 SDU 191.20]
MRS EVELYN SANTIS VLAHADAMIS, 33 BROOKSIDE, EAST BARNET, HERTS EN4 8TT 1136
DR SHANMUGAM VUAYAKUMAR, 4 ARNHEM CLOSE, GILSTEAD, WEST YORKSHIRE BD16 3)X 24.61
MRS CATHARINE DRYSDALE BRUCE, LODGE OF FINLARIG, DULNAIN BRIDGE, GRANTOWN ON SPEY MORAYSHIRE PH26 3NU 4.97i
RUTH SALINGER, 12 RECANTI STREET, FLAT 21, TEL-AVIV 69494 ISRAEL 23.61
LESLEY FORSYTH, 42 GLENSHEE AVENUE, NEILSTON, GLASGOW G78 3QF 12.58
MISS MICHELLE HENRY, 51 MOUNT NOD ROAD, STREATHAM, LONDON® SW16 2LL 52.62
MR NEIL KNOWLES, 64 BROADPOOL GREEN, WHICKHAM, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE16 4RJ 3.37
MISS JOANNE LEAR, 139 MAGPIE CLOSE, ENFIELD, MIDDLESEX EN14JE . 27.52
MS ELIZABETH JOY RAGGETT, 14-DISRAELI ROAD, PUTNEY, LONDON SW15 205 74.35
MR JACK BROTHERTON SPURRIER, CONEYHURST FARM, WEST CHILTINGTON LANE, WEST SUSSEX RH14 9DY 8.21
EXOR OF JULIE STEVENSON DECD, | F STEVENSON LE PARK AVENUE, VINCENT AURIOL 83980, LE LAVANDOU FRANCE 300.27
NICOLA NOBLE, 33 HOPEMAN, NORTH BARR, ERSKINE RENFREWSHIRE PA8 6EU 16.00
MS VICKI COSTELLO, 78 ELWOOD, CHURCH LANGLEY, HARLOW ESSEX CM17 9QL 49.72
MR SCOTT MARTIN, 98 MACARTHUR WYND, GLASGOW, G72 7GA 20.39,
BRUCE HARLEY, S BLYTHSWOOD AVENUE, RENFREW, PA4 8NX 3.82
MR GAVIN PRIOR, 41 CASTLE WAY, DINNINGTON, NEWCASTLE NE13 7LS $5.01
KAREN HANDCOCK, FLAT 7, 8 FOXGLOVE WAY, WALLINGTON SURREY SM6 7F) . 7.25
MR LEIGH SOUTHEY, BOX 17, COLESBURG, 9795 RSA . . A 3.86
ABDUL HAMID SALEY, BOX 302, VEREENIGING, 1930 RSA i 7.73]
MRS ETTIENNE SIDELSKY, B80OX 463, GALLO MANOR, 2052 SOUTH AFRICA 8.73)
SHARON LINDSAY CAMPBELL CAMPBELL, BOX 1008, MULBARTON, JOHANNESBURG 2059 SOUTH AFRICA 27.05
MR IAIN BARRIE LOW, BOX 34102, RHODES GIFT, 7707 SOUTH AFRICA 3.66
THE ESTATE OF FATIMA MIA, EXOR: ABDUL KHALEK MIA, C/O AKMIA INCORPORATED, PO BOX 62033 MARSHALLTOWN 2107 3.86
MR PETER WEIR, 34 SANDYCOOMBE ROAD, TWICKENHAM, TW1 21X 4.22|
MR GIFFORD SWART, PO BOX 21916, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA _~ 252.60;
MRS ELIZABETH TALBOT PHELPS, 86 ST LAWRENCE AVENUE, WORTHING, WEST SUSSEX BN14 7)) 10.02
MRS SHARON LIPWORTH, _ |5 CRAWFORD LANE, SCARSDALE, NEW YORK NY 10583 USA 10.48
MR ALAN LIPWORTH, 5 CRAWFORD LANE, SCARSDALE, NEW YORK NY 10583 USA 10.30,
KERRY LEE CHAPPLE, 171 SOUTHBOROUGH LANE, BICKLEY, BROMLEY KENT BR2 8AP © 2414
STEPHEN JAMESON, 74 COWBRIDGE LANE, BARKING, ESSEX 1G11 8LH 6.54




41 HARPUR CRESCENT, ALSAGER, STOKE-ON-TRENT ST7 25X

LOUISE KENNERLEY, 27.50
CARLY NORTH, 27 KING EDWARD DRIVE, GRAYS, ESSEX RM16 2GG 12.55
NATASHA ESPINOSA, 1.ELMFIELD LODGE, ROOKERY LANE, BROMLEY KENT. BR2 8HB 5.64
LOUISE HENDERSON, 11 BADEN POWELL STREET, GATESHEAD, NES 5LD 99.74
SOPHIE LOVISE SCOTT, 12 CHERRY GARDENS, BILLERICAY, ESSEX CM12 OHA 45.40
DEON THOMPSON, - 53 CRUTCHLEY ROAD, CATFORD, LONDON SE6 1QN 5.14
CO G F I SECURITIES LIMITED, * CO CORPORATE SECRETARY, GFI SECURITIES LYD, 1 SNOWDEN STREET LONDON EC2A 2DQ 0.48
MELISSA LEVY, 54 CHRISTCHURCH ROAD, LONDON, SW14 7AF - 171.40
NICOLA BOURKE, 34 ROSE STREET, TIMARU, NEW ZEALAND 4.80
SALLY AMREITA SILVA, 33 KENWOOD ROAD, EDMONTON, LONDON NS 7JB 3.85
MR MICHAEL TENCH, . 241 MAIN ROAD, WALTERS ASH, HIGH WYCOMBE BUCKS HP14 4TH '16.45
ALEX MORGAN, FLAT 3, 17 WOODVILLE GARDENS, W5 2LL 7.24
DANIEL WATKINS, 302 WESTERN AVE, LONDON, W3 OPH 341
DANIEL FAIRHURST, 15 WATERSLEA, ECCLES, MANCHESTER M30 OSR 3.54
MS LAUREN SHEATH, FLAT A, 56 BATTERSEA RISE, LONDON SW11 1EG 9.56
MR FRANCIS YEUNG, 29 THORNYCROFT, WINSFORD, CHESHIRE CW7 2LR 60.83
MR DARRELL JOHN DRIVER, 16 WOODPLACE LANE, COULSDON, SURREY CR5 1N8 49.52|
MISS ASPASIA PETREA-GOANTA, 4 CARISBROOKE HOUSE, 2 KENILWORTH ROAD, ASHFORD SURREY TW1S 3EL 106.68
LISA ELAINE SMEDLEY, 44 TALEHANGERS CLOSE, BEXLEYHEATH, KENT DA6 8AE 121.67,
DAVINA LOUISE TANNER, 54 WEST END, OLD COSTESSEY, NORWICH NORFOLK NR8 SAJ 29.73
STEPHEN FISHER, TAWNY HOUSE, 5 CHESTNUT GROVE, GREAT STUKELEY HUNTINGDON CAMBRIDGESHIRE PE28 4AT 2.49
SARAH MELLOR, 2 WILFRID GROVE, WEST BRIDGFORD, NOTTINGHAM NG2 7AT 4.84
GIAN FULGONI, ! |17 ADYS ROAD, LONDON, SE15 4DX 69.61
MR NICHOLAS GEORGE ALEXANDER MUNDY, THE COACH HOUSE, S UPPER EDGEBOROUGH ROAD, GUILDFORD SURREY GU1 2BJ 44.02
MR JAMES MCVEY, 3 HALLHILL CRESCENT, GLASGOW, G334QH 1.91
MS JOANNE ELIZABETH SKILTON, - TUDOR QAKS, FOREST DRIVE, KINGSWOOD SURREY KT20 6LQ 28.53
MS CLAIRE LLOYD, 15 KINGSTON AVENUE, SHOEBURYNESS, ESSEX SS3 8TS 17.40
MS FIONA WOODS, 94 BEAGLE CLOSE, MIDDLESEX, TW13 70H 11.57
MS SARAH TURNBULL, 21 HENLEY CLOSE, NETHERFIELD, NOTTINGHAM NG4 2PN 6.28
MR DANNY AL-DILMI, 19 TYCEHURST HILL, LOUGHTON, ESSEX 1G10 1BX 3.89
MR KASSIM NIJABAT, 19 DERBY ROAD, SOUTH WOODFORD, LONDON E18 2PZ 2.86,
MR PETER WENTZEL, 34 HOLLAND PARK AVENUE, LONDON, W11 3QU 4.04
DR NIGEL ALEXANDER JAMES EADY, 26 QUARRENDON STREET,"LONDON, SW6 35U N 27.12
J P MORGAN CLEARING CORP PROPCLER ACCT, ONE ANGEL COURT, 3RD FLOOR, LONDON EC2R 7HJ 3.88
NOMURA NOMINEES LIMITED PRIN ACCT, 1 ANGEL LANE, LONDON, ECAR 3AB 0.10
BARCLAYS CAPITAL NOMINEES ( NO 2 ) LTD SUB ACCT, |5 THE NORTH COLONNADE, CANARY WHARF, LONDON E14 4BB 4.50
|SS EUROPE LIMITED, REGUS OFFICE, OFFICE 317, NEW BROAD STREET HOUSE 35 NEW BROAD STREET LONDON EC2M 1NH 1.93
BARSEC NOMINEES LIMITED PLC ACCT, S THE NORTH COLONNADE, CANARY WHARF, LONDON E14 4BB 2.27
UBS AG, ) PO BOX 45701, RIVERWALK, GABORONE BOTSWANA . 3.34
TSB BANK PLC, 9COOPER COURT, SPITAL ROAD, MALDON CM9 6DU 253
Soctety Found (07-00-93}, GORS-HIR, HEOL TROEON BACH, LLANEDI PONTARDDULAIS SWANSEA SA4 0YZ 3.01
PETER HARDWICK ESQ, HEWELSFIELD, HASTINGWOOD ROAD, HASTINGWOOD HARLOW ESSEX CM17 9JT 3.16
MATTHEW NELSON HENDRIE ESQ, 29 HAMER STREET, MOORABBIN, VICTORIA 3189 AUSTRALIA 1.95
MISS ELLEN KIELY, ROSANNA RD, TIPPERARY TOWN, CO TIPPERARY IRELAND 1.21
" [JOSEPH DWIGHT LAWRENCE ESQ, 10105 SORREL AVENUE, POTOMAC MD, 20854 USA 74.07
EXORS OF RONALD JOHN PRESLEY DECD, CJ PRESLEY N|165 WESTMOUNT ROAD, ELTHAM, LONDON SES 1XY 9.38




’

ATTY ADMOR OF GWILYM ROBERTS DECEASED, J M HILUC/O MR CRAIG JACKSON, ASST CO SECRETARY, QUEEN ELIZABETH'S FOUNDATION LEATHERHEAD CT WOOD) 0.74]"
PAVILION INVESTMENTS LIMITED, SUITE 608 TOWER 1; HARBOUR CENTRE, 1 HOK CHEUNG STREET HONG HOM KOWLOON HONG KONG 324.76
KENNETH DAVID WILLIAM ADAMS ESQ, 258 GAINSFORD CRESCENT, BESTWOOD ESTATE, NOTTINGHAM NG5 5FH 4.13
YORKSHIRE BANK (A TRADING NAME OF C, 35 WINDSOR OVAL, WEST ARDSLEY, WAKEFIELD WF3 1WD 2,23
GORDON MUSGROVE ESQ,* 53 RUNHEAD ESTATE, RYTON, TYNE & WEAR NE40 3HS 4.68
TESCO BANK, 33 THORNTON AVENUE, STREATHAM HILL, LONDON SW2 4H) 2:53
MRS THELMA MARGUERITE ROSEN FLUXMAN, 16 JENSEN AVENUE, VAUCLUSE SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES 2030 AUSTRALIA 41.43
TSB BANK PLC, “|45 ROYSTON PARK ROAD, PINNER, MIDDLESEX HAS 4AB 0.59}-
ANDREW MCNEILLIE, 68 FAIL AVENUE, TARBOLTON, KAS SRL 3.68
TSB BANK PLC, HIGH BEECHES, STONEHOUSE LANE, HALSTEAD SEVENOAKS KENT TN14 7HH 3.41
MR MICHAEL PETER RAVEN, 25 SOMERDALE ROAD, NORTHFIELD, BIRMINGHAM B31 2EG 1.20
THE ROYAL BANK OF SCOTLAND PLC, 7 ALBANY GARDENS, EMMER GREEN, READING RG4 8PZ 0.67
EXORS OF BRIAN JOHN KEELEY DECD, B J KEELEY S K KEQRATHCOOLE, CRAWLEY COURT, WINCHESTER HANTS 5021 2QB 86.70]
TS8 BANK PLC, THE GRANGE, LITTLE DUNMOW, ESSEX CM6 3HY 3.15
Society Found (07-00-93), 14 APPLESHAM WAY, PORTSLADE, SUSSEX BN41 2LP 86.91
JOHN ROBERT MAINPRIZE ESQ, KEEPERS COTTAGE, EVERINGHAM, YORK Y042 4JA ; 0.61
PERS REP OF NORMAN SIDNEY EFFREN DECD, K EFFREN {908 WEST VIRGINIA STREET, MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75069 USA 77.63
MR BRUCE HAROLD FIVAZ, WAKEFIELD ESTATES, BOX 99, HEADLANDS ZIMBABWE 1.77
MR JOHN CHARLES RUSHMERE JLR ACCT, RUSHMERE, 9 LITTLE HORWOOD ROAD, GREAT HORWOOD BUCKS MK17 0QE 1.31
MR JOHN CHARLES RUSHMERE JLR ACCT, RUSHMERE, 9 LITTLE HORWOOD ROAD, GREAT HORWOOD BUCKS MK17 0QE 0.25
MS GEORGIA AGGREY, 38 DALKEITH ROAD, ILFORD, ESSEX 1G1 LE 0.44
MS JULIE MALYON, 32 CLOVELLY CLOSE, ICKENHAM, MIDDLESEX UN10 8PT 3.33
MR PARMINDER SINGH GILL, . 8 LYNDHURST ROAD, WESTBURY ON TRYM, BRISTOL BS9 3QY - 10.99
LLOYDS BANK PLC, CORDALE, 40 CHESTNUT DRIVE, LOUTH LINCOLNSHIRE LN11 7AX 0.56]
MR JULIAN JENKINS, 11 BISHOPS WAY, EXETER, DEVON EX2 7PF - 7.03
MR FREDERICK ISAAC SELBY COHEN, BANNITS' HOUSE, CHALFONT LANE, CHORLEYWOOD HERTS WD3 5PP 12.51
MS RACHEL MARY MONTAGU, 2 EXETER ROAD, LONDON, NW2 4SP 48.12
Society Found (09-00-00), TWO WOODSIDE DRIVE, HYDE, CHESHIRE 5K14 5QB 2.98
MRS HELEN HOLLOWAY, R ~ {77 GRANVILLE AVENUE, SNEYD GREEN, STOKE-ON-TRENT STAFFORDSHIRE ST1 68Q 7.29]
MISS EVA QUDBUS, 6 SENTINEL CLOSE, NORTHOLT, MIDDLESEX LONDON UBS 6XR 5.32
|MISS NANCY-MAY JONES, 88 RAINSFORD ROAD, STANSTEAD, ESSEX CM23 8EA 83.31
LLOYDS BANK PLC, OAKLAWN HOUSE, 13 STAR HILL DRIVE, CHURT FARNHAM SURREY GU10 2HP . B 2.34
HSBC BANK PLC, 33 BAUER CRESCENT, MARKHAM, ONTARIO CANADA L3R 4H3 1.50
HELEN HOLLOWAY, 77 GRANVILLE AVENUE, SNEYD GREEN, STOKE-ON-TRENT STAFFORDSHIRE ST1.6BQ 3.66
NATIONWIDE BUILDING SOCIETY, 70 MOOR ROAD NORTH, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, NE3 1AB 1.41
MR PETER EMERSON JONES 1985PS ACCT, . |EMERSON DEVELOPMENT HOLDINGS LTD, EMERSON HOUSE, HEYES LANE ALDERLEY EDGE CHESHIRE SK9 7 2.05
EMILY SARAH BLAIN, 8B RINGCROFT STREET, LONDON, N7.8ND 130.74
HSBC BANK PLC, FLAT 4, 60-61 CHEYNE WALK, CHELSEA LONDON SW3 5LX 1.54
MR JEFFREY SLABE, 8 WARD AVENUE, CAULFIELD 3161, MELBOURNE AUSTRALIA $.63)
MRS JEAN CROOK, 41 BURNABY GARDENS, LONDON, W4 3DR i 107.58,
MR CHRISTOPHER JAGO BRET, 7 MAXWELL ROAD, BANGOR, CO DOWN _BT20 3RA . " 1.31
JAS REEHAL, 6 CORNWALL AVENUE, SOUTREILL, MIDDLESEX UB1 2TA 12.94
" [STEVE THOMPSON, 2 1 GLENDALE CLOSE, MOSLEY COMMON, WORSLEY MANCHESTER M28 lAA \ 1.79
DAVID WHITE, 116 MEADOWLAND ROAD, BILLERICAY, ESSEX $511 8XW 19.24
JOANNE HERIOT, 209 WOODCOTE ROAD, PURLEY, SURREY CR8 3PB * 11.59
RICHARD WEAVERS, 17 DUKE OF EDINBURGH ROAD, SUTTON, 5M1 3NU 3.38




Society Found (09-00-00), 5 TUDOR COURT SOUTH, WEMBLEY, MIDDX HA9 65Q 3.00
ANDREW MCCULLOCH, 16 THE HEATHERS, BOUGHTON, NEWARK NOTTINGHAMSHIRE NG22 SHE 1.12
MICKAEL VIEIRA, j . ! EXCHANGE MANSIONS, FLAT 7, 123 GOLDERS GREEN ROAD LONDON NW11 8HP 0.90
LLOYDS BANK PLC, 50 WAVENDON AVENUE, CHISWICK, LONDON W4 4NS. 215
MRS SERENA CRAWFORD, . 34 HOLLAND PARK AVENUE, HOLLAND PARK, LONDON W11 3QU 318.44
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A,, CHASESIDE, DORSET BUILDING, FLOOR 2 BOURNEMOUTH 8H7 7DA 0.83
NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, 5TH FLOOR, 10 OLD BROAD STREET, LONDON EC2N 1AA 2.21
NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, STH FLOOR, 10 OLD BROAD STREET, LONDON EC2N 1AA 0.40
HSBC BANK PLC, HSBC BANK PLC, 8 CANADA SQUARE, LONDON £14 SHQ . 2.94
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., CITIGROUP CENTRE, CANADA SQUARE, CANARY WHARF LONDON E14 5L8 1.74
NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, 55 MOORGATE, 4TH FLOOR, LONDON EC2R 6PA 1.65
LLOYDS BANK PLC, 100 OLD HALL STREET, LIVERPOOL, L3 9AB 247
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, C/O DEUTSCHE BANK AG LONDON, 1 GREAT WINCHESTER STREET, LONDON EC2N 208 0.07
BARCLAYS BANK PLC, ROSSFIELD FARM, HOWICK, CHEPSTOW MONMOUTHSHIRE NP16 6BQ 248
EXOR OF HAZEL MARY GILDEA DECD, J R D GILDEA 35 LOVELACE ROAD, LONDON, SE21 8J)Y 2.30
M/S VICTORIA'EMMA STEINBERG, 11 WADHAM GARDENS, LONDON, NWS3 3DN 93.75
MICHAEL ALLEN ESQ, C/O GRENAGH, AVOCA AVENUE, BLACKROCK CO DUBLIN IRELAND 1.60
MRS HAZEL DENISE FRIEDMAN, 23 PAISLEY PLACE, WNDERMERE HEIGHTS, LONDON NRS 313 ONTARIO CANADA 18.29
BANK HAPOALIM B M, SAPIR 5/4, RAMAT GAN, 52622 ISRAEL 239.65
IAN TURNER ESQ, ASHGATE COTTAGE, OLD BRAMPTON, CHESTERFIELD S42 7JE 3591
JOHN GEORGE PEKLIVANA, C/O 4 EPIDAUROU ROAD, TT 126, AGLANZIA NICOSIA CYPRUS 35.75
ROBIN DAVID LOVELL ESQ, REDROOF, 10 INGLEDEN PARK ROAD, TENTERDEN KENT TN30 6NR 3.23
MRS JOYCE SIMSON, 4 HOLLAND CLOSE, STANMORE, MIDDLESEX HA7 3AN 254.51
MR JOHN DOUGLAS MACFARLANE, LOCH SLOY, BULLWOOD ROAD, DUNOON ARGYLL SCOTLAND PA23 7Q)- 149
THE MAURITIUS COMMERCIAL BANK LTD, C/O DMH ASSOCIATES, SUITE 305 BARKLY WHARF, CAUDAN WATERFRONT PORT LOUIS MAURITIUS 9.27
EXOR OF MILDRED PHANG DECD, CP TSIEN 20 GRAND COURT, KING EDWARDS PARADE, EASTBOURNE EAST SUSSEX BN21 4BU 18.61
MR HUGH JAMES O'DONNELL, SAIPEM SPA-VIAMARTIRI DI, CEFALONIA 67-20097 SAN DONATO, MILANESE MILANO ITALY 4.47
MRS HILARY WITTS, 47 WELL LANE, HORSELL, WOKING SURREY UNITED KINGDOM GU21 4PS 2.33
MS NAILA FAQUIR, 22 ST MARY'S AVENUE, WANSTEAD, LONDON E11 2NP 11.84| .
Society Found (07-00-93}, 1 STRETTON CLOSE, PENN, BUCKS HP10 BEW 3.06|°
MRS RACHEL BRADBURY, 101A MONKHAMS AVENUE, WOODFORD GREEN, ESSEX IGBOER 11.11
MR ASHWIN VIRPAR SHAH YS ACCT, 64 GANTSHILL CRESCENT, ILFORD, ESSEX 1G2 6TT 0.15
MR JEFFREY UNETT, 149 LADDEREDGE, LEEK, STAFFORDSHIRE _ST13 7AH $9.98
MRS DEVIKA JOLANO MARIA FREESTONE, 40 THE RIDGEWAY, WATFORD, WD17 4TN - 27.23
MISS JANE EMERY, 41 HIGHSHORE ROAD, LONDON, SE1S SAF 62.48
MR ASHWIN VIRPAR SHAH MS ACCT, 64 GANTSHILL CRESCENT, ILFORD, ESSEX 1G2 6TT 0.15
LLOYDS BANK PLC, PIPPINS, LADY MEADOW, KINGS LANGLEY HERTFORDSHIRE. WD4 SNF 0.92].
MR MICHAEL WILLIAM HARRISON, 9 DUDLEY GARDENS, WEST EALING, LONDON W13 LU 34.90
Society Found (07-00-93), 136 CROYLAND ROAD, EDMONTON, LONDON N9 78D . 2.00
MR JOHN STEPHEN JUDSON, 16 BARNOLOSWICK ROAD, BARROWFORD, NELSON LANCASHIRE BB9 6BH | 33.89
MRS.SUKHVINDER KAUR TAKHAR, 62 MILTON ROAD, GRAVESEND, KENT DA12 2PJ 18.62
NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, 53 CRUTCHLEY ROAD, CATFORD, LONDON SE6 1QN - 0.58
DR CHARLES WARING DANIELS KNIPE, C/O WALKER MCDONALD, SOLICITORS, 2-6 EDWARDS STREET PORTADPWN CRAIGAVON CO ARMAGH BTGZ 4.17
MS SUZANNE MARIE PILOT, 136 SCHOOL LANE, TOLWORTH, SURREY KT6 7QL 2.54
MR ANTHONY DAVID WALLACH, . ; 2 CHARTERIS ROAD, LONGNIDDRY, EAST LOTHIAN EH32 ONT . 2.68
DR STEPHEN MARK PERRY, 27 PEARTREE LANE, WAPPING, LONDON EIW 3SR 9.67




P 0 BOX 1751, PC 112 RUWI, SULTANATE OF OMAN OMAN

MR MUSALLAM SALIM AL-SHUKAIRY, 52.82
MRS JANE MCFARLAND, FOURWAYS, 1A CHURCH ROAD, HARLINGTON BEDFORDSHIRE LUS 6LE 14.58
JAMES ALISTER AITKENHEAD ESQ $486 ACCT, C/O MORISONS LLP, S3 BOTHWELL STREET, GLASGOW G2 6TS 37.32
MR ANDREW NEIL BENNETT, K J BENNETT SOUTHWINDS, TROLLABY LANE, UNION MILLS ISLE OF MAN IM4 4AW 19.88
MS CHRISTINE SAXON, 1 SOUTH AVENUE, WHICKHAM, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE16 SAF . 147
MS ANGIE WAINWRIGHT, 34 OXFORD AVENUE, HARLINGTON, HAYES MIDDLESEX UB3 SHY 3.38
SUZANNE MARGARET LEWIS, 90 HONEYBORNE ROAD, SUTTON COLDFIELD, BIRMINGHAM B75 6BN * 348
MS KERIN WILLIAMS, WALNUT TREE COTTAGE, RUSHERS CROSS, MAYFIELD EAST SUSSEX TN20 6PX 0.67
JAMES ALISTER AITKENHEAD ESQ 5486 ACCT, C/O.MORISONS LLP, 53 BOTHWELL STREET, GLASGOW G2 6TS 18.66
MR BRUCE DENYER, - 6 MODEL COTTAGES, SLINES OAK ROAD, WOLDINGHAM CATERHAM SURREY CR3 7EA 2.08
MRS LOUISE GLOCK, 172 HAWTHORNE AVENUE, RAINHAM, GILLINGHAM KENT MES 6YH 11.38
MR JAYALAL MRUTHINJAYAN, 15 FARNBORQUGH AVENUE, SOUTH CROYDON, SELSDON SURREY CR2 8HE 6.98
MR CLEMENT SULLIVAN, 2 CHURCH STREET, LONGFORD, iRISH REPUBLIC 0.68
MR PAUL FRANCIS, 31 HARTWELL GROVE, WINSFORD, CHESHIRE CW7 3UR 2.63]
HEMAL MITHANI, 26 CHANDOS AVENUE, WHETSTONE, LONDON N20 9DX 34.85
MR OLIVER ROWLAND INGHAM, GWASTAD COTTAGE, OFF LLAY.ROAD, CEFN-Y-BEDD WREXHAM LL12 SHU 68.85
MRS PAULINA AHRONEE, NEHARDEA 9, FLAT 8, TEL AVIV 64235 ISRAEL 745.47
MS JENNIFER HELEN HALFON, 9 SUSSEX GARDENS, LONDON, N6 4LY 12.64
MR GABRIEL HALFON, 9 SUSSEX GARDENS, LONDON, N6 4LY 6.46)
BEVERLEY CURTIS, 11 BERKLEY ROAD, LONDON, NW1 8XX 103.62/
MRS FIONA CORLISS, 2 HAZEL COURT, STONEHILL LANE, WESTFIELD EAST SUSSEX TN35 4PF 28.03
PAUL FRANCIS, 31 HARTWELL GROVE, WINSFORD, CHESHIRE CW7 3UR 143
JAYNE SWAN, 15 TREFOIL ROAD, TANFIELD LEA, STANLEY CO DURHAM DH9 SPH 6.96
MR DANIEL ANTHONY QUIGLEY, 101 URNEY ROAD, STRABANE, CO TYRONE BT82 9RU - 0.04
MR MARTIN DANIEL QUIGLEY, 36A DERRY ROAD, STRABANE, CO TYRONE BT82 8DX 0.61
MRS BELINDA ELIZABETH TINGLE, 7 HOLLOW WAY LANE, CHESHAM BOIS, AMERSHAM BUCKS HP6 6D) . 0.56
ALEX WILLIAM MILLER, 68 KIMERELEY ROAD, BECKENHAM, KENT BR3 4QU 22.05
GRANT IRVINE, FLAT 3/2, 156 ELMBANK STREET, GLASGOW G2 4NY 1.32
SUZANNE WICKENS,” 78 CAT HILL, EAST BARNET, HERTFORDSHIRE EN4 8HY 13.79
YOLANDE EVERTON, 11 BURLINGTON LODGE, 32 LUBBOCK ROAD, CHISLEHURST BR7 SQR 1.66
MR RAYMOND WRIGHT, 11 THE FRIARY, FRIARY STREET, NOTTINGHAM NOTTINGHAMSHIRE ENGLAND NG7 ZPB 7.10
GLENN FORD, 26 PYE AVENUE, MANSFIELD, NOTTINGHAM NG19 6JH 14.58,
LLOYDS BANK PRIVATE BANKING LTD, STONYFORD, BAGSHAW, CHAPEL-EN-LE-FRITH HIGH PEAK DERBYSHIRE SK23 0QU 0.66|
ROBERT WEBSTER, 7 EASTWOOD STREET, BULWELL, NOTTINGHAM NOTTINGHAM NG6 8RT 6.70
SAM ROBINSON, 2 SUNNYSIDE MEWS, HIGH STREET, SEAL SEVENOAKS KENT TN15 OBF 373
MR DAVID MAXWELL, J RUTHERFORD - RUTHERFORD LODGE, KELSO, ROXBURGHSHIRE - TDS 8NW 276.00
ELIZABETH COOP, 29 LESLIE ROAD, LEYTON, LONDON E11 4HF 1.11
SHEILA PATEL, 39 EDEN ROAD, LONDON, E17 9J5 149
KELLY REED, 36 CLAUGHTON STREET, KIDDERMINSTER, WORCESTERSHIRE DY11 6PU 3.35
MR KIERON LEE HAUGHTON, COPPENHALL HOUSE FARM, GROBY ROAD, CREWE CHESHIRE .CW1 4PE 4.62
MR ROBERT ECHLIN HUGH GRAYBURN SFGJ ACCI' THE YOKE, UPPER HILL, LEOMINSTER HEREFORDSHIRE HR6 0)2 4.08
SOCIETE GENERALE S.A. UNDES ACCT, 189 RUE D'AUBERVILLIERS, 75886, PARIS CEDEX 18 FRANCE 1.26
MARK NEIL STEINBERG ESQ, 11 WADHAM GARDENS, LONDON, Nw3 30N 2.18
WILLIAM HARDING ESQ, ) 38 BROXHOLM ROAD, HEATON, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE6 5RL 112.88
ANTHONY JOHN MILLER PATTEN ESQ, ORCHARD COTTAGE, MADDINGTON STREET, SHREWTON WILTSHIRE SP3 4JL 2.76
EXOR OF JEAN WiINIFRED ROXBURGH DECD, M E:ROXBU 23.47

CASTRIES PALACE ROAD, WESTERHAM, KENT _TN16 2EH




MRS MARJORIE JOAN WEBSTER,

30 GUNTERS MEAD, QUEENS DRIVE, OXSHOTT SURREY. KT22 OPD

MR FRANK CHILTON, THE ALDERS, GROSMONT WHITBY, N YORKS Y022 5QL 3.84
MR RALPH DUNFORD, 8 RYDAL GROVE, LIVERSEDGE, WEST YORKSHIRE WF15 7DN 44.84
MR BRIAN GEORGE SMEE, 13 CHURCH ROAD, BRADENHAM, THETFORD NORFOLK IP25 7QL 73.02
MR JIAN CHARLES CAMERON, 157 BEDFORD ROAD, WOOTTON, BEDFORDSHIRE MK43 9BA 17.20
MR EDWIN RUSHFORTH, 2 WEBSTER HILL, DEWSBURY, YORKS WF13 1JA 62.46|
MRS MARY MINNEY, 17 WINDRUSH AVENUE, BEDFORD, BEDFORDSHIRE MK41 78BS 121.43!
MS GEORGIA LILIAN GORDON, C/O RICHARD MICHAEL GORDON, 13 WOOLSTON ROAD, WESTCLIFFE JOHANNESBURG 2193 SOUTH AFRICA| 5.17
MR ISIDOR TEITELBAYM, 28 OVERLEA ROAD, LONDON, ES 98G t 52.22
MR MARTIN LIAM MULVEY, 9 KNOLL CROFT, ALDRIDGE, WALSALL W MIDS WSS 8LR 1.83
MR ROBIN GIDEON JACOBS, 13 BROUGHTON AVENUE, LONDON, N3 3ES 103.53
MRS SUSAN ELIZABETH BUTTS, 11 MONTFORT ROAD, ROMSEY, HANTS S0O51 5SL 167.19
ABBEY NATIONAL PLC, THE COURTYARD, OLD DURHAM FARM, BENTHOUSE LANE DURHAM DH1 2RY 129.51
MR STEPHEN BEZUIDENHOUT, C/O HAYLEY EPSTEIN, 4 WATERSIDE, SHENLEY HILL RADLETT WD7 7DY 507.50|
MRS ELSIE KATHLYN STEAN, LITTLE NARSIDE, RIVER CLOSE NARBOROUGH, KING'S LYNN NORFOLK PE32 1UY 64.14
DEAFNESS RESEARCH UK, 330-332 GRAY'S INN ROAD, LONDON, WC1X 8EE 32.31
MR ROBIN BARTON, 45 SANDROCK HILL ROAD, WRECCLESHAM, FARNHAM SURREY GU10 4R/ 385.48
MR NICHOLAS ST JOHNSTON 2910 DANIEL ROAD, CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815 USA 185.02
MR MICHAEL BRAIN, C/Q THE HOPE OF CONSTANTIA, KLEIN CONSTANTIA ROAD, CONSTANTIA 7800 SOUTH AFRICA 157.42
MR SIMON CROUCH, 22 WILLIAM ROAD, SUTTON, SURREY SM14QT 247.68
EXORS OF RUTH HAZEL CASTLE MAUDE-| ROXBV DECD, R {2 CORAM MANOR, SIDMOUTH ROAD, LYME REGIS DORSET DT7 3GF 4.27
MR PHILIP BRIAN .JOHNSON, 39 LAKEFIELD AVENUE, TODDINGTON, BEDS LUS 6D8 28.18!
MRS NUALA JOHNSON, 69 AILESBURY ROAD, DUBLIN 4, IRELAND 9.76,
MISS HOLLY DIBB, 4 RUFFIN HOUSE, ROSEBERRY PLACE, LONDON E8 3GB 13.11
MISS GINTAUTE MIKALAUSKAITE, 43 KESSOCK CLOSE, TOTTENHAM HALE, N17 9PN 11.43
MR ANDREW MCMILLAN, BRAEMAR, TOWER CROFT, EYNSFORD KENT DA4 0AS 9.08
SUSAN BARRETT, | [25A DOLPHIN CLOSE, WINNERSH, BERKSHIRE RG41 5XP 1.69
OMAR EL DAL, 95 SCHOOL ROAD, ASHFORD, MIDDLESEX TW1S 2AL 2.35
DALIAH EPSTEIN, ' 4 DEANSWAY, EAST FINCHLEY, LONDON N2 OJF 17.19
NAMIT KAD, 161 WAYE AVENUE, CRANFORD, MIDDLESEX TWwS5 9SH \ 0.79
DAVID SNOOK, FLAT 2, 22 AVENUE ROAD, LONDON_ N6 SDW 2.70
‘[MR RICHARD TANT, 203 HOLLYFIELD, HARLOW, ESSEX CM19 4NG 4 2.01
MR PETER HOWIS, 22 COLLINS AVENUE, SUTTON IN ASHFIELD, NOTTINGHAM NG17 1GT 2.03
MS MELANIE BLACK, S5 SHAKESPEAR CLOSE, LITTLEBOROUGH, LANCASHIRE LANCASHIRE DL15 SQF 1.68
DANIEL UNGER ESQ JONATHAN ACCT, 23 QUEENS GATE GARDENS, LONDON, SW7 5.2 4.60]
DANIEL UNGER ESQ KATEANNE ACCT, 23 QUEENS GATE GARDENS, LONDON, SW7 5L 4.60]
ADMORS DE BONIS NON MARGARET KENMIR CARTWRIQ9 HAYCRAFT CLOSE, GRAFHAM, HUNTINGDON CAMSRIDGESHIRE PE28 0GA 9.09
JONATHON MICHAEL PETER DURCAN £5Q, 3 WILTON PLACE, SOUTHSEA, HANTS POS 2BG 43.83
JAMES RONALD LEONARD ESQ, 9 CONIFER ROAD, COXFORD, SOUTHAMPTON HANTS SO16 5FY 34.88
EXORS OF VERA NANCY SYMONS DECD, J C KEEFE P A F467 HILLSIDE CRESCENT, LEIGH-ON-SEA, ESSEX 559 1HQ 18.15
MRS KAREN ELIZABETH EVANS, CARTREF, 15 LLANFORDA MEAD, OSWESTRY SHROPSHIRE SY11 1TS 20.76|
MRS FIONA GARGAN, 81 BEECH PARK, LUCAN, CO DUBLIN 5.08
GILFRID JOHN BAKER-CRESSWELL ESQ, TJ R KIRKHOPE [C/O SANDERSON MCCREATH AND EDNEY, 4 QUAY WALLS, BERWICK UPON TWEED TD15 1HD 13.62
EXORS OF WESLEY REGINALD COLDHAM DECEASED, J E (44 MEADOWHILL ROAD, REDDITCH, WORCESTERSHIRE _B98 8HS 23.55
MR DEREK JOHN JONES, ) HUSBAND A D GILROY CAULCOTT FARM, LOWER HEYFORD, OXON OX6 3NE 99,66
MRS ANGELA SYED, SO ARKLEY ROAD, LONDON, E17 7PD 6.03]




MRS MONICA TANNER,

180 WHITEHORSE ROAD, WEST CROYDON, SURREY CRO 2LA

94.11/

MR MATTHEW TANNER, 180 WHITEHORSE ROAD, WEST CROYDON, SURREY CRO 2LA 94,11
MS MARIA TANNER, 180 WHITEHORSE ROAD, WEST CROYDON, SURREY CRO 2LA 94.10
{MR MALCOLM TANNER, 35 WATFORD CLOSE, BATTERSEA, LONDON SW114QS 94.12|°
MR MARIO TANNER, 35 WATFORD CLOSE, BATTERSEA, LONDON SW11 4QS 94.10|
MRS MARGARET JOAN TANNER, 35 WATFORD CLOSE, BATTERSEA, LONDON SW114Qs 94.11
MR MARK TANNER, 35 WATFORD CLOSE, BATTERSEA, LONDON SW114QS 94.09]
MR ADAM DEREK ARMSTRONG, THE MANOR, 14 KINGS PARK, CHEDBURGH BURY ST EDMUNDS SUFFOLK IP29 4TY 5.77
EXOR OF JOSEPHINE MARY BENSTEAD DECD, M G ABBIS]20 JACKSONS LANE, GREAT CHESTERFORD, SAFFRON WALDEN CB10 1PU 29.95
ILVIR EARLE BARKER SCHOFIELD, OLD TREE COTTAGE, THE GREEN, WIDECOMBE IN THE MOOR DARTMOOR DEVON T013 7TA 79.08|
EXOR OF IVY LOUISE MOORE DECD, T W K MOORE OAST HOUSE COTTAGE, PILGRIMS WAY, AYLESFORD KENT ME20 70D 32.21
ADMOR OF GAIL MICHELLE WRIGHT DECD, P WRIGHT |2 ST NICHOLAS STREET, DROITWICH, WORCS WRS 8HS 99.92
MRS RUTH TEITELBAYM, 28 OVERLEA ROAD, LONDON, E5 9BG 10.49
‘[MR JOHN WILLIAM DOWNING, GREENACRES, MOOR LANE, LOWER LEIGH STOKE ON TRENT STAFFS ST10 ANX 27.90|,
MIGROSBANK, MEIERWIESENSTRASSE 56, 8064 ZURICH, SWITZERLAND 83,29/
MISS SANDRA ANN GRIFF!THS 24 GWENDALE, PINKNEYS GREEN, MAIDENHEAD BERKSHIRE SL6 65H 8.18
MR NEALE DOUGLAS MCALLISTER, 73 PANNAL ASH ROAD, HARROGATE, NORTH YORKSHIRE HG2 9AL 12,47
MISS LISA SCOOT, 61 HORACE GAY GARDENS, LETCHWORTH, HERTFORDSHIRE SG6 4XP 71,84/
MR MYLES CHRISTIAN BEDE MCDERMOTT, 10 STONE RINGS GRANGE, HARROGATE, ENGLAND HG2 SHU 14.33
MISS ELEANOR FRANCES IONA MCDERMOTT, 10 STONE RINGS GRANGE, HARROGATE, NORTH YORKS HG2 SHU 31.27
MRS THERESA MISQUITTA, 112 WINSLOW CLOSE, PINNER, MIDDLESEX HAS 2QY 7.99
MS SARAH GIFFORD, 27 LANCASTER ROAD, YATE, BRISTOL BS37 55X > 175.83
CAROLINE AIKMAN, 1 MONTFORD HALL FARM, CUCKSTOOL LANE, LANCS BB12 8NW 144.08,
MR THOMAS WILLIAM MUNDY, THE COACH HOUSE, 5 UPPER EDGEBOROUGH ROAD, GUILDFORD SURREY GU1 28) 22,01
LEANDRA DWYER, 28 BROOK LANE, TIMPERLEY, MANCHESTER WA15 6RS 33.10
NIKITA SANGHANE, 263 COPPERFIELD, CHIGWELL, ESSEX 1G7 SNW _ 5.80
DAVID WOOLDRIDGE, 173 VAUGHAN ROAD, HARROW, HA1 4EG 11,62
AGNIESZKA BABIS, 162 DOWSETT ROAD, LONDON, N17 9DH 131
SAMUEL OSEI, 32 GREET HOUSE, FRAIZER STREET, LONDON SE1 788 3.01

‘|CLAIRE PARKER, 7 ARCHER ROAD, LORDSWOOD, CHATHAM KENT MES 8LH s 1.06
MR PAUL WHEELDON, CARDIGAN VIEW, CAERNARVON ROAD, PWLLHEL! LL53 5LW 24,51
MISS ALICE HOWARTH, 13A ROZEL ROAD, CLAPHAM, LONDON SW4 0EY 1.30
MISS TRUDI ROACH, FLAT 7, 4 PEEL PLACE, WOOLWICH LONDON SE18 4AE 1.58
ROD WEBBER, 30 RAILWAY ROAD, TEDDINGTON, Tw1i 858 355.86
MRS CLAIRE ALLCOCK, 24 AVON RIDGE, THORNHILL, CARDIFF CF14 9AU 18.67
MR ANDREW DAVID APPLETON, 10TH STREET, HIGHLANDS NORTH, JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA 659.00
MR BRIAN LAWRENCE APPLETON, UNIT.A4 MALAGUENA, 20 PENTRICH ROAD, VICTORY PARK JOHANNESBURG SOUTH AFRICA 659.00
EXORS OF BERYL JUNE BATTEN DECD, A P BATTEN J H MTHE BYRE, PENCROFT FARM, CRONDALL GU10 5PX - 92.80
MRS ALISON STACEY ROSTAS, 13 STORMONT ROAD, LONDON, N6 4NS 47.11
MICHAEL ANTHONY INKER ESQ, 6 CRANBROOK STREET, CATHAYS, CARDIFF_CF24 4AL . 341.80
MISS CAROLINE JANE BROWN, FINCALE, IRETON AVENUE, ASHLEY PARK WALTON-ON-THAMES SURREY KT12 1EN 0.68|
NICHOLAS JAMES COLVIN ESQ, IVY HOUSE, LAMPARD LANE, CHURT SURREY GU10 2HJ 0.33
DREDZEN E/L CHOME HONECH, C/O GOULDENS, 22 TUDOR STREET, LONDON EC4Y 0JJ 0.90)
SIR MAURICE SYDNEY LIPWORTH, 115 HAMILTON TERRACE, LONDON, NW8 sQu 165.53
E/L CHONE HENECH DREZDEN, C/O GOULDENS, 22 TUDOR STREET, LONDON UNITED KINGDOM ECAY 0J) 3.85
MRS MAVIS ROSALIND MARKOVIC, 8 ROOKWOOD ROAD, LONDON, N16 6SS 27.52




MR MICHAEL FINNEGAN,

EXOR OF EDWARD WILLIAM LIONEL MURCH QECD, J € WC/O WARTNABY HEFFORD SOLICITORS, (SG/JS/MURCH/433251), 44 HIGH STREET MARKET HARBOROUGH | 45.36/
MR ANTON HUGH SINGARAYER, 24 ST ANDREWS AVENUE, SUDBURY, WEMBLEY MIDDLESEX HAO 2QD . 0.58
MRS BERYL MARGARET MANN, FLAT 10, BROOKLEY LODGE, GRIGG LANE BROCKENHURST HANTS 5042 7PG 137.17
MR LLOYD THOMAS PHILLIPS, 6 CHATTERTON HOUSE, SHIP LANE, REDCLIFFE BRISTOL BS1 6RJ 0.47
MR DAVID GARETH BARKER, 53 ORME VIEW DRIVE, PRESTATYN, DENBIGHSHIRE LL19 9PG ! 77.80
MR PETER NEVILLE BROWN, D J BROWN JLAWTON LEA, EARDISLAND, LEOMINSTER HEREFORDSHIRE HR6 9AS ' 4.28
MISS INGRID NAGYOVA, 348 BRAMPTON ROAD, BEXLEYHEATH, KENT DA7 SSE 53.76|
MR MOHAMMED MIA, PO BOX 62033, MARSHALLTOWN, 2107. . 82.58
MRS SABERA MIA, PO BOX 62033, MARSHALLTOWN, 2107 REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 27.11
ALEV KILLI, 145 HOPPERS ROAD, WINCHMORE HILL, LONDON N21 3LP 54.66)
ADAM MICHAEL CONNOR, 176 AYLSHAM DRIVE, ICKENHAM, UXBRIDGE MIDDLESEX UB10 8UF 133.59
MISS JOANNE QUINN, 3 INGLEWOOD CRESCENT, EAST KILBRIDE, GLASGOW G75 8QD 35.62
GAVIN BERGIN, 8 TEGLEASE GARDENS, CLANFIELD, HAMPSHIRE POS8 OYR 7.47
HANNAH DAVIS, 194 FARLEIGH ROAD, WARLINGHAM, SURREY CR6 9EE 12.77
CHRISTINE MACDONALD, '|8 GLAMIS AVENUE, ELDERSLIE, RENFREWSHIRE PAS 9NR 41.73
KATHERINE SCOTT, 36 DEVON DRIVE, RUDDINGTON, NOTTINGHAM NG11 6GA 5.45
CHARLOTTE WOOD, 15 BROOKMEAD WAY, ORPINGTON, KENT BRS 2BQ 5.21
SARAH KERRIGAN, FLAT 36 REGENT HOUSE, STATION ROAD, ROCHESTER KENT ME2 4WQ = 3.86
MISS SIAN WILKINSON, 41 MILL STREET, NEWPORT PAGNELL, BUCKINGHAMSHIRE MK16 8ER 1.59
MISS PAMELA HOYLE, 77 PARTRIDGE WAY, CHADDERTON, OLDHAM OL9 ONT 1.35
MR PAUL PRUTEANUY, 20 BEAUMONT AVENUE, HARROW, MIDDLESEX HA2 7AT 4.55
MISS EMMA TAYLOR, ~ 6 HOLLY CLOSE, BICESTER, OXFORDSHIRE OX26 3XN 2.51
MS HAZEL LUNN, ) 17 MELMERBY, WILNECOTE, TAMWORTH STAFFORDSHIRE B77 4LP 1.57
MR JAMES RODRIGUEZ, 34 OLD QAKS, WALTHAM ABBEY, ESSEX EN9 1T . 1.58
LISA MASON, 32 HARDING ROAD, BEXLEYHEATH, KENT DA7 4PS 52.40
MR DOMINIC LA ROCHE, 29 MILL STREET, EAST MALLING, WEST MALLING KENT ME19 6DA 1.61
EMME HAYCOCK, . 3 SEDLESCOMBE ROAD, FULHAM, LONDON SW6 1RE 40.57
BETHUEL MAREKA GECAGA ESQ, C/O BANK OF SCOTLAND, ST JAMES GATE, 14-16 COCKSPUR STREET LONDON SW1Y SBL 72.77
KENNETH GLADSTONE ANGUS ESQ, KENMUR, SHERIFFLATS ROAD, THANKERTON BIGGAR LANARKSHIRE ML12 6PA 0.44
PETER JAMES ROWLING ESQ, 66 BIDEFORD GREEN, LINSLADE, LEIGHTON BUZZARD BEDS' LU7 2T) 13.79
MS HELEN RUTH MAISELS, - 34 UPLAND PARK ROAD, OXFORD, OX2 7RU 172.82
MR MICHAEL HAROLD ALEXANDER RATSEY, C/O PEACHEYS, 21 NEVILLE STREET, ABERGAVENNY NP7 5AA 145.53
MS LINDA ROBSON, s 10 WICKMERE CLOSE, LUTON, LU2 7AW 9.13
MR ANTHONY PETER GEORGE BUSH, 71 COWDRAY PARK ROAD, LITTLE COMMON, BEXHILL ON SEA EAST SUSSEX TN39 4EZ - 23.81
MRS JUDITH ANNE DAVIES, 1 ST JOHN'S ROAD, QUEEN'S PARK, CHESTER CH4 7AL 6.95
MRS MARY PATRICIA WARD, 49 ROCKWOOD' CRESCENT, WOODHALL, PUDSEY WEST YORKSHIRE LS28 5AD 103.78
MRS LINDA ANNE WATKINS, TRELAWNY, RIVERSIDE AVENUE, BROXBOURNE HERTS EN10 6RD 3.04
MISS AUDREY PAYNE, LANDIMORE, CHURCH HILL, PAKENHAM BURY ST EDMUNDS SUFFOLK IP31 2LtH 273.17
MR RAMSAMY AKKULUGADU, 4 WAID CLOSE, DARTFORD, KENT DA1 1UL 26.35
MISS SALY ANN BURGON, 296 BATHLEY STREET, NOTTINGHAM, NG2 2FU 541
. |MR FREDERICH VON BRANDT, FERDINAND-ZIMERGASSE 2/4, A-2070 RETZ, AUSTRIA 2.25
MR ALLAN GRANT, 137 SANDPIPER PLACE, EAST KILBRIDE, G75 8UP 26.53
MR ALAN GRANT, 137 SANDPIPER PLACE, EAST KILBRIDE, G7S 8UP 16.81
MR ISH YASIN, 19 ROBERTS ROAD, HIGH WYCOMBE, BUCKS HP13 6XA 111.47
MRS ILANA CHURCHILL, _|458 CHISWICK HIGH ROAD, CHISWICK, LONDON w4 2LT 9.40
33.79

18 GARRICKS HOUSE, WADBROOK STREET, KINGSTON UPON THAMES SURREY KT1 1HS




MS ELIZABETH BARBARA DUNBALL, WAVERLEY HALL, WESTERN ROAD, ASHBURTON NEWTON ABBOT DEVON TQ13 7ED . . 3.68
MRS IIANA CHURCHILL, i 45B CHISWICK HIGH ROAD, LONDON, W4 2LT . 26.53
MR SCOTT LEWISTON, . 47 THE STREET, RUSHMERE ST ANDREW, IPSWICH SUFFOLK PS 10E ] 11.04
MICHAEL FINNEGAN, 18 GARRICKS HOUSE, WADBROOK STREET, KINGSTON UPON THAMES KT11HS ) 3.83
LYNDSEY HAMILTON, . FLAT 1/1, 28 BUSBY ROAD, CLARKSTON GLASGOW G76 7XH N 44.56
MR VICTOR MUON, BOX 39, EDENVALE, 1610 SOUTH AFRICA | . . 0.37
VICTOR S MUON, - |BOX 39, EDENVALE, 1610 SOUTH AFRICA - : ) 0.67|"
MR VICTOR SAMUEL MIJON, |BOX 39, EDENVALE, 1610 SOUTH AFRICA . 1.87
CAROLINE BRIDGE, 13 EDENFIELD GARDENS, WORCESTER PARK, SURREY KT4 7DT . . 286.05
MR JAMES EDWARD CORBETT, LITTLE MEAD, CUCKOO HILL, PINNER HAS 28B . ‘ .2.07
PAMELA STEPHEN, 10 KIRTLE DRIVE, RENFREW, PA4 OYX 12.96]
FRANCESCA MOORE, . S0 BERNARD STREET, ST ALBANS, HERTFORDSHIRE AL3 5QN ) 28.75
MISS ROSALIND COLLINS, 82 DENMAN ROAD, PECKHAM, LONDON SE15 SNR 2.42
NAOM)I CHIVERS, 49 HOWSON ROAD, BROCKLEY, LONDON SE4 2AL . . 9.61
ELIZABETH BARTLETT, . 80 FORDS GROVE, LONDON, N21 3DP . 3.02
MR CHRISTOPHER GREGORY, . 6 MALIK WAY, HEANOR, DERBYSHIRE DE75 7DW 1.25
CHRISTINE ELLIS, ! 36 GREENWOOD COURT, CATOR LANE, CHILWELL NOTTINGHAM NOTTINGHAMSHIRE NG9 48W - R 0.37
MS STEPH BREWER, HAVERING PATCH, PENDLETON ROAD, REDHILL SURREY RH1 618 0.75
VIKKI KNIGHT, . 4 WEST AVENUE, REDHILL, SURREY RH1 5BA . 7.69
JETTE OVERGAARD, 62 VALLEY ROAD, KENLEY, SURREY CR8 58U . 15.50
JOSE URRUTIA DEL POZO, ICALLE MANUEL FALLA 8 7 DCHA, 28036 MADRID, SPAIN 130.99
MS TRACY NEWMAN, ) 9 FERNDALE CRESCENT, UXBRIDGE, MIDDLESEX UBS 2AU . 18.83
MISS ORLA LYNCH, 40 PERCHERON ROAD, BOREHAMWOOQD, HERTFORDSHIRE WD6 2SR . 122
MS MARYLA ABRAHAM, 35 JUBILEE COURT, 99 RATHBONE STREET, LONDON E16 1GU 273
MR IAN KNOWLES, 71 LITTLEBOURNE CLOSE, RUNCORN, CHESHIRE WA7 6EY. . . . 081
MR IVAN SHENTOV, ) | 1 DUNSTER WAY, WALLINGTON, SUTTON SURREY SM6 7DA i - 196
MRS LAURA MCCONNACHIE, 1 CAVENDISH PLACE, DEERHURST ROAD, KILBURN LONDON NW2 40Q 0.33
MISS OLIVIA HEALEY, ) 6 HOLLY GRANGE, LANGHAM ROAD, BOWDEN CHESHIRE WA14 2HU . i 0.10
-|MR GURPREET SODHI, . 31 BEAUMONT DRIVE, NORTHFLEET, KENT DA11 9NN 0.46
MS IMRANA USMANYI, 36 DUNEDIN ROAD, LEYTON, E10SPE . 0.90
MRS MARY PATRICIA FOSTER, LARK RISE, 8 MEADOW BROW, ALDERLEY EDGE CHESHIRE SK9 7XD 121.22
MISS NATALIE KATE STEINBERG, 11 WADHAM GARDENS, LONDON, NW3 3DN 49.14
NORMAN CHARLES BAR ESQ, 48 GRANVILLE ROAD, LONDON, N12 OHJ . | 33.16
EXOR OF DENNIS ARTHUR LAMERT DECD, C M LAVIN 1108 CUTENHOE ROAD, LUTON, LU1 3NF . i 19.57
MICHAEL MOLONY ESQ, 7 ROSEBARY GARDENS, EALING, LONDON W13 OHD 0.11
PERSONAL REP OF JOY MARION NEW DECD, C NEW 52 BYRON AVENUE, ROYAL WOOTTON BASSETT, SWINDON SN4 8HA 22.51
EXORS OF PHYLLIS JOYCE FENNELL DECD, B A RAUCKI S {11 BEVERLEY CLOSE, TAUNTON, SOMERSET TA2 64 - 071
MR JACK VICTOR SHEPHARD, ) 38 LA REINE TOWNHOUSE, FLAGSTAFF HILL, LONG CIRCULAR ROAD ST JAMES TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO 79.58
MRS JANE BERTAUT, & KIRK PARK, DUNBAR, EAST LOTHIAN EH42 18) - .32.59
MR TEKALALL CHHAGANLALL, 135 GURNEY COURT ROAD, ST ALBANS, HERTS AL1 4QY 0.46
EXOR OF ELINOR JANE MALCOLM DECD, P M WEBB 91 EFFINGHAM ROAD, BRISTOL, SOMERSET BS65AY ~ ° j 30.03
MR DINESH CHANDRA PATEL 403100 ACCT, V PATEL 132 MARTYRS AVENUE, LANGLEY GREEN, CRAWLEY WEST SUSSEX RH11 7SE ) 100.78
ISHTIAQ YASIN, : 19 ROBERTS ROAD, HIGH WYCOMBE, BUCKS HP13 6XA . 36.59
MISS PENNY ERIN FRANCES O'SHAUGHNESSY, FLAT 1, 40 WOODFIELDS, STANSTED MOUNTFITCHET ESSEX CM24 8AR ' - . 22.62
MR MILO JOHN KERR, THE CULVER HOUSE, NEWNHAM-ON-SEVERN, GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL14 1HH 361.85

MR EDWARD WILFRID STEPHENSON, ICONFESSOR'S GATE, HIGH STREET, ISLIP OXON OXS 2SN 27.67

oy




MR IAN HAWKSWORTH,

WHITELEA, SHOOTERS WAY LANE, BERKHAMPSTEAD HERTFORDSHIRE HP4 3NP

221.36

MRS SALLY ANNE WEBB, 13 MILL LANE, POTTON, SANDY BEDFORDSHIRE $G19 2PG 472.22
MR MICHAEL ALEXANDER MCKINSTRY, 14 LOMBARD PARK, LISBURN, BELFAST BT28 2UJ 358.39
MR EDWARD CLIVE CHRISTIAN KERR, THE FORT, 47 BOWRING ROAD, RAMSEY ISLE OF MAN (M8 3ES . 19.27
MR ROBERT MICHAEL MOTT, WR D MOTT CLAYTON MOTT SOLICITORS, THE OLD COACH HOUSE, 27A MILLICENT ROAD WEST BRIDGFORD NOTTINGH, 97.89]
RAMONA GIORGETTI, “|FLAT 1/1, 17 THORNWOOD AVENUE, GLASGOW G11 7PH 3.91
LISATRODD, NORTH LODGE, TEMPLEWOOD LANE, FARNHAM COMMON BUCKINGHAMSHIRE S12 3HW 3.21
MISS SANDRA RAGAISYTE, 2B LOXWOOD RD, LONDON, N17 6TT 1.36
MISS ERICA CARR, 15 MAYHILL ROAD, BLACKHEATH, LONDON' SE7 7JG 274
ELAINE KERN, " 34 COPSE HILL, WEST PURLEY, SURREY CR8 4LH 22.08
KAREN COX, 2 KELLS GROVE, SPRINGFIELD, WIGAN WIGAN WN6 7EU . 1.86
MISS EUGENIA ARIAS, 24 CARRICK COURT, KENNINGTON PARK ROAD, LONDON SE11 4EE 1.15
MISS CHLOE BULLARD, 2 RINGSLEY LANE, BENFLEET, ESSEX_S57 3TU 0.47
MISS ALEXANDRA CHOMLEY, 1 ELLSWORTH STREET, BETHNAL GREEN, LONDON E2 0AU 0.58
MR KRISTOPHER COONEY, FLAT 32, ORCHARD ROAD, RICHMOND SURREY TW$ 4AQ 0.44
MISS HANNAH DAVIS, 11 ASHBURNHAM MANSIONS, ASHBURNHAM ROAD, CHELSEA LONDON SW10 OPA 0.68!
MISS RACHEL IBBOTSON, 14 CHEPSTOW CLOSE, LYTTON ROAD, PUTNEY LONDON SW15 2HG 0.58
MISS LOUISE LAYTON, ‘ 12 HOWE ROCK PLACE, TATTENHOE, MILTON KEYNES 'MK4 38X 0.35
MISS AMY PHIPPS, ) 8 SEABROOK GARDENS, ROMFORD, ESSEX RM7 OEU 0.45
MR NICHOLAS MARK PASCOE, VICTORIA COTTAGE, MEADFOOT ROAD, TORQUAY DEVON TQ1 2JP 0.23
MRS PATRICIA DAWN NEALE, 456 OUNDLE ROAD, ORTON LONGUEVILLE, PETERBOROUGH CAMBRIDGESHIRE PE2 7DE _2.29
MR JOHN RICHARD ALBAN WVLDE 93 PETERBOROUGH ROAD, CASTOR, PETERBOROUGH CAMBS PES 7AL 0.23
MISS CECILIA ODONG, 7 PRIESTLY HOUSE, ATHLONE STREET, ATHLONE STREET LONDON NWS5 4LP 047
MR DAVID WAI, M H F WONG FLAT 47 MINSTER COURT, 28 HILLCREST ROAD, LONDON WS 1HH: 0.35
MRS JENNIFER ANN FORSTER, 21 HAMBERTS ROAD, SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS, ESSEX CM3 STP 0.34
MR JEFFERY JOHN FORSTER, 21 HAMBERTS ROAD, SOUTH WOODHAM FERRERS, ESSEX CM3 5TP 0.57
MR DAVID CHARLES ROBERT HAYNES, 9 NETHER BEACON, LICHFIELD, STAFFORDSHIRE WS13 7AT 0.22]
MR MORRIS AARON WEINSTEIN, 14 WOODHALL AVENUE, PINNER, MIDDLESEX HAS 3DX 0.81
MR NIGEL SENTANCE, 3 KERRIAL GARDENS, LEICESTER, LEICS LE3 6LT 4.36!
SARA DOGGETT, 4 WELUNGTON TERRACE, SANDHURST, GU47 9AH . 53.26
SCOTT MARTIN, 98 MACARTHUR WYND, GLASGOW, G72 7GA 39.25
LISA MASON, 22 PENNYFIELDS BLVD, LONG EATON, NOTTINGHAM NG10 3QJ 22.55
SIMON CROUCH, 14A WILTON ROAD, COLLIERS WOOD, LONDON SW19 2HB 79.21
STANDARD BANK NOMINEES (TVL) (PTY) LTD, PO BOX 2453, JOHANNESBURG, 2000 STRATE 2003017 SOUTH AFRICA 8,190.00
MRS MOIRA COHEN, 2 CARLYLE CLOSE, LONDON, N20QU 188.39
EXOR OF JOHN MELVILLE DONNER DECD,CA B CROSBY HEDDON OAK HOUSE, CROWCOMBE, TAUNTON SOMERSET TA4 4BJ 0.80
MRS GRACE ISABEL ELLOTT BRIMLOW, BRIG HOUSE, MAXWELLHEUGH, KELSO TDS 8AY 13.22
JACK WILLIAM CUNLIFFE ESQ, BOUNDARY HALL, TADLEY, BASINGSTOKE HANTS 603.50
JOHN CUNNINGHAM ESQ, 33 WALL CLOSE, COXLODGE, GOSFORTH NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE3 3UG 21.24
IAN YOUNG DOCKWREY £5Q, 249 CHESTER ROAD, SUNDERLAND, CO DURHAM 46.84
ANTHONY HORNETT ESQ, 265 ST ALBANS ROAD WEST, HATFIELD, HERTS 595.28
EXOR OF MICHAEL MARCHANT DECD, G J MARCHANT _ {81 WHORMERLEY ROAD, STEVENAGE, HERTFORDSHIRE $G1 18§ 0.69
MRS MARIA JULISKA REID, 1C GROVE ROAD WEST, CHRISTCHURCH, BH23 20H 0.22
MRS MARGARET CECIL RICHARDS, S MARSTON LANE, NORWICH, NORFOLK NR4 612 28.45
MISS MARGARET CARMEL STEWART, ALPHA HOUSE, 17 LOWER NEWCASTLE, GALWAY EIRE 8.86
GEOFFREY STEEL TUCKER ESQ, 114.42

* |C/0 NATIONAL WESTMINSTER BANK PLC, 39 THE BOROUGH, FARNHAM SURREY




\

112.47]

DAVID EDWARD REDMOND ESQ, C/O 107 DEFOE DRIVE, PARK HALL, WESTON COYNEY STOKE ON TRENT STAFFS .

MR MICHAEL RAYMOND GERHOLD, POSTNET SUITE 263, PRIVATE BAG X3, BEACON BAY EAST LONDON 5205 SOUTH AFRICA . 7.73
MR ALFRED LOCKHART MYLES, 2 HIGHFIELD DRIVE, HIGH BURNSIDE, GLASGOW G73 4HE 53.07
EXOR OF MICHAEL CAMPBELL FREDERICK DECD, C C FRE{11 VINCENT CLOSE, BROMLEY, KENT BR2 9ED 66.82
PHILIPPA MARY SHENTON ROBERTS, 6 RECKITT ROAD, CHISWICK, LONDON W4 28T 23.64
MR CHRISTOPHER PALMER, C/O DR C R PALMER, HUNTSLANDS, BARN CRAWLEY DOWN WEST SUSSEX 2.41
MR ROGER EDMUND MORTLOCK,, UNION JACK CLUB, SANDELL-STREET, WATERLOO LONDON SE1 8UJ 8.39!

' |MISS KALPANA SHAH, 95 NETHER STREET, LONDON, N12 7NP 5.30
MRS MARGARET MURRAY, - S TURNER AVENUE, BALERNG, EDINBURGH EH14 7BS 5.22
MARTINEAU GALLERIES /GP/ LIMITED, S STRAND, LONDON, WC2N 5HR 16.46)
MRS RADHA PANKHANIA, 17 BIRDSMORE AVENUE, LEICESTER, 1.92| -
ADMOR OF ALAN WOODHOUSE DECD, J V WOODHOUSH23 ORCHARD CLOSE, SOUTH OCKENDON, ESSEX_RM15 6HS 5.64/
MR NICHOLAS JAMES APPELBAUM, C/0 D M REYNOLDS, P O BOX 27, MELROSE ARCH 2076 SOUTH AFRICA 7.88
MR MATTHEW JOSEPH APPELBAUM, C/0 D M REYNOLDS, P O BOX 27, MELROSE ARCH 2076 SOUTH AFRICA 2.62
ATTY ADMOR OF SIDNEY BENNETT DECD, D E BENNETT |32 WHEATLEY CRESCENT, BLUNTISHAM, HUNTINGTON PE28 3XN 12.88| °
MRS MAUREEN CHALLONER HARDING, FAIR RISING, 45 LONDON ROAD, DAVENTRY NN114DT 12.51
EXETER LEUKAEMIA FUND, THE ELF OFFICE, HAEMATOLOGY CENTRE, RD&E HOSPITAL BARRACK ROAD EXETER EX2 5SDW ~ 0.04
MRS SHAKUNTLA CHAVDA, 241 TOKYNGTON AVENUE, WEMBLEY, MIDDLESEX HA9 6HE 15.32]
MRS RACHEL FERRIS, 20 HEADSTOCK RISE, HOO, ROCHESTER KENT ME3 912 . 6.51)
MRS PATRICIA ANNE STEWART LRM ACCT, 72 ELMFIELD AVENUE, BIRSTALL, LEICESTER LEICESTERSHIRE LE4 3DF 3.68/
MR DENNIS SWEIDAN, | SWEIDAN FLAT 4, 19 HANS PLACE, LONDON SW1X OEP 213.96 -
RACHEL FERRIS, 20 HEADSTOCK RISE, HOO, ROCHESTER KENT ME3 9.2 1.26]
MARK BEARD, 12 WINGFIELO ORIVE, ORSETT, GRAYS ESSEX RM16 SHE 111.14
AMBER SEKHRI, 98 PEARCROFT ROAD, LONDON, E1140R T 18.62
MS KATE HISSETT, e 21 ST HELENS CRESCENT, BURTON JOYCE, NOTTINGHAM NG14 50W B 0.88
MR NICHOLAS MISON, FLAT 1, 1B WILTON CRESCENT, WIMBLEDON SW19 3BF 20.20
INWEALTH TRUSTEES NEVIS LIMITED, SUITES 5 AND 6, HORSFORD'S BUSINESS CENTRE, LONG POINT ROAD CHARLESTOWN NEVIS ST KITTS AND N 160.63.
SONIA GRANT-YENDELL, FLAT 5, THE BEECHES, 26 ALBEMARLE ROAD BECKENHAM KENT BR3 SHJ- 43.46
MRS CRISTINA DAHOV, 227 GREEN LANE, MORDEN, SURREY SMA4 65G ~ 11.89]
MR ALAN JOHN WHEELER, 1 HALFWAY HOUSE, WHISTLEY GREEN, HURST RG10 OEP 0.15
MR RAJIV KHURANA, 168 GREAT WEST ROAD, HESTON, MIDDX TWS 9AR 13.80
MRS RUMA KHURANA, 168 GREAT WEST ROAD, HESTON, MIDDX" TWS5 SAR .13.80
MRS CAROLE ANN FANZELLU, 9 GALAHAD CLOSE, SLOUGH, BERKS SL19DT 0.08
DAVID PARKER, THE COURTYARD, OLD DURHAM FARM, BENTHOUSE LANE DURHAM DH1 2RY 18.26)
MR DOUGLAS WILLIAM MITCHELL, 101 RADFORD ROAD, LEAMINGTON SPA, WARWICKSHIRE CV31 UZ 10.15/
MR PETER MAXWELL WEBB, 91 EFFINGHAM ROAD, BRISTOL, BS6 SAY 14.17|
MR GORDON JAMES FITZMAURICE, 16 WHITAKER DRIVE, BLACKBURN, BB2 3LP 0.41/
COMMERZBANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT CLEARNOM ACC|COMMERZBANK AG, GS-MO EVENTS 1B, D-60261 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY 0.11
NORMAN SCHWAB ESQ, 217 GLEN MANOR 25 NORTHFIELD AVE, GLENHAZEL, 2192 SOUTH AFRICA * 887.36
MRS JEAN JONES, 93 OLD PASTURE ROAD, FRIMLEY, CAMBERLEY SURREY GU16 8RT 86.70
EXORS OF VARNEY POWELL DECD, S SIRC G HUNTER CONYLEA, 41A WESTBOURNE GARDENS, GLASGOW G12 9XQ N 539.25
CEMAL HUSSEYIN, 97 WOODLAND WAY, WINCHMORE HILL, LONDON N21 3PY 20.55/

Total 44,850.92

G

Signature

Date: 12/08/2020




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

~

Name of Shareholder Address .No.of Nominal Details of
. (with de) shares held Value Shares held
See appended share register 1,355,040,253 677,520,127|Ordinary shares of £0.5 each

Total

677,520,127,

Signature .

Date: 12 August 2020




Intu propernes plc - shareholders - share register as at 30 June 2020

The addresses of ind

Invostor Namo(s)
ZZ SOUTH AFRICA CONTROL ACCOUNT
MRS PAMELA MALLIKARJUN
LOUIS EDWARD MCKENNA ESQ
GRAHAM BELCHAMBER ESQ
PETER MICHAEL BLOWERS ESQ
MARTIN GARNEYS BOND ESQ
JOHN GEOFFREY BROWNE ESQ
ROGER JOHN COCKMAN ESQ
JOHN ALFRED HENRY CRUMPTON ESQ .
HENRY RICHARDS CURREY DAWSON ESQ
MRS JOYCE FRANKLIN
\ROY GEORGE CHARLES GRIX ESO MRS PATRICIA MARGAREY GRIX
H.A, MC-BRIDE TRUST LIMITED
MRS JOAN.SHEILA JENKINS
DONALD CHARLES ROSE ESQ
NICHOLAS FRANK SCHOLES ESQ .
MICHAEL HENRY CHARLES THORPE ESQ
ERNEST WHITEHEAD ESQ
GORDON LISTER HEARD ESQ
MICHAEL WILLIAM HEWITT ESQ
GRAHAM PELLOW ESQ
JOHN NICHOLAS PLUMPTRE ESQ
* BRIAN CIMRING ESQ
MISS SANDRA JOAN LLOYD A ACCT CHARLES BARRY LLOYD
MISS SANDRA JOAN LLOYD B ACCT CHARLES BARRY LLOYD
VERONICA LUCIE COCKMAN
MR ALBERT JOHN WILLIAMS
ALDINE HONEY AND COMPANY
MS ELAINE MARGARET ALDRIDGE
THOMAS NOEL KINGSLEY ALLAN ESQ
JOHN ALEXANDER ANDERSON ESQ
MS SANDRA PATRICIA ANDERSON
DR JAMES BRYANT GEORGE ARTHUR
BARCLAY PROJECTS LIMITED
MS ANYA KIM BLOOM
MS BRENDA ANNIE CASSIDY
CHARLEVILLE ESTATE CO
MRS MOIRA COHEN
ALEXANDER COLE ESO MS NATASHA COLE
MRS VIVIENNE SANDRA SMITH
DATASTREAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EXOR OF JOHN MELVILLE DONNER DECD MR COLIN ALEXANDER BELL
MISS ELIZABETH DAPHNE JOY ELVERSON
JOHN LINDSAY ESSLEMONT ESQ
MRS WINIFRED DOROTHY GRACE ESSLEMONT
ALAN FIELDS ESQ
MRS JULIA MARY WORWOQD
BETHUEL MAREKA GECAGA ESQ
MRS GEORGINA HAYWARD
GRANGE NOMINEES LIMITED
MRS JOAN MARY GREEN
RICHARD LAWRENCE HARRIS ESQ
MRS MAIRA HELEN PATRICIA HOUGHTON
PETER JOHN JOHNSTON ESQ
JOHN KOWARSKY ESQ
FRANK BERNARD HENRY LIPWORTH ESQ
LADY ROSA LIPWORTH
LONDON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LIMITED
PETER JOHN LOOS ESQ
NICHOLAS JAMES LOGAN MARCHANT ESQ
MRS HAZEL CUFAUDE MARSTON
EXOR OF JAMES BERNARD LAWRENCE MCCABE DECD
MRS SHIRLEY ANNE MCINTOSH
ROBERT HUGO BRUCE MCKERRON ESQ
MRS JOANNA ETHNE JULIA SEBAG- MONTEFIORE
DAVID SIDNEY OLSEN ESQ
OLIVER LEWIS EVANS PUGH ESQ
PEARCE ERNEST ROOD ESQ
NORMAN SCHWAB ESQ
MRS ALISON PAMELA SCOTT
MRS VALERIE SELBY
VICTOR'ROGER SHAMES ESQ
NICHOLAS JOHN TWEEDIE-SMITH ESQ
MARK NE(L STEINBERG ESQ
MISS NATALIE KATE STEINBERG
M/S VICTORIA EMMA STEINBERG
MRS JEAN DUNCAN TAYLOR
DANIEL UNGER ESQ JONATHAN ACCT
DANIEL UNGER ESQ KATEANNE ACCT
MS MARGARET ROSE WALLIS
MISS SYLVIA FRANCES WARREN
MRS ELIZABETH ALICE WATTS

PERSONAL REP OF HETTIE MARY WEST DECD MS SUSAN ANN FAIRBAIRN

MISS MARGARET ETHEL WHITFIELD
MRS FELICITY CONSTANCE (RENE RIMINGTON WILSON
MS INGRID WOLFERS
MRS OLIVE HOGG
ADRIAN WIGHT ESQ
GREGORY MAX GODIK ESQ
MRS JOAN MARGARET COWARD
CHRISTOPHER JOHN ADAMS ESQ
MRS PAMELA ADAMS
MRS HELEN AHERN
GORDON ALLANSON ESQ
MISS EVE MARY BROOK ALLIBONE
_MiSS JOAN ELIZABETH ALLIBONE
ERIC THOMAS ALLIN ESQ
KENNETH GLADSTONE ANGUS ESQ
JOHN DAVID ANKER ESQ
PASQUALE D-APRANO ESQ
MRS LOTTE THERESE ARONSOHN
STEPHEN JOHN ASHWORTH ESQ
MRS DORIS MARTHA BADGER

* NORMAN CHARLES BAR ESQ
MRS ALISON STACEY ROSTAS
JEREMY RICHARD BARNETT ESQ
MRS PATRICIA ANNE BARR
WILLIAM JOSEPH BARRON ESQ
MRS PATRICIA BATTERSBY
MRS JOHANNA BAYER
JUSTIN BAYER ESQ
KENNETH BEATON ESQ
JOHN MELBOURNE BEATTY ESQ
MRS KARIN AGNETA BEATTY

idual shareholders have been withheld for privacy and security reasons. The share register is avallable on request.

Investor Address
THE REGISTRY. 34 BECKENHAM ROAD BECKENHAM, KENT, BR3 4TU

TEACH THOMAIS MIDDLETOWN DERRYBEG CO DONEGAL, IRISH REPUBLIC

33 ST GEORGES DRIVE LONDON, SW1V 4DG

PO BOX 1SS, EBBGATE HOUSE 2 SWAN LANE LONDON, EC4R 3TN

TULLAMORE CO OFFALY IRELAND

<

MONMOUTH HOUSE. 55/64 CITY ROAD LONDON EC1Y 2AL

10 EASTCHEAP LONDON, EC3M 1AJ

DATA HOUSE. CHEVRON BUSINESS PARK HOLBURY, HANTS., S045 20L.
MRS NEST LYDIA PIERCE BELUIS .
HARVEY BERGER ESQ - >
MRS IRENE MARGARET BICKERDIKE -
MISS ZOE LORNA BIDGOCD
MRS ELIZABETH MARY BINNS
MICHAEL HUDSON BISHOP ESQ
GILES CHRISTOPHER BLOMFIELD ESQ
MR PETER'NORMAN BOLTON
'DEREK BONE ESO T ACCT
EXOR OF SARAL HUMAR BOSE DECD
DAMIEN BOURKE ESQ
M/S SARAH BQURKE
KEITH BREMNER ESQ
MRS PAMELA KATHLEEN HELEN OBRIEN BRENDAN E OBRIEN ESO
MRS GRACE ISABEL ELLOTT BRIMLOW
DAVID BRIN ESQ
MRS JENIFER BRITTEN
CHESNEY AUBREY BROCKLESBY ESQ
ARTHUR JOHN BROWN ESQ
MRS DOROTHY BROWN
ERIC EDWARD BROWN ESQ . -
ROBERT ANTHONY BROWN ESQ . .
ROGER.DAVID BUBB ESQ-
MRS MARY BUTCHOFF -
JOHN HOWARD BUTLER ESQ X .
SHANE ORMOND BUTLER ESQ B
ADMOR'OF ROBERT ANTHONY BYRNS DECD MRS MARGARET BYRNS N
ADMOR OF CHARLES EDWARD CAMBELL DECD MRS LYNDA RUMMENS
CANDEBURY PROPERTIES LIMITED ) KNIGHTON HOUSE, 52/66 MORTIMER STREET LONDON, W1W 7RT
MRS MARJORIE MARIE CASSEDAY '
PATRICK JOHN CAULDWELL ESO MRS ELAINE CAULDWELL
* FRANK HORACE CHESTER E£SQ
MRS HEATHER CHESTER
MRS GAIL LESLIE CLARK
MRS PATRICIA DOROTHY CLARK
MRS SHARON TANYA O'HARA .
MISS SUSAN ANGELA CLARK ’ : : .
MISS GILLIAN EDITH CLAYDEN
DANIEL HARRY COBERMAN ESQ
CYRIL DAVID DUKE COHAN ESQ
MRS CAROLE LINDA COLHOUN
MRS SHEILA CATHERINE KEITH DODD COLLIS
JOHN O'CONNORESQ
PETER BERNARD COOK ESQ
MRS RUTH FAY JENNIFER COOKE
MRS ALINA COOPER
MISS JANE FRANCES CRAWFORD
ROBERT BRIAN MCCREIGHT ESQ
CHRISTOPHER LESLIE CROSSMAN ESQ
. ALAN MAURICE CRYSTAL ESQ
WILLIAM CULLEW ESQ .
JACK WILLIAM CUNLIFFE ESQ - ’
JOHN CUNNINGHAM ESQ
MRS MARY MCDAID - .
MRS ALEXIS GAIL VAN SOMEREN DANNATT ' .
MRS DOROTHY GWENDOLINE DAVIDSON '
MRS MARIE KATHLEEN DAVIDSON
MRS BRENDA DAVIES
DAWNCROSS LIMITED ’ 3 BEESTON PLACE LONDON, SW1W OJJ
WILLIAM DAWS ESQ . - :
MRS MARY BERNADETTE MCDERMOTT |
MICHAEL DERVAN ESQ '
LAURENCE STANLEY DIAMOND ESQ -
ANTHONY JOHN DICKENSON ESQ *
RICHARD GUY DICKSON ESO MRS KATHRINE SARA DICKSON
AN YOUNG DOCKWREY ESQ . f
DENSMORE RONALD DOVER ESQ
MRS MARGARET STUART DUNCAN
MRS CONSTANCE MARGARET DUNN
JONATHON MICHAEL PETER DURCAN ESQ
MRS JOY PHYLLIS EDWARDS
CLEMENT DONOVAN ELLIS ESQ
MISS ALISON EMMOTT
DAVID FRANCIS EVANS ESQ .
'EXOR OF ALEC PETER FASSNIDGE DECD JOHN PETER RHYS FASSNIDGE
TREVOR STEPHEN OLIVER FERNANDO ESQ
JOHN WILLIAM FIELD ESQ
.JOHN MORRISON FINDLAY ESQ
CLIVE EDWARD FIRMAN ESQ
ANTHONY JOHN FISHER ESQ
KENG LEO FONG ESQ .
‘MRS HAZEL DENISE FRIEDMAN : . .
WILHEM FRISCHMANN ESQ .
CANONSFIELD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED -
CAPT MICHAEL TREVOR FROUD
GALLAGHER HOLDINGS LIMITED PENDRAGON HOUSE 65 HOUSE ROAD, ST ALBANS HERTS, AL1 1LJ
IAN ARTHUR SAMUEL MCGAW ESO . : ' !
MME KIM GEOK LOO
MRS JILL MCGOAY
GOODMAN PRICE LIMITED f
MRS SUSAN MARY GORTZ
MS MARGARET ROSE MCGOVERN
GREENHAVEN SECURITIES LIMITED DISSENTI ACCT
EXORS OF KENNETH GROVES DECD MRS MURIEL FLORENCE GROVES MR
STEPHEN PAUL GROVES
JOHN ASHLEY TALBOT GUEST £SO NICHGLAS HENRY GOLD ESO
MRS DOROTHY JUNE OHAGAN
ROGER HALLETTESQ
TOBY HANDLEY ESQ
WILLIAM HARDING ESQ
PETER HARDWICK ESQ .
M/S SHEILA ELIZABETH LESHLEY HARRIS . N
MRS SARAH ELIZABETH VAUGHAN HARSE
MISS ADA SARAH HART
[EXOR OF JOHN VERNON HARTSHORN DECEASED
MISS FAYE HENRIETTA HASKINS
MICHAEL MALCOLM HAWKINS ESQ
DR ROBERT JOHN HEANLEY
WILLIAM GEORGE HEARSEY ESQ . . “
MRS HELEN MARY HECHT
MATTHEW NELSON HENDRIE £5Q
PERS REP OF ANTHONY SYDNEY HERBERT DECD
MRS EMMA SUSAN ANDERSON .
MARTIN JOHN HIPKIN ESQ .
" MRS ELIZABETH HOBBS
“MISS DAWN SUSAN HOCKLEY . :
MRS JEAN. PATRICIA HONEY . : N
ANTHONY HORNETT £SQ {
MRS SHIRLEY HORWICH

11 15 WIGMORE STREET LONDON. W1A 2JZ

BARCLAYS BANK CHAMBERS 1 KING EDWARD ROAD HACKNEY, LONDON ES 7 SF
MRS ELLEN VIRGINIA DE LA HUNT
M/S KATHLEEN ILLINGWORTH

CHRISTOPHER LAURENCE INGS ESQ

MICHAEL ANTHONY INKER ESQ

MRS JOY BRIG!D ELRZABETH JARZEMBOWSK!

MRS ANGELA MAVIS ELIZABETH JASPER

MRS EDITH WINIFRED JENKINS

MISS JULIA ALEXANDER JENKINS

PAUL STEPHEN JENKINS ESQ

MRS CLARA E JOHNSON

TREVOR HENRY JOHNSON ESQ

MISS AUDREY KATHRYN JONES

MISS CAYRA JANET ELIZABETH JONES

CLIVE GRAHAM JONES ESQ

MRS DOROTHY CAY JONES

IFAN PIERCE JONES ESQ

MRS JEAN JONES

EXOR OF OLGA IRENE JONES DECD DAVID GARETH JONES
JAMES KAY ESQ

WARREN KAY ESQ

MISS ROSEMARY ANN KEAN

MRS CHRISTINE DIANNE KEDDIE

MRS GILLIAN HAZEL KELLETT

MRS HELEN ELIZABETH KELSEY .
MISS ELLEN KIELY '
JAMES STEWART KILPATRICK ESQ «
DAVID NORMAN KITCHINER ESQ ,
MISS PAMELA LADDS

PETER VINCENT LAMBERT ESQ

MRS JANET ELIZABETH LANE

BRIAN MAURICE LAVENDER ESQ
DANIEL JOHN LAWRENCE ESQ
JOSEPH DWIGHT LAWRENCE ESQ
EDWARD MALCOLM LAWTON ESQ
ROBERT HAMILTON LECKIE ESQ

MRS GERTRUDE LENNARD

JAMES RONALD LEONARD ESQ
GWYNN LEWIS ESQ

DAVID LIEBESNY ESQ

SIMON LIEBESNY ESQ

MS JOHANNE LINDER

MRS MARGARET LININGTON

DAVID LITTLE ESQ

ROBERT LINDSAY MACDONALO ESQ
MRS LUCY MACINTYRE

ROBERT MALCOLM MACINTYRE ESQ .
ALASTAIR GARDINER HENDERSON MACKILLOP ESQ

KENNETH JAMES MACKINNON ESQ

M/S ELIZABETH MACKLIN

WILLIAM PATRICK MADDEN ESQ

EXOR OF MICHAEL MARCHANT DECD GUY JULIAN MARCHANT
HENRY MARKHAM ESO MRS MURIEL MARKHAM

MRS TRUDIE ELAINE NOAKES

CHRISTOPHER JOHN SYDNEY MARLER ESQ

JAMES CHRISTOPHER SYDNEY MARLER ESQ

MS JULIE CAROLYN MARLER

COLIN LEWIS MARTIN ESO MRS STELLA MAY MARTIN

MRS VIVIENNE DESIREE MATHIAS -

JOHN LEES MAYALL ESQ

MISS ROBERTA CRAIG MEADOWS

STEPHEN JOHN MEJZNER ESQ

JAMES RICHARD FENWICK MICKLEM ESQ

SIMON PREWETT MILLER ESQ

MRS ALISON CAROL MILLS

MRS KATHLEEN MARGARET MILNER

JOHN MOLLOY ESQ

MICHAEL MOLONY ESQ

COMMDT FINIAN MONAHAN

MRS CATHERINE MCCREATH LYONS

MRS EILEEN BERYL MONTGOMERY

MONUMENT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

NIKOLAH VELICHKOV

EXOR OF VOCE MORRIS DECD THOMAS GEORGE MORRIS ESO
MRS CHRISTINE JOYCE MORSLEY

MRS MARY NELISON MULLER -

ADMOR OF GORDON HAROLD MUNDY DECD ANDREW PHILIP MUNDY
MERVIN MURAVITZ ESQ

STEPHEN WILLIAM MUSGROVE ESQ
YUSUF MOHAMMED SAYED NAWAB ESQ
MRS CECIA ANNE NEILL

MRS MARGARET ONEILL

MRS SUSAN HEATHER FULLERTON
MRS MARALYN GAIL NICHOLLS
MRS SANDRA NORFOLK . . .
ERIC HENRY BEDFORD NORMAN ESQ . .
MRS PAMELA ANN NORTH

MRS JENNIFER JANE ELIZABETH OLDRIDGE

MRS LYNN PAIBA

EXOR OF MRS ESTHER PAISNER DECD MRS KATE GOLDING
ANTHONY'JOHN MILLER PATTEN ESQ |

MICHAEL JOHN PAYNTER ESQ

MRS THELMA HAZEL PEDGRIFT ¢

DAVID MARTIN PEERS ESQ

OR MARY EDITH PENNY

MRS ELEANOR JOAN PERFECT .

MRS CAROLINE ANNE MACINTOSH PERRY

EXOR OF DANIEL DAVID PHILLIPS DECD MS NESTA CICELY PHILLIPS
MISS NESTA CICELY PHILLIPS

WYN MERLIN PHILLIPS ESQ

SOLICITOR FOR THE AFFAIRS OF THE DUCHY OF LANCASTER
NORMAN ROBERT POLL ESQ

EXORS OF VARNEY POWELL DECD SUSAN SIRC

EXORS OF RONALD JOHN PRESLEY DECD MR CHRISTOPHER JOHN PRESLEY

JAMES AUSTIN PRIESTLEY ESQ
PROPERTY RESEARCH LIMITED .
EXORS OF DONALD PROUD DECD MR DONALD STUART PROUD

EXORS OF M/S LAURENCE LOUIS PRUIM DECD RONALD JUDAH SANDERS ESC

NORMAN JOHN ROSE ESO
MRS ELAINE KORNBLUTH
QUOTED SECURITIES LIMITED

. TIMOTHY DAVID RATCLIFF ESQ

MRS JACQUELINE MANNERS RANSOME

MISS PATRICIA ELIZABETH ANN RAVEN

EDMOND SCOTHON REED ESQ

EXOR OF PETER RODNEY REED DECD LORNA ROSE REED
MRS MARIA JULISKA REID

MRS DOROTHY MARIA RICCREUX

DONALD HUGH RICHARDSON ESQ

MRS JACQUELINE BEATRICE RICHARDSON

12 ST JAMES S SOUARE LONDON, SW1Y 4LE

162 SHATESBURY AVENUE LONDON WC2, WC2H SHR

MRS CHRISTINE ANN VERNON RILEY ANTONY VERNON RILEY ESO .
SAPP PETER RONAY ESQ
MRS SUSANNE RUBIN -
MRS JOAN SABLE
MARK ANTHONY MICHAEL SAUNDERS ESQ
JAMES BLACK SCOTT ESQ
EXOR OF JOHN IRWIN SCOTT DECD MS SUSAN MARY KENNEDY
PERSONAL REP ERNEST WILLIAM JOHN SEVIOUR DECD
MRS JEAN SEVIOUR
MISS USHA SHAH
MRS BETTY SHAVE
MRS ALMA SHAVERIN
GEOFFREY SHAVERIN ESQ
MISS TRACY DENISE SHAW
MRS AILEEN MARY SHORT
MRS DYLLIS JOAN SILLITOE
EXORS OF ANNE SILVER DECD CAROLE JOYCE NEWMAN
MRS DAWN MARGARET WISBEY
MISS JOAN SLATER
MRS PAMELA JUDITH SMITH
MRS EDITH MAY STATON
MRS ROSEMARY JEAN FRANCK STEIER
MRS BERYL VERA STEWARD
MISS MARGARET CARMEL STEWART
MRS MARGARET WINIFRED STEWART
MRS RUBY MARY ROBERTS ~ ~
MRS CATHERINE DORIE STONE
MRS PAMELA ANNE STROVER
MIS JANE OLIVIA STURGESS
MRS EVELYN WINIFRED TANNER
THE REV REGINALD TANNER MRS MARY G TANNER
OAVID THOMPSON ESQ
TIMOTHY NORMAN THOMPSON ESQ
MRS ELIZABETH ELAINE THONGER

* ROY PAUL TIBBLE ESQ
SEAN TIGHE ESQ
MRS FLORENCE TIMONEN
MRS VANDA MARY TORR
THOMAS CHARLES TOTTLE ESQ
CHRISTOPHER JAMES TRAVIS ESQ
ADMOR OF BERNARD PILGRIM TUCKER DECD MRS JOSEPHINE BRENDA ANNE
DAVID JOHN TURNER ESQ
IAN TURNER ESQ
MALCOLM ROBIN TURNER ESQ
ALLEN GEORGE TURNEY ESQ
MRS FELICITY RUTH TYERMAN
EXORS OF PETER CHARLES MARTIN UNDERWOOD DECD
MISS NICOLA MARY WATSON
EXOR OF FRANK WEBB DECD ROBERT NEIL TAYLOR ESO
EXORS OF MARJORIE JOAN WEBSTER DECD PETER EOWARD BRANDHAM
DELtA ELIZABETH BRANDHAM
OR JUDITH WEISZ
MRS BARBARA MARY WELCH
DAVID LEIGH WERSHOF ESQ
ANTHONY JAMES WESTBROOK ESQ
MRS SARAH ANN WHATFORD
MRS DIANE PAMELA WHITE
STEVEN JAMES WHITEHEAD ESQ ’
RONALD CUFFORD WILD ESQ
RICHARD VAUGHAN WILLIAMS ESQ
MAURICE WILSON ESQ
MRS JENNIFER WYNNE WOODING
JOHN ANDREW WOODS ESO
MRS PAMELA ANN WRIGHT
MRS ANSUYA LAXMAN YADAV
MRS EILEEN MARY CARMEL YARWOOD
MISS DANA YEARWOOD
PERSONAL REP OF JOHN FREDERICK YOUNG DECD
UWE HERBERT FRITZ PETER ZANDER ESQ A ACCT
MISS SUSAN MARY KING
MASTER RICHARD. BENJAMIN CROWE ESQ
BENJAMIN STRACHEN NISBETT ESQ
DANIEL MCGINIGLE ESQ
PETER JOHN MULLINS ESQ
EXOR OF BASIL GEORGE HOLLIDAY DECD MR MICHAEL GEORGE HOLLIDAV
MISS ERIKA JANE MACKENZIE
MRS ALISON FELICITY BROWER

MRS KAREN ELIZABETH EVANS
MR STANLEY WEINTROP
JOHN GEORGE PEKLIVANA
DEREK BONE ESO
A.B.l. (PREMISES) LIMITED
GEORGE ROBERT MOLSON ESQ
MS MARY NINA DYER .
MR ROBERT RICHARD COLLARD SOMERSET
MRS LESLEY MARGARET EASTERMAN
DISCLOSURE LIMITED A/C UKD
GEOFFREY STEEL TUCKER ESQ
MS CARMEN MARIA MELHUISH
MISS VALERIE ANDREE LOUISE GLENN
ALAN CHARLES CHRISTOPHER ROWE ESQ
PAVILION INVESTMENTS LIMITED
KENNETH DAVID WILLIAM ADAMS ESQ
JEFFREY ARROWSMITH ESQ
MRS ELLA ASH
MR SIMON RICHARD CANNING ATCHLEY
DAVID PHILIP ENTICKNAP ESQ
KENNETH FOULKES ESQ
MRS MARY GILL
MRS VALERIE GRIEVE
BARRIE VERNON HANDLEY ESQ

- PERCY EDWARD HUTCHINSON ESQ

ROBIN DAVID LOVELL ESQ
TERENCE MASON ESQ
GORDON MUSGROVE ESQ
DEREK NORTHROP ESQ
JOSEPH OLIVER ESQ |
MICHAEL STREETS ESQ
PHILIP JAMES TRANTER ESQ
IAN WARNEFORD ESQ
MRS JILL WEBSTER
MRS KAY PATRICIA WELLHAM®
DONALD WHITEFIELD ESQ
DONALD JOSEPH STANLEY WHITEFIELD ESQ
MRS ENA FRANCES JEWELL SPICER
PHILIP ANTHONY SHUTTLEWORTH ESQ
BRIAN JOHN TAYLOR ESQ
EDWIN ERNEST WHALLEY ESQ
MISS JESSICA CLARE BROWN

ONE AMERICA SOUARE 17 CROSSWALL LONDON. EC3N 2LB

26 31 WHISKIN STREET LONDON, EC1R OJD

SUITE 60S TOWER 1 HARBOUR CENTRE. 1 HOK CHEUNG STREET, HONG HOM KOWLOON HONG KO

MISS CAROLINE JANE BROWN

BRIAN WYNDHAM BAILEY ESQ

MRS MAVIS LAW .

DR ROBYN JANE CROSBY

ALAN HENRY FRASER ESO MRS ANNE ELIZABETH FRASER
NICHOLAS JAMES COLVIN ESQ R .
WILHEAD LIMITED

JOEL ADLER ESQ

MR ROBERT DAVID BALDRY

GEORGE CHRISTOPHER ESQ

MRS SAMANTHA JANE CAMERON~JONES

MISS MARIE THERESE LEWIS

ALBERT PHILLIP SCOTT £SQ

HARVEY SMITH ESQ

MRS SHEILA STEELE .
RT HON SIR SHANE HUGH MARYON FIFTH VISCOUNT GOUGH »
MR WILLIAM ROOME

INVESTOR COMMUNICATIONS AND RESEARCH LIMITED

DANIEL MELNICK ESQ .

MRS JUDITH DENBY LILEY :

NORMAN RICHARD BESZANT ESQ :

TRANSATLANTIC HOLDINGS PLC CITOISS ACCT

MRS FIONA GARGAN
MR ANTHONY LEWIS

MISS HEATHER JACKSON

DR JULIAN STERN

MR RALPH PHILIPPS

MR 2Vi JASPAN MRS BATYA JASPAN

MR ROBIN WILLIAM DEVONPORT

ARN SHANE BRESLER ESQ

MRS'JILL MAUREEN MARBER, L

EXOR OF ANDREW JOHN HARDCASTLE DECD KATHLEEN HARDCASTLE
MISS SUSAN ELIZABETH BENNETT

RONALD JOHN HORSMAN ESQ

EXORS OF JOHN LEACH DECD JASON LEE HATHAWAY LEANNE HATHAWAY
PERS REP OF JAMES THOMAS LUCAS DECEASED

MRS YASMIN SMITH

MISS CHRISTINE ELIZABETH TAGG

EXORS OF CYRIL ALEXANDER WAKEHAM DECD

MICHAEL TERENCE WARD ESQ

MISS ROSEMARY ELISABETH WELLER

MR ANDRE JOSIAS REYNEKE :

PETER JOHN BATE ESQ

ROBERT ALAN COMPTON ESQ

JEFFREY WILLAM LIMER ESQ

DARRON PLATZKY ESQ

MRS PATRICIA ANN GRINT

GARETH MORRIS ROBERTS ESO MRS WENDY JEAN ROBERTS
MR MICHAEL JOSEF HIRNER

GEORGE HERBERT ESQ

HERSCHEL MAYERS ESO MS CHARLENE MAYERS

MR ANDREW DAVID APPLETON

BARBARA CAROLINE BLAND DAVID JOHN BLAND ESO
RICHARD NEIL TROMAS ESQ

HARRY MATTHEW BARRETT ESQ .

MRS KAY WINIFRED COLSTON

LEON HOWARD COHEN ESQ

MR ANDREW JOHN MAXWELL

DAVID EDWARDS BOND ESQ

© ANDREW FRENCH BOND ESQ

MICHAEL ARAM ESQ s

MRS PATRICIA GRAY .
OR NORMAN GITLIN MRS HELEN GITLIN '
PETER ALAN NEALE ESQ

'MRS GENEVIEVE SANDRA MOREAU

MR NEIL BLOCH

MRS DORIS MAUDE POPE

EXOR OF CECILIA KING DECD JACOUELINE DIAMOND

IAN NEUBURGER ESQ .

RODERICK JOHN MORGAN ESQ

MRS HEATHER ELIZABETH KAY COUPE .

MR YORAM TCHETCHIK

MRS JUNE JOBBURN |

REGINALD WILLIAM BUDD ESQ

MISS CLARE FLINN

BLOOMBERG L P

MRS JOANNE VERONICA DUNWELL

GEOFFREY ARTHUR FOOT ESQ

MR ROBERT MACKAY MATHIESON .
MRS CAROLINE SHEPHERD »

WILLIAM ARCHIBALO JAMIESON SMALL ESQ

JOHN DOUGLAS REEVES ESO MRS BARBARA ENID REEVES
MICHAEL ROBERT OWEN ESQ

MISS ANNE DENISE HICHENS HERBERTE .
MRS SALLY JOY BRUCE E&M ACCT PETER DONALD BRUCE ESO -
JONATHAN PATRICK HEDGES ESQ

FIRST ISLAND TRUSTEES LIMITED KMS ACCT

NBS NOMINEES LIMITED

. PETER JAMES ROWLING ESQ

MICHAEL ALEXANDER COWAN ESQ

" MR MICHAEL GLASS

EXOR OF SHEILA NIX DECD DEBORAH ANNE WHITE
MRS MARY-LOUISE WHALLEY

DAVID JOHN MCCLINTON

MRS ELIZABETH ANN BARRON

PENSIONS & INVESTMENT RESEARCH CONSULTANTS LIMITED
HAROLD CULLEN ESO MRS BERYL CULLEN

DAVID SAITOWITZ ESQ

JOHN WILLIAM BARBER ESQ

RICHARD CHARLES FISHERS ESQ

THE CLINKARD GROUP LIMITED

MRS JOYCE SIMSON

.SIMON CREEDY SMITH ESQ

SG KLEINWORT HAMBROS TRUST COMPANY (CI) LIMITED T136 AccT

MRS MARTHA CHAMBERS

THE MANIFEST VOTING AGENCY LIMITED

MRS ANTHEA KATHLEEN WINTERTON L
PETER ANTHONY METCALFE JNR

SYLVIA WINIFRED GARVEY

MRS LINDA JOYCE RYAN

MRS PATRICIA JOY COX

MISS AMANDA JANE LYDDALL .
MRS ROSEMARY LOUISE SOGOT

MR PATRICK GUY FRERE HART

KEVIN PATRICK ANTHONY.SWALES ESQ

MRS DEBORAH GAIL PHILLIPS

CHARLES HAROLD DAVIS ESQ

NIGHTINGALE HOUSE 46 4S5 EAST STREET EPSOM. SURREY KT17 1HO

46 ARNE STREET LONDOPi. WC2E SNE

CJ0 DISSENTIENTS DEPT CAPITA REGISTRARS, THE REGISTRY, 34 BECKENHAM ROAD
BECKENHAM KENT. BR3 4TU

PO BOX 236, FIRST ISLAND HOUSE PETER STREET, ST HELIER JERSEY JE4 SSG
10 DEVONSHIRE SOUARE L.ONDON, EC2M 4YP.

CRUSADER HOUSE. 145 157 ST JOHN STREET LONDON., EC1V 40J

EVELINE HOUSE‘ PRESTON FARM BUSINESS PARK STbCKTON ON TEES CLEVELAND, TS1S 3TA

“

PO BOX S6 HAMBROS HOUSE ST JULIANS AVENUE ST PETER PORT GUERNSEY, CHANNEL
ISLANDS GY1 3ED

9 FREEBONES COURT NEWLAND STREET, WITHAM ESSEX CMS 2BL

ORD 50P . 3
ORD 50P L 1
ORD 50P . 419
ORD S0P 7
ORD 50P 511
ORD 50P 3
ORD 50P 1,500
ORD 50P , 2,032
ORD 50P 4.260
"ORO 50P . 631
ORD 50P 9
ORD 50P . 2
ORDSOP - . 13
ORD 50P 3
ORD 50P 21
ORD 50P 8,000
ORD 50P 4
ORDSOP - 1
ORD 50P 17
ORD 50°P 911
ORD 50P 3,627
ORD 50P 14,499
ORD 50P 69
ORD 50P 28
ORD 80P 2,580
ORD 50P : a7
ORD 50P 2,366
ORD 50P 1,009
ORD 50P : 1,338
ORD 50 . 8
ORD 50P . i2n
ORD 50P 41
ORD 50P 164
ORD 50P - 1,000
ORDSOP 671
ORD 50P ”m
ORD 50P . ' 680
ORD 50P 450
ORD 50P 616
ORD 50P 385
ORDSOP - 68

. ORD 50P 2,040
ORD 50P 288
ORD 50P 301.
ORD 50P 3
ORD 50P R 25
ORD S0P 352
ORD 50P 7 289
ORD 50P o7
ORD 50P 1,207
ORD 50P 5,234
ORDSOP . 1,221
orOS0P . 3sa
ORD 50P 519
ORD 50P .. 1078
ORD 50P 921
ORD S0P 10,807
ORD 508 "
ORDSOP  * 89
ORD 50P 85
ORDSOP . 70
ORD S0P 840
ORD 50P 4,137
ORD 50P 892
ORD 50P . 304
ORD 50P* 9,478
ORD 50P 108

- ORD 50P 1,631
ORD 50" . 654
ORD 50P 205
ORD 50P 818
ORD 50P 124
ORDSOP | 120
ORD 50P 241
ORD 50P 1,432
ORD 50P 1
ORD 50P 1,072
ORD 50P 3,349
ORD 50P 5,504
ORD 50P 100

. ORD 50P . 162
ORD 50P 1,410
ORD 50P 22
ORD 50P ©o1088
ORD 50P . 1100

. ORD 50P. , - 853
ORD 50P 4,087
ORD 50P 1
ORD 50P 91
ORDSOP  * 244

-"ORD 50P 407
ORD 50P 1315
ORD 50P 265
ORD S0P 315
ORD50P - 261
ORD S0P . 1.
ORD 50P . 1,109
ORD 50P 737
ORD 50P co. 783
ORDSOP  ° 1215
ORD S0P 851
ORD 50P ) 682
ORD 50P 600

. ORD 50P 8,570
ORD 50P . 625
ORD 50P .. 3
ORD 50P 691
©ORD 50P 77
ORD 50P 1,438
ORD 50P : 1,218
ORD 50P 1,620
ORD 50P o 102 -
ORD 50P 500
OROD 50P 446

' ORD 50P 561
ORD 50P 625

ORD 50P 3.



MR COLIN MACE
MRS GERALDINE POFF
RUSSELL EMERY BROWN ESQ
IVAN DUTTONESQ
MISS LORAINE DENISE FITZGERALD
EXOR OF TERRY DAVID GREEN DECD MARGARET GREEN
JOHN PHILIP HAWKINS ESQ
MRS VALERIE KEEN
EXORS OF JOHN ROBERT MADDOCKS DECD MR JOHN ROBERT MADDOCKS
MRS SIOBHAN MARY. MOORE
MRS DONNA MARIE GREENSLADE
DAVID EDWARD REOMOND ESQ
STPEHEN ANTHONY SPROSTON ESQ
MRS ANGELA MARY TYLER
MRS SUSAN ELIZABETH WRIGHT
HELEN LAURENSON,
MISS LISA LANG
MRS LYNNE SAMPSON
MR RAEL IVAN BRICKER
MISS ELIZABETH ERASNUS
MRS GILLIAN BERNICE SUCKERMAN Co
SCOTT MICHAEL BROADHEAD ESQ
.MRS SHELEE BLOCH
MRS CATHERINE CLAIRE JONES
MR MANUEL MANDEL KRUGER
JOHN BROTHERTON-RATCUFFE ESQ
MR STEPHEN GEORGE HAGEN
MRS WENDY ANN WESTON
MS ELIZABETH SANDRA KAYE
MRS CAROLINE FRANCES MACKIE
MRS MICKY DRACUP
MRS VERIEN SUZANNE BULLIVANT
MRS MARY CECILIA HENDRY
THOMSON FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED ISS ACCT
MR DAVID JOHN WHALLEY ESQ
MARTIN JAMES MORETON ESQ
ARTHUR ROBERT HEYGATE ESQ
JOHN ERNEST HUTCHISON KITSON ESQ RYCCG ACCT
EXORS OF LAURA ELIZABETH DAVIS DECD MR MARTIN GUY DAVIS
MR GRAHAM SHERLING MAS ACCT
MR GRAHAM SHERLING SRS ACCT
EXORS OF ANNE BEES DECO JOHN PHILIP BEES
MRS HELEN CAROL MATHIESON
MS HELEN SAMANTHA STEWART FGSH-ACC
MRS JENNIFER ANN MARTIN . .
PAUL ANTHONY CROOK ESQ
MR STUART JAMES MARLOW
MR MARK LEWIS DAVIES
MRS GILLIAN BENSON
MR LEO WINTER
MR MICHAEL RAYMOND GERHOLD
GILFRID JOHN BAKER CRESSWELL ESO TIMOTHY JOHN ROBERT KIRKHOPE
MAHFUD AHMED ZAPTIA ESQ-
MRS SUSAN ELIZABETH HOULSTON
MISS SARAHJANE JACK
DAVID WILLIAM RALPH JACK ESQ
MR BRIAN ALAN BATCHELOR
BALAGURUMURTHIE PILLAY ESQ
RALPH SEGAL ESQ
MRS MARGARET CATHERINE NORTHEN
MR KEITH THOMAS DIXON MARSDEN
MR JOHN DOUGLAS MACFARLANE
MRS CATERINA CORSINI PASS)
MR BRUCE SANDILANDS COBBETT
SERGIO KOWENSKY *
MISS PAMELA MAUREEN MCBRIDE
MRS JEAN MARGARET VERRELL
MR HENORIK PETRUS VAN COLLER
MRS. LOUISE TROTMAN-PITT
MR KENNETH JOHN GEORGE MRS MARJORY GEORGE
PERSONAL REP OF JOY MARION NEW DECD MR CHRISTOPHER NEW
MRS PATRICIA NEWTON
MRS IRENE MCGILVERAY
MRS JOCELYN MARY VADE BROWNE
RALPH LIPPA ESO MRS TANIA LIPPA
MRS. ROBYN GILLMAN
MISS VALERIE KNOWLES KAYE
GLASLYN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
MRS BETTY STUBBS
MRS JUDITH CARR
MRS ANGELA MICHELE KETTERER
MISS DEBORAH LISA MICHAELS .
MR IVOR BERGER
MR ANDREW MACAULAY
MRS PAMELA EWART ’
MR COLIN RODNEY BUCHANAN THOMSON
MRS DAPHNE PAMELA PINNICK
MR HUGH CLEMENT WICKHAM
DR VIVIAN GABIE
MISS RUTH DIANE DOBSON
MR AHMED ABOOBAKER SURTEE
EXOR OF JOHN DENNIS POOLER DECD CHRISTINE MARGARET JORDISON
MR JOHN CHRISTOPHER WARREN HANCOCK
MRS ANN AARON MR MILTON AARON
SELVADURAI SINGANAYAGAM ESQ
MR ALAN STEPHEN MYLES
. MRS AILEEN ROWAN DONALD
. MR ALFRED LOCKHART MYLES
* PIRC LIMITED
MRS RENEE GILLIAN NAYLOR
MICHAEL HERBERT SAUNDERS ESQ
IMPACTBRAND LIMITED
NIGEL PATRICK RWERS ESO
MR IAN GEORGE MALCOLM
MISS CYNTHEA ANNE PAGE
MR TREVOR KIMBER SLADE
MR HERBERT JOHN WARBEY
MISS KAYE AICKEN
MRS MARY MUIRHEAD TURNER
MRS JUDITH GOLDBERG
RENEE SCHWINGER .
EXORS OF PHYLLIS JOYCE FENNELL DECD MRS BARBARA ANNE RAUCKI
MRS GILLIAN MAVIS KNIGHT
MR ROGER FRANCIS HART
M/S USA VIDERGAUZ
DEREK GEORGE MORGAN ESQ .
JOHN PENNEFATHER WARREN ESQ
MRS IRENE MCPHAIL COCHRAN
MRS HAZEL DORIS DICKSON

THOMSON FINANCIAL C/O iSS EUROPE LIMITED 25 CITY ROAD, LONDON EC1Y 1AA

YELLOW TUBS TORBAY ROAD TOROUAY, Y02 6RG .

SUITE S 02, EXCHANGE TOWER, 2 HARBOUR EXCHANGE SOUARE LONDON, E14 9GE

C/O ALISON SMITH PO BOX 247. GARRETT & CO LONDON, WC2R 1EA

E£XOR OF MICHAEL CAMPBELL FREDERICK DECO
WILLIAM GEMMELL ESQ

DONALD STANLEY HOLLANDS ESQ .

M/S FENELLA LATTEY

JAMES MACKENZIE ESQ

DAVID WROUGHTON MONTAGU ESQ

COLIN HOLDEN STUTELY ESQ

MRS CYNTHIA BETTY TUSS -
DAVID SOUTHAM JAMES ESO MARK GRENVILLE DAVIES
MR KENNETH DADD

MRS JOAN FORTNAM FLETCHER

MRS LUCINDA BURNS

MR SIMON CHRISTOPHER ROGER WEIGHTMAN MRS CATHERINE WEIGHTMAN
MRS PAULINE O'CONNOR

MRS JEAN PLAIN

PATRICK WILFRED RICHARDS ESO MRS JULIA MARY RICHARDS
MRS CAROUINE WHITE

SIR ROBERT JAMES CRAUFURD BT

MRS ROSALIND COX

MRS ELIZABETH MARY MCBROOM

MRS JOANNA TURTON ABBOTT

STEWART FRASER FERGUSON ESQ

ANDREW MCNEILLE ~ .

MRS FRANCES BINDI WEIGHTMAN

PETER ANTHONY FORD ESQ

MISS BRENDA MARGARET DAVEY

DR RUTH NISBET

MRS HEATHER ALEXANDRA COOPER . .
MRS ELIZABETH ANN HALL ‘
BRENDA NAPTHINE

COLIN ROBERTSON BROWN ESQ

RICHARD WILLIAM GWYNNE-EVANS ESQ A ACCT
WILLIAM ARNOLD FULLER ESQ

JOHN GREEN ESQ

MS ISOBEL MARGARET GORDON GRIFFITHS

MS SHIRLEY ANNE LEVY

JOHN WILLIAM MACDOMNIC ESQ

MS PENELOPE MARGARET POWLES

MRS AMELIA PARKINSON REDFERN

DR JACQUELINE SCOTT SMILG

MR ALAN WALTON MAY

MS PATRICIA HILARY BENNETT

MR STEVE BRYER

CINOPS PTY LTD

MS MARIE JOSE RAFFRAY
MS LOUISE MARIE GEORGINA SOUCHON .
VINOD KUMAR MISTRY
MR JOHN MICHAEL PERKINS
COL MICHAEL HUGH BROADWAY
MR LUDWIG WILHELM BUSSE
MR THOMAS CASS
MR FRANK CHILTON
MRS SHIRLEY MARGARET FINDLAY
MRS CHAIA ESTHER GORE
MR PHILIP WILSON HOROBIN
MS HELEN RUTH MAISELS
MS HEATHER LESLEY ROSENZWIGE
MNR MATTHYS MARTHINUS ACKERMAN
MS CAROLINE SARAH ASHCROFT MR EOWIN'HENRY ASHCROFT
MRS ANGELA OOLLEYMORE
DREDZEN EA. CHOME HONECH
FALCONSHIRES LTO
DR MORRIS FINE
MS FRANCES RUTH FITZGERALD
MS MARIA HELENA ZILHAO-ALPO GUEDES
MS MAUREEN LESLEY HURD
MR ADAM ISAAC KRIKLER |
MS ELIZABETH WENONAHR KRIKLER
MS IVY CINDY KRIKLER
MR TIMOTHY LAUNDY
SIR MAURICE SYDNEY LIPWORTH
MR JAMES EDWARD MINOGUE
MR CHARLES HENRY SUTHERLAND NEW
MRS SUSAN ANGELA NEW
MR LESLIE PROUD
MR CECIL ARTHUR REOFERN
MR JACK VICTOR SHEPHARD
MRS DALENE SOFER
DR EMMA LUCY SPEIGHT
MR DAVID CHARLES STAPLES
ADM OF J G THIEME
MR GEORG-WILHELM VON BRANDT
MR SIEGFRIED VON BRANDT
MR JEREMY DAVID REDMAN
MR IVAN JACOB BRENKEL
EA. CHONE HENECH DREZDEN
PERSONAL REP OF GRETE REGINE ETTLINGER DECD
MR CYRIL SIGMUND FEINBERG
MISS RITA GROSS
MRS MAUREEN JANET HOMMAN
PENNY PATRICIA LANGOON
MR HUGH JAMES O'DONNELL
MRS JACQUELINE WALKER
MRS HILARY WITTS
PHILIPPA MARY SHENTON ROBERTS
MR RICHARD JOHN BLAKE HANNAY
MRS PEARL LORNA DALE
DR SUBHRA PRADEEP CHARI
CHARLES HENRY POPE ESQ
MRS BETTY BOWDERY
MR.JAMES NEVILLE BRUCE LOCK MRS EILEEN ANN LOCK
GILLIAN LINDA MATTHEWS
HELEN CLARE MORGAN
MRS MORVEN MARY ROBINSON
MISS CATHERINE JANE THORNTON
MR DOUGLAS RODGER HOLMES
MISS CATHERINE JANE MACKENZIE .
OR MERVYN RICHARD HAMILTON TAYLOR
MR NICHOLAS JOHN STEWART
. MR ROBERT HUGO ELLERT
MS NAILA FAQUIR
MR ELIOT BERNARD LEVIN
VALERIE PATRICIA TARRY
MRS FRANCES JOWELL
MR HUBERTUS THORNDIKE
MISS MIRANDA PAGE WOOD
MR PETER JACK MITFORD GOODSON |
ABACUS NOMINEES LIMITED

C/O SHELL MDS (M) SDN BHDDEPTGDC TANJUNG KIDURONG, P O BOX 10S4 9700S BINTULU
SARAWAK EAST MALAYSIA

C/O MR J D BEVERTON FALCONSHIRES LIMITED 29 EATON SOUARE LONDON, SW1W SDF

MR HAROLD EDWIN RONALD BAKER
MR ALEXANDER CHARLES BOYD,
EXORS OF WESLEY REGINALD COLOHAM DECEASED
MR PAUL ANTHONY CONEY
MR GEORGE FLETT DUTHIE
MR ARTHUR GLENCROSS ~
MR PAUL SOMERFORD GREENFIELD
MR RUPERT NICHOLAS HAMBRO
MS GEORGINA THERESA JERRETT . :
MS JOAN ANN JOSLYN
'MS BABETTE LEILA KAPLAN
MR ANDREW RICHARD KELLY
MR PETER JOHN KERNAGHAN
MR ROBERT DU THISAC KIRKWOOD
LP NOMINEES .
MR JORKN LEITCH
MS GILLIAN MUNCKE
MR JACK OMSKY
MR CHRISTOPHER PALMER -
ADMORS OF VINCENT. ADOLF PERMANE DECD MR VINCENT FULLER PERMANE
MR TERENCE FULLER PERMANE :
MR MICHAEL HAROLD ALEXANDER RATSEY
MR MAURIZIO RAYMO
MS MARGARET ELUNED ROBERTS
HYMAN SOFER .
MS MARE NESTA STACEY
MR COSTA TAMOUS
MS SHARON THAL
MS HILARY ANN WATSON
MR VAN WENDEL
MISS ELIZABETH JANE KNIGHT
DR WILNER ENRIOUE SLOWATEK MRS BETTY SLOWATEK
MR STEPHEN BLINMAN
MR PETER JAMES BULLOCH
MR LEONARD ERROL FINE *
MRS JOAN FAULL
MR DEREK JOHN JONES MR JOHN HUSBAND
MR KELVIN ANDREW HEWARD
MRS GILLIAN DENISE BLANDEN
MR SUKHDEV SINGH BATTU
MR KEITH OLIVIER
MR ALAN GORDON DAWSON ET ACCT
MR RICHARD ANDREW JAMES BOWER
MRS DIANA IRENE,NEALE
ALAN BURLEY ESQ
MR DONALD WALKER -
LUCINDA PLANT
MRS SYLVIA MOWLEM
MRS KIMBERLEY GORDON MOSS
SUSAN MARGARET BOTTLE
MR REGINALD GOURGEY
MR MICHAEL BERNARD FALLON |
MRS MARY ELIZABETH RUSTON MR BRIAN RUSTON
LADY MARY ANNUNZIATA ASQUITH
MRS BETTY KIPLING
MR JAMES ALEXANDER DUTTON
. MR GORDON PAUL MOORE
MISS SUSAN LISTER
MRS DOROTHY CLAYTON
MR PETER JOHN WALLACH
MR ROBERT SIEGBERT JAYSON
MISS KATIE JANE JARVIS
MR GREGORY SIMON MILWID
MRS ELIZABETH JOAN HAYWARD
MRS JANE BERTAUT
MR MARTIN REID
DORIS LESLEY STONEFIELD
MS ROSALIND ANNE KNIGHT
MR DOUGLAS HUBERT JAMES MRS JEANNETTE JAMES
YVONNE SURTEES
MRS SARAH ELIZABETH MARKS
MRS DEBRA MANDY WILLIES
MR BARRIE EDWARD BEAVIS
MRS EILEEN LILIAN KAN
MISS BETTY MARY OWEN
DR MARK STANLEY WADIH HOYLE
MISS DILLA FONTANILLA CUARESMA
MR CHRISTOPHER FRANCES HILL
MRS ALWYN ELIZABETH ANNE HIGHAM
MRS ANGELA WINN VNW ACCT
‘MRS ANGELA WINN .
MR CHRISTOPHER WINN
‘MR JOHN MOORE ,
MRS DIPTI DESAI ‘
MRS ANGELA SYED
MR MAREK ROBERT HAWLIN
MR RICHARD DAVID CROSBY WHYARD
MR RALPH DUNFORD
MR ROGER EDMUND MORTLOCK
MR JOHN DAVID ASHTON
MR TIMOTHY JOHN BURTON
MR COLIN SPENCER POCOCK
" ‘MR MICHAEL THOMAS FRANCIS DAVIES
MRS GLADYS ELLEN SMITH
MR KIN CHUNG WONG
MR GORDON EDWARD HUDSON
MR ROBIN DAVID JENNINGS HEATH
MRS MARGARET DOROTHY BRUCE
MR DINU TAILOR
MS LINDA ROBSON
MR ANTHONY DAVID BISHOP
MRS MONICA ANN WOODCOCK
MR KEVIN ROBERT BEALE
MR ABUBAKAR MICHLA
MR JOHN GOULDING
MR CHARLES JOHN DELWYN NEWMAN ,
MR JOHN BENJAMIN MASON TJM ACCT
MR RICHARD STANLEY WOODERSON
MR DEV KISHAN GUPTA MG ACCT
MRS HERMINDER THATA! JT ACCT
MRS HERMINDER THATA!
DR AMULYA NADKARNI .
MR JONATHAN RICHARD GRAVETT NORMAN
MISS KOMAL SHAH I
MR MICHAEL PETER JOHNSON SBJ ACCT
MR FRANK WILLIAM WEBB
MR DEV KISHAN GUPTA
MR MICHAEL BENNETY
MR ANDREW EDWARD RAYMOND HITCHCOCK MRS JENNIFER LILLIAN

MR MAURICE ANTHONY HARRIS MH ACCT
MRS ELLA ANN WEBB
MRS DIANA CORRIS
MR NAZER OSMAN JUSSAB
MR MAURICE ANTHONY HARRIS EH ACCT .
MRS SARAH JANE BODDINGTON MR GRAHAM STUART BODDINGTON
MRNICHOLAS EVAN HOAREAU
MR CLIVE LEEWARDEN
MR PETER ARTHUR LOCKWOOD '
MR ALFRED B HANNA .
MR HUGH MARK GORDON LIVERSEDGE »
MRS EILEEN MARY FRENCH
MRS SANDRA MARGARET JONES
MRS JEAN PATRICIA LOVERIDGE MR BRIAN ROBERT LOVERIDGE
MR COLIN ALLEN MATHER
MRS MOREEN LESLEY REED
MRS HERMINDER THATAI NRT ACCT
MISS PARUAL VELJI SHAH
MR BIPIN DESAI
MR PARESH BRUPATRAI JIRANI AJ ACCT
MR ANDREW MARK MUSSETT
MR JOHN MARSHALL WYATT PAPWORTH
MR NEIL DAVID WALKER MCLEAN
MRS ERIKA CHRISTINI MARGARETA GLOYN
MR COLIN GERIS BISHOP
MRS DHARMISTA PATEL
MR ARUNKUMAR BABUBHAI PATEL
MRS EIRIAN LLOYD EVANS .
EXOR OF ROGER FRANK WILKINSON DECD MRS DHARMISHTHA WILKINSON
MR RONALD GEORGE JENNINGS
MR MITESH SHAH
MISS KALPANA SHAH
MRS DIANA YVONNE MOORE
MRANTHONY PETER GEORGE BUSH
MR GRAHAM WEST
MRS JUNE IRENE BODEN
MRS MRUDULA G GHELANI
MR WILLIAM PAUL MURPHY
MR TIMOTHY PAUL GRAVETT NORMAN
MR GEOFFREY STEPHEN POWICK
MR PRADEEP KUMAR THATAI

- MISS TESSA JOHANNA CHARLOTTE HILL
MR KEVIN CHARLES SPURRIER
MRS MARY JULIANNA KELOE

* MR BRIAN BENJAMIN THORPE
MRS JOAN MYRA CRIGHTON
MRS HELENA MARY THOMPSON
MR WAQAR HUSSAIN CHAUDRY AC ACCT
MR WAQAR HUSSAIN CHAUDRY YC ACCT
MR PETER ADRIAN CROSS '
MR DAVID RALPH HODGE
MR VICTOR ZANDBERGS
MR PETER ARTHUR MORGAN .
MR RODNEY ALAN DVER )
MR RAYMOND WILLIAM THOMAS CURNOW JPRC ACCT
MR JAMES ARTHUR HICKEY
MR MURTHA KEHOE .
MR PARESH BHUPATRAI VIRAN!
MRS JUDITH ANNE DAVIES® .
MRS RUPA PARESH VIRANI
MRS PATRICIA MAY BLAND
MRS KATHLEEN ANN REED
MR ASHVIN SWALI
MR PHILIP CRESSWELL
MRS FAYE ABRAMSON

- MR ANTHONY JOHN BYRNE
MR JOHN GREGORY BOWEN
MRS MARGARET HAAN
MRS VICKY ROWLAND
MR MATTHEW ANTHONY HAAN
MR ALLAN JAMES DAY
MRS JOYCE EDEN
PROF PETER NORMAN RUSSELL USHERWOOD
MR ALAN RAYMOND GREEN .
MR JAMES KEVIN HAYNES MRS SUSAN HAYNES
MRS MARGARET MARIAN DOYLE .
EXORS OF ABDUL GHAFFAR JUMANI DECD AFTAB JUMANI
DR WALFORD OWEN DAVIES
MRS CHANDREYEE CHAVDHURI
MR GEOFFREY GEORGE KEMP
MR HENRY JAMES ERIC EVANS
MRS IRENE DENISON
MR SHARAZAR BARKAT SJB ACCT |
MR PETER BINFIELD
MR SHARAZAR BARKAT SRB ACCT
MR WILLIAM LEE
MR NAVIN MANIBHAI PATEL
MR MAURICE TANNER
MRS MONICA TANNER -
MR CHANDRAKANT PATEL
MR MATTHEW TANNER
MS MARIA TANNER : : )
MR MARTIN ROY HOPKINS
MR UYAYANTILAL ARJAN VEGAD
MRS RACHEL BRADBURY
MR PETER HARRY WILLIAMS
MR ASHWIN VIRPAR SHAH YS ACCT
ADMOR OF JOHN WILLIAM RILEY DECD JANET MARY STRAWN
MR DEREK SYDNEY HARVEY
MRS ANGELA JUDITH BELCHER
MR JEFFREY UNETT .

" MR RONALD THOMAS BISGROVE
MR PHILIP CHARLES GALLEY

" MR JAMES EDWARD TWEDDELL
MRS HAZEL MARY NEEDHAM
MRS DEVIKA JOLANO MARIA FREESTONE
MRS JEAN BIRCH g
MR JOHN LAWRENCE MRS HAZEL LAWRENCE
MR WILLIAM MICHAEL AUSTWICK
MR STUART MALCOLM PARKER
MR PHILIP LESUE CHARLES PENNICOTT .
EXOR OF GEOFFREY GEORGE POLLOCK DECDJULIA MARY CHAMBERLAIN
MRS MAVIS ROSALIND MARKOVIC
EXOR OF JOSEPH GERALD BEATTIE DECD MATTHEW KEITH COWARD
MR MAHENDRA MEGHJI SHAH
MR LALSI MURJI PATEL
MRS GLENNIS ANNE FOSTER
MRS DAXSHA SWALI
MISS JANE EMERY

MRS MARY ELIZABETH MILLAR .

ADMOR OF CYRIL ERNEST MAY DECD MS ALISON MARIE ASSITER MAY
MR MICHAEL ROBERT HAAN JEH ACCT

MR RICHARD LANGFIELD MOXON

MRS MARY PATRICIA WARD

MRS FREDA CORDON

MR ASHWIN VIRPAR SHAH MS ACCT

MR GAMAN RAMJS GHELANI

MR KEYUR PATEL PP ACCT

MR MICHAEL PETER RAVEN

MRS MARGARET MOULTON

MR AMEET PATEL

MRS DOLORES MARY HALL

MRS BERYL PATRICIA STEVENS R
MR KEYUR PATEL OP ACCT

MR KEYUR PATEL VP ACCT

MR ANTHONY RICHARD HALLIDAY

MR ARVIND PATEL

MR RODNEY RICHARD STREET

MISS SHIRLEY LAVINIA WRIGHTSON . .

MISS NISHI PATEL

MRS IRENE MURIEL COWNDEN ‘N

MRS KAPILA PATEL
MRS TARA PATEL
MR SHIRISH B MITHANI .
MR ANDREW CONSTANTINE

MRS VIVIENNE CATHERINE LANE

MRS CAROLE FRANCES ATKINS

MR DAVID JOHN HOPKINS

MISS YUET WAN SUNG

MRS ANN JOAN EDWARDS

MRS LAXMI KANJI DEVJI

MR IAN GEOFFREY BROWNING

. MR CHRISTOPHER AUBREY OSBORN

MRS ANTONIA JOHANNA MARIA OSBORN PETERS
MR HARVEY KASIN

EXORS OF SHIRLEY ANN DRURY DECD ROGER JOHN DRURY
MR MALCOLM WINDSOR PRICE

MR SURINDER LAL MADAN

MR DAVID HERBERT PURSER '
EXOR OF JOHN ADRIAN BOULTER WRIGHT DECI
MR BRIAN GEORGE SMEE

MR GORDON ASHTON

MRS JEANNE MARJORIE ASHTON

MRS B F SHAIKH

MRS MAUREEN ANN MORTENSON

MR JOHN CAFFREY

MRS KATHLEEN BLUNDELL

MRS ANN SCOTT GRAHAM

MR STEPHEN CARNELL

MRS SANDRA ANN ANDERSON

ADMOR OF KALEEM SYED DECD ALI JOHN SYED

DR JOHN MICHAEL SHEPHARD .

MRS IZABELA KRYSTYNA WASSALL -
MS HARSHA SHAH

DR RODNEY EDWARDS

MRS LINDA RUTH CHAMBERS

MR IAN CHARLES CAMERON

MR KEITH CHAMBERS

MRS KALPANA CHATTERJEE

MR DAVID JAMES FINCH

MRS NORMA JULIA BARROS

MR EDWIN RUSHFORTH

MR DERRICK HARDY

MRS RUKHSANA ARSHAD CHAUDHRY
MR ROBIN ALOHAM

MR KEVIN DAVID ROBERTS

MRS LILAVATI PARSHOTAM JETHWA
MR ABDUL KAIYUM KHAIRULLAH

MR JASWANT V MAKWANA .
MR DUNCAN CUCKOWE . ‘
MR CHRISTOPHER RAY

MR KRISHNA DEO

MR JONATHAN HOWARD BENVENISTE

MR JOHN LANG BEETHAM . .

MRS JAY SHREE MEHTA AM ACCT

MRS JACQUELIN MEYER

MR EDWIN FISHER

MRS IRENE BENVENISTE

.MR MICHAEL CLEAL

MRS BRIONY MARGARET REA

MR PAUL NIGEL DICKINSON

MR JEFFREY CHAPPELL

ADMOR OF RICHARD GRABIEC DECD MRS HALINA GRABIEC

MRS PHAIK SUAN LIOW .

MR STEVEN ALLAN FREEMAN

MR JOHN FREDERICK CAME

MR ALWYN BARKER

MISS BHARTI KARA -

MRS HEATHER MARGARET GILMOUR .

MRS SUSAN DEENA RODNEY DAR ACCT . N

MR MALCOLM TANNER .

MR MARIO TANNER .

MRS MARGARET JOAN TANNER

MR MARK TANNER  *

MRS CYNTHIA DIERDRE BENNETT

MRS HANSA M LAKHANY .

MRS BERYL ANN BALTIERREZ ¢

MRS LINDA ANNE WATKINS

MR RICHARD GEORGE BLACKWELL MRS CAROL ELIZABETH BLACKWELL

MR STEPHEN JAMES PAULL

MRS PATRICIA LOTT

MR CHRISTOPHER PAUL ROWE

MRS VANESSA GLASS

MRS ROSEMARIE JUNE JOHNSON .

MR BRIAN JOHNSON .
DR CHAKRALVAR NARASIMHACHAR SATHYANARAYANA

MR MAURICE HYMAN MARKS

MR TEKALALL CHHAGANLALL
MR JAMES ROBERT DOBSON -
MR COLIN BAKER

MRS COLETTE MARY KENDALL
MR BERNARD KENDALL LWK ACCT
MR EDWIN DAVID GRAVES

MR BERNARD KENDALL

MRS HILARY ELIZABETH DELANY
MRS ANN BLEWITT

MRS ANN ELIZABETH JACKSON
MRS DOROTHY KATHLEEN HAWKINS

MR P FEARFIELD
MR RICHARD JOHN HARROLD
MRS SUSAN HORNSBY
MR DAVID MARK WILTSHIRE
MR GEORGE SYDNEY CONNELL -
EXOR OF BRIAN HORAGE SIMMONS DECD PAUL GORDON SIMMONS
JANE MARY METCALF
MR ADAM DEREK ARMSTRONG
MRS PAMELA LILWN MAY

- MR CHRISTOPHER STUART DUTTON
MR STANLEY WALTER CATLEY
EXORS OF BRIAN JOHN KEELEY DECD MRS BERYL JOAN KEELEY
MANTHE AMELIA KEELEY
MR HITESH SHAH . . -
MR JOHN FRANK DRESBACK
MR MARK ALEXANDER PECENDRIDES
MR LOCKSLEY BRIAN THEOPHILUS MITCHELL
MR GRAHAM ROBERT HISCOCKS MRS PAULA ELIZABETH HISCOCKS
MR KEVIN JOHN REEDER
MRS JACQUELINE MARY SEYMOUR

" MR NIKUNJ AMRATLAL CHANDE

MR JOHN ARTHUR SALUSBURY UNTHANK

MRS JUDITH ANN GAMBLIN

MR ALAN TAYLOR HILL MRS SUSAN ANNE HILL .
MRS ROSEMARY IRENE MACNAUGHTAN ~ * *

MR ANTHONY LIPSCHITZ GBL ACCT

MR NICHOLAS PETER CHAMBERLAIN

MRS DAVINA ELIZABETH SMILEY -

MISS OL KING LAW

MS GHANSHYAM KANJI DEVJI

EXORS OF HAROLD BEECH DECD MARGARET BEECH

MR ALAN MICHEL

MR BRIAN ALISTAIR YOUNG

MR JOHN WILLIAM ALLEN

MRS AMANDA MARY PARFITT -
MR FREDERICK IVAN NORTH

MISS FLEUR AILEEN SCOTTY

MR DAVID MICHAEL SELLWOOD

MRS JULIE JONES : . -
MR DEVINDER KUMAR MAYOR MRS PUSHPA KUMARI MAYOR
MISS PAULINE EMMA BENVENISTE

. MR DAVID ROBERT STEVENS

MR SANTOSH SINGH VASWANI
MRS ADELE DIANE GLOVER
MRS JOYCE LAVINIA SUMNER
MR JOSEPH FRANCIS GALLAGHER
MRS SHARON ROCHELLE MAXWELL MAGNUS
MRS CASSANDRA STANDISH BARKER
MR RAJIV HANDA
MR JEREMY DEBENHAM MR NICHOLAS DEBENHAM:
MRS FRANCES MARY PALMER
MRS ADRIENNE MOSS
MR BRIAN MOSS
MRS ESTHER RAJANAYAGAM
DR NAVNITLAL DAHYABHAI DHABUWALA
MR PETER LEE SPEDDING
MR KENNETH DAVID DOBSON
MR ASHVIN SWALI HS ACCT
MR BRYAN LEONARD WOOD
MR ALAN JAMES LAMBERT
MRS URSULA MARGARET GARDINER .
MR ANTHONY R MAYS®
MRS JOAN DOROTHY EDLER
MR DAVID JENNINGS
MR PETER JOHN GARDINER
MR MICHAEL WILLIAM HARRISON
' EXOR OF JOHN ALFRED DRIVER DECD DARRELL JOHN ORIVER
MR JOHN SNADDON
TURNERS CROSSPOOL LIMITED
MR VERNON ANDERSON FROST
MR JOHN ROBSON
MR DAVID JOHN O'HARA
MR CHRISTOPHER JAMES GORING
MRS MARGARET JOHNSON
MRS ANGELA RENATE HOWELLS ,
MR JOHN WILLIAM ELCOME MRS MARGARET JUNE ELCOME-
A CARMICHAEL & CO LIMITED
MRS JEAN MARGARET LAMBERT
MR ROY PETER MEGILLEY
MRS GILLIAN STOKES
MR RAYMOND JOHN WYNSTANLY
MR JAMES ARTHUR SEPHTON
MRS ALISON SEPHTON
MISS NATALIE KIRBY
MR ZAKIR RAJULAWALLA AR ACCT
MRS DALJIT KAUR KANG
MR ROBERT WHEELER
MR JOHN CHARLES MARCH o
MRS JUDITH HARRIET RURKA
MRS GILLIAN MARY WATSON
MR HOWARD SEED
MR RICHARD SMITH
MR RONALD WILLIAM WIGLEY
MR JOHN HARDY SHANNON
‘MR MICHAEL PETER JOHNSON
MR CHRISTOPHER ROBIN FEAR
MR RAYMOND DEREK MATTHEWS
MISS AUDREY, PAYNE
MR HENRY JAMES EDLER
MR STEVEN PARKINSON )
MRS MARALYN GAIL NICHOLLS
MRS ALICE ANNE FISK -
MRS ANA MARIA HALLIWELL
MR MICHAEL STEVENS -
MRS PAULA THERESA NICHOLS
MRS GILLIAN HOUGHTON
MR JOHN NICHOLAS PLUMPTRE. Co .
EXOR OF BRENDA SAUNDERS DECD MR PETER SANDERS
MR PETER SPEED
MR RAJ CHHAGANLAL PAU
MR EARLE BARKER SCHOFIELD
MISS ELIZABETH ROSEMARY JENNIFER CROW
MR JAYENDRA SHAH
CANONSFIELO ESTATES LIMITED
MRS JUNE ROSE PRICE
MRS SOPHIA LOUCA
MRS JOANNA MAVIS KNOTT
THE SECOND GENERATION COMPANY /1894/ LIMITED
MRS CHARLOTTE MARY CUNDALL

CANNON HOUSE RUTLAND RPAD SHEFFIELD. s3IsSOP

11 15 WIGMORE STREET LONDON, W1A 2JZ

P O BOX 35 GRAYS, ESSEX RM17 5FO

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

JORD 50P

ORD 50P

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

ORD 50P-

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P

-ORD S0P .

MR IAN KEMP ALEXANDER

MR ROY DOUGLAS THOMPSON

MRS SUSAN LINDA CAIRNCROSS .

MR JOHN GEORGE CHURCH .
MR ANDREW CRICHTON BAKER MRS JOAN CRICHTON BAKER
MR HUGH CHAMPION -
MISS JEAN AIRD DALE CRAWFORD .
MR ERIC EDWARD GRIFFITHS

MRS DEENA LOUISE WESTON

MRS KIRAN PARMAR

MRS MONA HOPE PATERSON

MRS CECILIA MARY WIGGINS

MRS MARION NICHOLLS

MR EDWARD TREWBODY CARLYON

MRS MARION J E CHAMBERLAIN

MRS SHIRLEY HAND L.

MR RICHARD WILLIAM KENNETT

MR COLIN RIDDETT ‘
MR ROGER HENRY HYDE
MRS ELSIE PEARL LEVIN
MRS SHIRLEY JEAN HAWORTH
MR WILLIAM PALMER TAYLOR
MRS ISABELLA SANDS MCLEAN LINDSAY
MRS MARGUERITE ELIZABETH MARY NICE
MRS LESLEY PHILLIPS MRS RACHEL WESTWOOD

MR ROBERT BARRIE WHITTAKER TJ ACCT

MR GARETH WYN JONES

MR NEIL JEFFERIS

MRS DENISE ANNE TUTTLEBEE

MR MICHAEL BARON

MR ROBERT JOHN PERRY

MR DAVID JOHN FERRIES

MRS JOSEPHINE MARY RAWLINGS

MRS MARGARET HILORETH LEDGER

MRS CHRISTINA ELLA MOCHRIE

MRS MARY MINNEY

MR PAUL NICHOLAS BALAAM MRS SALLY ANN BALAAM
MR RICHARD KEITH ROE

MR SATISH KUMAR GUPTA

MRS CHAMPABEN RAMESH BABOO MADHVANI

MRS DOROTHY ANNE STORY

MRS MARY TERESA MORGAN |

MR BRIAN WILSON HINDLEY

MRS SUSAN CAROL CHANDLER

MRS BARBARA ELIZABETH MCDONALD

MR DAVID ROYLE

DR NAYANKUMAR CHANDRAKANT SHAH

MS JOANNA ELIZABETH COLLINS

MRS PAMELA JEAN AYRES :

MRS SHEILAH MARGARET ROBERTA WATSON

MRS DEIRDRE MOBBS

MR DAVID ANTHONY HOBBS MRS PATRICIA MARIE HOBBS
MR JOHN PATRICK MCLEOD

MRS LYNDA ELIZABETH KEARNEY

MR COLIN GEORGE GRAY

MR HARRY BENNISON

ABERLADY HOLDINGS LIMITED

TURNER HOLDINGS LIMITED .
MISS MAYURI NATHALAL KARIA

MR ANTHONY JOHN BARNES

MR DAVID WILLIAM CARTER

MR WILLIAM IAN DAVID PLAISTOWE

MR SIMON ANDREW KIDD

COLIN ROBERT NOTT MRS WENDY LYNN NOTT

MRS HILDA EMILY WASHBROOK

MR DAVID ROBERT SYMONDS

MR COLIN GEORGE PARKER

MR PAUL ROGER PARKER

MRS NICOLA JANE DAY .

MRS DENISE EMOLIA VERONICA HOLGATE

EXORS OF CARLA VICTORIA MARTINEZ DECD ANN MARIE MARTINEZ
MRS VALERIE CECILY JOAN FRANCIS

MRS VIRGINIA ANNE DIVALL

MR IAN SWINDEN

MR MARK JONATHON DIVALL

MR WILLIAM ARCHIBALD MALLETT

MRS CLAIRE HAYWOOD

MRS JEAN EVA AYRE . .

MR ALAN WILFRED HUGHES o N

MR EDWARD SMILLIE

MR RAMSAMY AKKULUGADU

MR NILESH SHAH HS ACCT

MR ANDREW WILLIAM BRANDER .

MRS PUNAM TANDON ' .
MR JAMES MIREHOUSE MAWSON

MR PETER GRAHAM CORDREY

MR RICHARD GUY HARING

MISS IRENE GIAKOUMAKI

MISS FLORENCE MARGARET MARY MURPHY

MISS LAURA CLAIRE HAYWOOD . . .

MR ROGER PAUL TOPUFFE

MS GEORGIA LILIAN GORDON

MR STEPHEN DAVID GORDON

MR DAVID MARKS

MRS JUNE ROSALIE PULMAN

ADMOR OF GAIL MICHELLE WRIGHT DECD PATRICIA WRIGHT
MRS MARION JUDSON

MR JOHN CARPENTER

MR ALISTAIR SCOTT TEASDALE

MRS KATHLEEN FENWICK SLATER

MR RICHARD MORCOM

MR JOHN STEPHEN JUDSON

MRS PAMELA ANN SHAH-EXTON

MR JOHN HENRY IRVING MRS ERNA IRVING *

DR JOLANTA GABRIELA MCKENZIE

MRS CHRISTINE PATRICIA ZOE MARSHALL

MR COLIN BRENDAN HOLLOWAY

MR CHRISTOPHER RAYMOND MORE NOBLE

MR DAVID JULIAN CROSSLEY

EXOR OF JAYANT UNIA DECD SUNITA JAYANT UNIA

MR BHASKER PREMJ! THANKEY

MRS PRAFULLA MEHTA

MiSS POH HONG 001

MRS MANJULA SHAH

MR CHANDRAKANT SHAH

MR CHANDRAKANT SHAH KS ACCT

MR CHANDRAKANT SHAH PS ACCT

MR CHANDRAKANT SHAH HS ACCT

MRS PRAGATI SHAH

CRUACHAN, LE MONT ISAAC ST LAWRENCE JERSEY. CHANNEL ISLANDS JE3 1GB
GREEN MEADOWS, 59 MIDDLEFIELDS LANE HAGLEY. STOURBRIDGE WEST MIDLANDS DY9 OPY

MR MUHAMMAD FAROOQ SIDDIQUE
MR SIMON JOHN TWEEDY
"MR IVOR ROY RAWLINGS
MRS NINA MOCTON
MRS JOYCE EILEEN COPLEY MR CLIVE ALLAN COPLEY
MR JAMES SOMERVILLE HENDERSON
MR CHRISTOPHER DARLINGTON SILLS
MRS JENNIFER KIRBY
MR JOHN KIRBY
MRS ELIZABETH MARION HEWITT
M/S TERESA ELEANOR INGLIS
MR JOHN RICHARD HOUSEAGO . .
MRS PAMELA YVONNE SILLS
MS CAROLINE MORGAN
MRS RUTH TEITELBAYM
MR ISIDOR TEITELBAYM
MR RAJNIKANT PAU MRS HANSA PAU
MRS BRENDA WILSON - )
MRS PAULINE MARY MANSER
MRS MARGARET MURRAY M
MISS QI WEN LIN
MR ANDREW CHALLENER
MRS VASUMATI MADHVANI
MR BHIKHALAL MADHVANI
MR MARTIN LIAM MULVEY
MR ANTON HUGH SINGARAYER
MR DAVID CHARLES SKINNER
MR ROY SIDNEY RELF
GILBERT WARREN CHAN ESO MS TERESA YOUNG
DIANE ELIZABETH ABEL
MR SUNIL VALLABHBHAI PATEL
MR RAVI KUMAR
MR ROBIN GIDEON JACOBS
MR GERALD GEORGE FEARFIELD
MR JAMES ANTHONY THORNTON
MRS SAVITA KUKADIA
MARTINEAU GALLERIES /GP/ LIMITED
BULL RING /GP/ LIMITED

MR SIDNEY JOHN CHRISTOPHERS MRS SHEILA ANNE CHRISTOPHERS

MR MICHAEL DAVID BUCK
MR JOHN COLLINS
MISS DATTA SHAH
MR ROBERT FRANCIS HOLDER MJH ACCT
MR ROBERT FRANCIS HOLDER SRH ACCT
MR ROBERT FRANCIS HOLDER CIH ACCT
MR STEPHEN DONALD CORNER
MR ROBERT FRANCIS HOLDER
MRS JULIA FRANCES HOLDER
MR BRIAN MARK ALLEN
MR MICHAEL JOHN PELT SIMMONS
MR RICHARD HARVEY STAPLETON
DR JOHN DAVID HARDSTONE MRS VALERIE MARY HARDSTONE
MR WILLIAM GORDON BELLIS
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE
'DOCTOR VIREMDRA KUMA MITTAL
MRS DIANA MARY CHERRY
. MR DAVID JOKN RICHARDS .
MISS KAREN NUGENT
MR JOHN ANTON 4
MR STEPHEN JOKN WOOD
MR GURJIT SINGH LACHHAR
DR JIMMY THOMAS
MRS ANDREA LOUISE WARD
MRS SHANTABEN SHAH
MRS WENDY JEAN MAGERN .
MRS FRANCES CICELY SHERBURN -
MR ROBERT STANLEY DUTTON
MRS RADHA PANKHANIA
MISS PRABHA PANKHANIA
MISS SALY ANN BURGON
MRS SUSAN ELIZABETH BUTTS
MRS SUKHVINDER KAUR TAKHAR
MRS ELSPETH JEAN BARRON
MRS VIVIENNE CAROL FORD
MRS LEONORA ELIZABETH GRAMMER
MS SHAKUNTALABEN S PATEL MRS DARSHNA J PATEL
MR HENRY JOHN COHEN
MR ANDREW JOHN MURRAY
MR MARTIN KOGG
" MR YEE FOH.CHU
MS JOANNA 8 STLWELL
MR MICHAEL THOMAS JAMES PETERS
MISS MARGARET ANN WATERHOUSE
MR DAVID CLIVE ELIOT SCHEINDUINGER
MRS RACHEL DOROTHY DAVIS .
MR JULIAN JOHN GODDARD
MR DANIEL EDMUND GODDARD
MS JILL ROSEMARY GODDARD
MR JOHN WINLO HOAR

EXOR OF SALLY ANN PETRIE DECD MR NIGEL STORMDNT PANTON

_MISS KAREN CARR

MR GRAHAM LISTER

MR DAVID PARKER

ELIZABETH VALLANCE

MR RONALD WOODMAN

MR STANLEY BLACK

MR TIMOTHY GUY GOODLIFFE

MRS HELEN ANNE TAYLOR

JOHN ROBERT MAINPRIZE ESQ

MS MARY CONSIDINE

MRS DEON THOMPSON

MR PATRICK ENRIGHT MR SEAMUS RYAN
MR JUSTIN ROGERS

MR HARSHADRAI CHHAGANLAL PATEL
MR JOHN SAMUEL BOWMAN

MRS BERYL MARGARET MANN

MRS CLARE ROSEMARY CAREY GROVER
MRS JANET CHLOE STEWART BEDFORD
MRS ANN SIMPSON

MISS ELZABETH ALLEN

MRS ANGELA MURRAY

MR NILKUNJ DODHIA

MR PAUL DAVID HARDY

MS SUSAN SINCLAIR-ST CLAIR

MRS DIVYA VAGHELA
.DR CHANNABASAV SHETTAR

DR CHANNABASAV SHETTAR SS ACCT
MRS HAZEL JOAN STANSFIELD

MRS SUSAN CAROLYN BARRON

5 STRAND LONDON WC2N 5HR
5 STRAND LONDON WC2N SHR

CIVIC CENTRE, BARRAS BRIDGE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NES9 1RA

ORD 50°P .

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

237
328

89

1,253
302
155
155

98
m
14,334

1.303
285
285

142
178
142
212
237
285
714

1,001

152

157

368
142
10
142
486
1,249
793

147
1,142
221

249
157

439
1,284

394
366
5,264
1701
278
179
179
178
‘178
707
3,304
1,857
3,049
4,322

13,532
1,623
4,660

773

3z

2,329
1,000
890

237
1,824
1.260

800

800

155

748

2412

142
142
818
475



ADMOR OF AtAN WOODHOUSE DECD MRS JUNE VICTORIA WOODHOUSE
UK LAND PLC '
MRS DIANA JOSEPHINE PRIDE
MRS IRENE MARY URSULA JOYNSON . )
MR DINESH CHANDRA PATEL 403100 ACCT MRS VIBUBEN PATEL
MRS CLAIRE ELIZABETH DEE
MR GERALD HADYN GOSS
MR WILLIAM JOHN GARDNER
MR WAJAHAT HALIM
MISS SAIRA HALIM
MISS SAIMA HALIM
MR ALEXANDER GAY ALEXANDER
MR ERNST AARON FRANKEL
MRS GLADYS MARY FOX .
MRS MARJORIE ROSSIER
PROF NORMAN GITUIN
MRS ALLISON STUART HERBERTSON
MS PATRICIA LOUISE DRISCOLL
CAPT JAVAID AFZAAL *
‘MR EDWIN CHILIANO VIEGAS
MR NIGEL PAUL RIVETT
MS FENELLA MARY FABLING
* MRS SHEILA LOH
MR NICHOLAS JAMES APPELBAUM
MRS JOAN FARR
MR BAJEE GUNNOO
MR RUPAL BATUK VITHLANI
MRS CHRISTINE MARY DRENNAN
EXOR OF WALTER JOHN COOMBS DECO MR GRAHAM MATTHEW NORTH
MRS MARGARET DAYMAN
MRS JYOTIV KAKAD'
MR MATTHEW JOSEPH APPELBAUM
HENRY DOUGLAS STEWART MACNAUGHTON ESQ
MR ANILKANT DHIRAJLAL PAREKH AON PENSION TRUSTEES LIMITED'
DR CHARLES WARING DANIELS KNIPE
MR DAVID BUCHANAN MORRIS *
MR ADRIAN JOHN HARBOTTLE REED
ATLAS PROPERTIES LIMITED
MRS TRACEY JANE DALLET
MR SIMON CHARLES CREEDY-SMITH.
MRS JEAN OLIVIA ESSLEMONT
MR RODRIGO ALEXANDRE SOUZA
MR JOHN WILLIAM DOWNING
MRS MARION DRUMMOND FREEMAN
MR JAMES JONATHAN GORDON
MR ELLIOT CHARLES GORDON
MRS CAROL VAN-NIEKERK ¢
MRS CARENA CARR
MS SARAH JANE HUDSON
MRS JENNIFER BRIMSON
MS GILLIAN PETERS
MR DAVID CHETTLE
MR GERALDINE JOCELYNE STEWART
MR STEPHEN BEZUIDENHOUT
MR BRIAN MURRAY DAKEN ‘
MRS SIMONE FRANCES RIFKIND
MRS VICTORIA CATHERINE JONES
MR ANTHONY DAVIS
MR KEITH GLOVER
MR JAYESH KUMAR MORJARIA
MR ADRIAN PAUL HUTCHINSON
MR ANDREW JOSEPH TAYLOR PAULINE MAY TAYLOR
GRENFELL BROTHERS (PTY) LIMITED
GOOLAM DASTEGIER TAJBHAI
MR STEPHEN ANDREW MOSS
JANE PATRICIA THACKWELL .
ANNIE MANN
HALIMA ANWARY
ISMAIL OMAR ANWARY
MR MAHOMED ADAM ANWARY
ABCO CARRIM
EBRAHIM OSMAN CASSIM
JUBEDA OSMAN CASSIM
MAHOMED OSMAN CASSIM -
OSMAN CASSIM
MR FRANCIS ANTHONY HALSE
MR JOSEPH JOHN ADAMS
MS RHONDA ANGILLEY
MARTHINUS CHRISTOFFEL BOTMA
JANET JILL MARGARET CURTIS
HELLA ERIKA DIEKMANN
SONJA HUND
FRITZ ERNST AUGUST HUNDSDORFER
INGE HUNDSDORFER
MR GUNNAR MAX JENSEN
MR DANEL WILLEM JACOBUS KOTZE
MR DANIEL JACOBUS LE ROUX
HELGA IDA MARTHA LOHMANN
MR HILKO MARSHCALL
KARL HEIKO MEYER
MNR HENRY FERDINAND MUDGE
MR ROBERT JAMES MURPHY
DIETER NEUMANN
DIETER ERNST NUSSBAUM
WILHELM WALYER OEHL
ECKART HERMANN PFEIFER
MR ROBERT EDUARD FRITZ POSER
MR WALTHER FRIEDRICH REDECKER
MR ALFRED REMCKEN
GISELA MARGARETHE ROGL
WILHELM ALBERT HERMAN ROSCHLAU
CARMEN ST CLAIR-BOLAM
MR MALCOLM DAVID TAYLOR
TIRAS (PTY) LIMITED
TRUST & MINING COMPANY (PTY) LIMITED
©OR JEAN VAN ROOYEN
MR FREDERICH VON BRANDT
AXEL VON DER WENSE
MR DANIEL HENDRIK WELGEMOED
INGEBORG BRUNHILDE OLGA WITTEN
MR HERMANN ZADRAVEC
MR OCKERT CORNELIS ZEELIE
MR GEORGE THOMAS ARNOLD
MR FRANCIS STANLEY DEVLIN
FRANS WILLEM JANSEN VAN RENSBURG
HASMOOKHLAL MAGAN JIVAN -
MR KALMAN GOLDBLATT
MR DAVID PATRICK ROBERT MARTIN
MR ALEXANDER JOHN NICOLL

34 FAU'LKNOR SOUARE CHARNHAM STREET HUNGERFORD, BERKSHIRE RG17 OER

TRANSCO EXECUTIVE PENSION SCHEME 2 RUSSELL ROAD, NORTHWOOD MIDDLESEX HA6 2LL

. ’ .
THE SECRETARY, ATLAS PROPERTIES LIMITED 27 YORK MANSIONS, PRINCE OF WALES DRIVE SW1

BOX 55, FRANCISTOWN BOTSWANA

BOX 1456 WINDHOEK NAMIBIA :

" ORD 50P °

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50°
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

153
18
238
189
1,282
230
361
210
142
142
142
2,585

1,675
142

1,188

874
459
157
2,227
1,155



PIGGS PEAK BUILDING BLOCKS (PTY) LIMITED
MR MICHAEL RAFE BEWICK
MS SUZANNE MARIE PILOT
MRS PAMELA QUILTER
MRS SUZANNE TAYLOR
MR ANTHONY DAVID WALLACH
PERS REP OF NORMAN SIDNEY EFFREN DECD MRS KYRA EFFREN
MR JOHN HENRY HAYHURST BATTY
* DULCIE HAMILTON BON
MR DAVID HOPE CRANSWICK
MRS MAUREEN AGNES CRAWFORD
CALIOPI HOWARD - .
MR JOHN ROLAND JAMES
MR EDWARD JOHN BARBER LINDSELL
LAUREL MEGAL MILWID
MRS ANN MAUREEN MOSS
MR PETER ROBINSON
MR ALAN BALDWIN LE BLANC SMITH
MR GRAHAM ROY SPEIGHT
MR BRUCE HAROLD FIVAZ .
MR ALEXANDER THOMAS REID
MR MALCOLM LOGAN
MONIKA MARIE DIEKMANN
MR HANJORG DREWS ~
MARIANNE DU PLESSIS

PERSONAL REP OF LILIANNE MARGUERITE ALICE RALSTON DECD '

MALCOLM JAMES BENNETT ESQ

MISS BHUMIKA PANCHOL!

MRS CAROLYN PERRY
* DR STEPHEN MARK PERRY

MR COLIN GREENWOOD

JOHN NORMAN PULLIN ESQ

MRS AH MUI CORNELIUS

MR MUSALLAM SALIM AL- SHUKAIRY

MR ANDREW DOUGLAS

MR JOHN GEORGE ABEL

MISS ANASTASIA ANTONIOU

MR ROBERT: JOHN ARMSTRONG

MR PETER BEAGLEY

MS KATE BOWYER

MRS JANE MCFARLAND

MR GARITH BROWN

MRS PAULINE BURLEIGH

MR CHRISTOPHER CASSAR

MS CAROL LEVY

MRS MARIA COOPER

MR TERENCE EDWARD CREEDY

MR NEIL CHARLES DADSWELL

MR ROBERT DANKS

MR BRUCE ROWLAND DENVER ~ *

MRS JANET ELIZABETH DONALD

MISS ISABELLA D'SA

MISS ANNETTE EDMONDSON

MR MARTIN ELLIS

MRS SUSAN MARSDEN

MR ANDREW HICKS

MRS JANE ROBSON -

MRS HEATHER HUDSON-OLDNALL

MR ALAN HUTCHINS

MS ANN JOYCE KEELER

MR MALCOLM DAVID LUMSDEN

MR KENNETH ARTHUR NEVILLE

MRS KIRSTY LOUISE NORRIS

MR DEREK O'CONNOR

MRS MONICA POMES

MRS HELEN ROTHON

MRS LORAINE SAWYER

MR GREG SOLOMON

MRS CAROLYN SPARSHOTT

MR MICHAEL STUART STEELE

MR DAVID JOHN STONES .
MR KENNETH JOSEPH TOFT

MR MATTHEW TOWN

MR BRIAN CLAPP

MR BARRY MARTIN VORENBERG
. EXOR OF NORMAN HELLAR DECD LUCY CAITLIN KELLAR

MR BRIAN GARDNER

MRS NANCY ELIZABETH UFFEN

MR ELA KROUSTI

MRS ANNE KENNETH SPRANG -
MRS KRISHNA KUMARI DHIRAN)

MRS TANIA ELIZABETH CORBETT JEC ACCT
MR JOHN CHARLES RUSHMERE JLR ACCT
FLEETSIDE LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SERVICES LIMITED
MRS VALERIE ANNE WILSON

MR MARTIN FREDERICK DANIEL i
MR DAVID THOMAS GOODWIN .
'MS LOUISE HENDERSON

MR PAUL LUCAS .
MS ELIZABETH SEWELL

SPHERE TRUSTEES LTD T177 ACCT

MR NICHOLAS RODNEY HAMMOND EVANS
MR ZULFIKAR BHANJI .

ARTHUR MURRAY HAY REVOLTA ESQ

MR WILLIAM CORDON

MR COLIN THOMSON

. DR RAVI KANT BAJAJ

MRS PATRICIA ANN ROSKIN

MR MARTIN ANTHONY COHEN .
MR JOHN CHARLES RUSHMERE JLR ACCT
MRS KATHRYN SAEB'PARSY

PAULINE MARIE BATTEN

MRS LYDIA JAYNE ASHANTI

NAOMI LOUISE MOORE

JAMES ALISTER AITKENHEAD ESQ $486 ACCT
THE EXECUTORS OF THE LATE JOHN CHRISTIE
MR ALLAN GRANT

MS ANNE-LOUISE KEEGAN

MS JANE MCCRACKEN

MR IAIN MUIR

MR IAIN RUSSELL .

MR ANDREW PETER DETLEV BRIDGES
MRS LINDA NAOMI ROSENHEAD

RICHARD JOHN MCLELLAN

MS GEORGIA AGGREY

MS SHARON CLARK

MS VICKI GRIFFIN

MR WACEY DENNIS CLARKE

MR BHIM SAIN BAJAJ

PIGGS BUILDING BLOCK, PRIVATE BAG PIGGS PEAK SWAZILAND

ONE BISHOPS SOUARE LONDON, E16 AO

ALASTAIR GORDON SMITH ESQ
AN STANLEY SMITH ESQ
DAVID JAMES MILLER ESQ '
MR LLOYD THOMAS PHILLIPS
MR ANDREW MCLEAN
MR JASON ROBB .
MS CLAIRE STAFFORD
MR DAVID WOOTTON
MRS ELEANOR RUTH HANKS
MRS KATE MARY NICHOLS
DR JUDITH ANNE GRAHAM
MRS JENNIFER MARY VARLEY
MISS JUDITH MARY SPENCER-GREGSON
MS ELIZABETH ANNE SPENCER-GREGSON
MRS SHEILA SPENCER-GREGSON ~ *
MR JULIAN HENLEY
MRS NICOLA PITMAN
MISS ELISABETH MERIEL ANNE LEICESTER
DR EFRAIM BENJAMIN KRAMER MRS NADINE KRAMER
MRS URSULA PAMELA JOYCE LEWIS
MISS NORMA BEE
MRS MAUREEN CHALLONER HARDING
MR ANDREW NEIL BENNETT .
MRS BARBARA DUCK
MR MICHAEL DAVID MARTIN
ORTON INVESTMENTS LIMITED
MR DAVID GARETH BARKER
MR GREG NOWITZ
MR NEEL SHAH
MRS VICTORIA MARY ORR
MR NICHOLAS GUY ORR
" JEREMY EDKINS ESO MRS JILL EDKINS
MR GEORGE ERIC SMITH
MRS GAYE CAROLE ARMSTRONG
. NORMAN TODD SHARVELL JOANNA MARY SHARVELL
MR EOWARD BROWNE
MS CINDY DESTOUCHE
MR IAN BAILEY
MR HUGH DOHERTY N
MR GEORGE GIBSON -
MS JO HOPKINSON
MR STEPHEN JAMESON
MS NICOLA REDHEAD -
MS CHRISTINE SAXON . .
MS JAYNE WALLACE
MR JOHN HOARE
ISHTIAQ YASIN
MR ALAN ANDERSON
MR MARTIN BREEDEN
MR SHAUN DALE
MR RICHARD DAVIDSON
MS JUNE BELL
MS ANGIE WAINWRIGHT
MRS JEAN MARIE SMITH
MR JACK BENJAMIN GODIK
MRS DOROTHY JOAN SMITH
MR JOHN MARK JAMES
EXORS OF MARGARET ANN GILLESPIE BROWN DECD
MR SHANMUGAM VIJAYKUMAR
PROFESSOR ROBERT IAN JACK
MS GINA MARIA CAMPBELL:
MR MALCOLM HUGH EDWARD MCGUFFIE
MR JOHN DUNCAN SLACK MCGUFFIE .
MR NEIL STANMORE
BRIAN JAMES GIMBERT ESQ
MR SAMUEL GEORGE DALTON
MR ROSS PATON
MS SARAH PARSONS
MISS PENNY ERIN FRANCES O'SHAUGHNESSY -
MRS VALERIE SPENCER JAMES
MR DAVID ANTHONY HEALEY
JODY ALEXANDER LAUDER
MRS MARGARET JACKSON
MR DEREK JOHN VAN DEN BERGH MISS CLAIRE-JO ANNE VAN DEN BERGH
MRS MARGARET WINIFRED FROOD .
MRS PAULA LUGLI-GROVES
MRS TANIA LIPPA
MR GEOFFREY WORWOOD
MRS KULDISH KAUR PAWAR *
MISS MONICA KUPCZAK
MS JULIE MALYON
MS LINDSEY MEEK
MR JAMES STEADMAN
MRS AUDREY ANN CLARKE
* MISS SANDRA ANN GRIFFITHS
MR GORDON CLARK
MRS ANNE ELIZABETH ROBINSON
MR KEITH VOISEY
MR JAMAL ANJUM SHAHEEN
MRS PATRICIA MIDDLETON
MISS PHILIPPA MARY BERRY
MISS RAMA VARA  +
MR NEALE DOUGLAS MCALLISTER
MR PARMINDER SINGH GILL
MRS SUSAN ALEXANDER WAINWRIGHT
MR JAMES ADRIAN NEILL GRANT DUFF
MISS CLARE PHILIPPA HARRIS
MRS MARY ELIZABETH SAMUEL LEWIS
MR JOHN GILES COOKMAN
MRS LINDA COOKMAN
MRS MILDRED ELAINE PAXTON MR MICHAEL JOHN PAXTON MRS NICOLA
MR JOHN RONALD LANGMAN
. SUZANNE MARGARET LEWIS
MRS LINDA JANE RICHARDSON
MRS ALISON BAILLIE KELLET
MR MICHAEL FRANK JOHNSTON'
MRS PHYLIS RUTH GOLDBURG
MRS LINDSAY ANNE HANKEY
MR STEPHEN DAVID MOSS
MR RICHARD EDWARD HARDSTONE
MR RICHARD JONATHAN RICHAROS L.
MR RICHARD HENRY WESTCOTT SISSON
MS MARGARET CANNON
MR PETER NEVILLE BROWN MRS DOROTHY JEAN BROWN
PROFESSOR PETER JAMES SCAMBLER
MR JACK ARNOLD DENBIN
MRS SUSAN VICTORIA GARRAHY
MS JANE MARIAN STEVENS
MR RICHARD CHARLES ATKINS

143 WILLOUGHBY ROAD BOSTON LINCOLNSHIRE, PE21 SHR

MS TERESA SMITH ,
MS RACHEL ANNE AYRES

MR JULIAN CHARLES AYRES * .

MR MILO JOHN KERR

MR RICHARD ALEXANDER SENLEY

MR SIMON JOHN MORTON EVANS MR MARK ADAM KALDERON
MR ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA MRS MEK GUPTA .
MR NEIL DADSWELL
-MISS KAREN HALL

MS DONNA HARROP

MR GARY HOSKINS

MRS HAZEL EMMA ARMSTRONG

MR JULIAN JENKINS :

MS CAROLYN KENYON

MISS CAROLINE KIRBY

MISS TRACEY LOADER

MR ROBERT MANSER

MISS WENDY MCKEAN

MS SHAHIDA NOORDIN

MISS LISA SCOOT

MS CATHY SMITH

MRSAM SMITH

MR CRAIG WALTON

MS KERIN WILLIAMS

MISS VALERIE CONSIDINE

MR PETER PRESTON HYDE .
MR FREDERICK ISAAC SELBY COHEN

MRS JEANIE CAMERON FOWLER

MRS JEAN FORSTER

MRS GILLIAN HAZEL HARE

METRO SHOPPING FUND GP LTO

MRS FATMA WALA

MR BRANDON GOLDSOBER

MR PHILLIP BENNETT

MR ANTHONY BENNETT

MISS ROSALIM |

MR COLIN DOUGLAS BEYNON

GLENDA ANN COHEN

EXETER LEUKAEMIA FUND

MR RICHARD JEREMY ELKINGTON

TIMOTHY MARTIN YOUNG ESQ

MRS SHAKUNTLA CHAVDA

MR ABDULL GANI DAMBHA

MR ROBERT ERIC BRYANT

MRS DENISE MARY GREIG

MRS ELAINE POTGIETER

MR GEORGE FREDERICK FOULIS

MISS BARBARA DINAN : .

MR RONALD JAMES WATTS |

MR ALLAN GRANT .

MR BILLIE WOOD

MS SIOBHAN ALEXANDRA CLELAND

MR ERIC JOHN WEBB

MR HAFIZUL HASSAN

MR RICHARD WILLIAM LOFTHOUSE

MR JOHN STEPHEN BASON

MRS ANNE JENNIFER SCHEDLER

‘MS CAROLINE WARDLE

MRS JANET DAY

MISS PATRICIA MARY WILLIAMS

DR MARY FRANCES MCMULLIN

MS THERESA MARGARET MCMULLIN

MS VERONICA MCMULLIN

MRS JOAN MAUREEN BARRON

MRS MARGARET LAWSON’

MR JOHN ARTHUR FITZGERALD

MR DAVID LE GALLAIS

MR ALISTAIR JAMES YOUNG

MR GERARD JAMES HUGHES

MRS ELEANOR THERESA FROST

MRS MARGARET JEAN CAMPBELL

MRS ANNE CHRISTINE WILLSON

ROBERT DAVID MILLETT ESQ

MR ROBIN DAVID MAR

WILLIAM GEORGE GREGORY ESQ

MR WILLIAM ALEXANDER MITCHELL

PETER GENT ESQ

MR NICHOLAS SAINSBURY

MRS DOROTHY NORRIS
MRS BERYL LEE

MR CLIFFORD TAYLOR

MR WILLIAM MILNE

MS EVA MAGYAR MCGAW )

MRS HELEN BARBARA RIDSDALE MUNNS
_ MRAQUILINO DOURADO _ .

MS ANN CROTTY

MR DONALD GORDON MEAD

MR BARRY JOHN LANCHESTER

MISS UBERTY GRACE LIDDLE

MR AHMED ABOOBAKER SURTEE

DR CHARLES MATTHEW OLIVER’

MRS KATHARINE MARY SIM .

MR EDWARD WILFRID STEPHENSON

MR JAMES ROBERT SUMNER STEPHENSON

MR MARTIN WOODARD STEPHENSON

MR DAVID MCOONALD HUSBAND '

DR MICHAEL JAMES LIVESEY

ARNOLD MICHAEL ISAACSON ESQ

MRS BRENDA BEDFORD

MR WILLIAM MICHAEL BLATCHFORD TWMBCT1 ACCT

JAMES ALISTER AITKENHEAD ESQ S488 ACCT

HILLS INDEPENDENT TRADERS LIMITED

MR DAVID MCCLINTON TARA MCCLINTON

MRS PAMELA EILEEN GOODWIN

MRS ROSEMARY ANN FACEY . .

PROFESSOR RONALD SAMUEL JONES

MISS CAROLINE BRIDGET SPURGIN
* MRS JUNE ROSE MABBLEY

MS MIRIAM CHINICK

MISS CLAIRE ARMSTRONG .

MR JOHN GRAHAM BOLTON AB ACCT

MRS JANE CHARLOTTE GUNN

MRS BERYL CULLEN

MR JOHN STUART GRIFFITHS

MRS EDNA MAUREEN GRIFFITHS

MISS MELANIE CUMMINGS

MS JENNY BARROW

MISS CERIANNE ELIZABETH LEWIS

C/O MARIA SMOUT, SENIOR ASSISTANT COMPANY SECRETARY LANDSEC. 100 VICTORIA STREET
LONDON. SW1E 5JL

7 BIRCHIN LANE LONOON, EC3V 9BW

MRS LYNNE VIVIENNE TURNER
MRS FAY'MARGARET CAMERON
MISS VICTORIA KATHLEEN BRITTEN
MS ATHENA KOUSIAKIS
MR MYLES CHRISTIAN BEDE MCDERMOTT
MR DAVID REX EUGENE HOPKINS
MRS KIRSTY MCGIFF ‘
MRS SAMANTHA BETTINSON
MRS SUSAN NICOL
MR STEPHEN TCHENGRAKIAN
CHRISTOPHER JOHN NICHOLSON ESQ
JOANNE LEWIS
ALEXANDER HAY
MARIA COPPER
KENNETH NEVILLE
ALEX CLARK
_GILLIAN HAYWARD
GILLIAN BIBBY
HELEN ATKINSON
MR WILLIAM EDWARD SMITH
MR EWAN CAMERON
MISS SHONA HAMILTON
MR MARTIN GEORGE PIGRAM
MRS FRANCES MARY SWAN
MRS ADRIENNE MARY POYNER
MS CHRISTINE EILEEN TURNBULL
MR DAVID GEORGE HOVENDEN STEWART
MR ROBERT HENRY HOVENDEN STEWART
MR MICHAEL THOMAS HOVENDEN STEWART
MRS ELSIE KATHLYN STEAN L
MRS SARA HODGSON
MR MARTIN BREEDEN
MISS SAMANTHA BROMILOW
MRS JOANNE WELLER
MRS CAROLYN KENYON
MISS SUE LEE
MRS LORNA LEES
MR GAVIN PRIOR
MRS SARAH'STEPTOE
MISS EMILY RUTTER
MRS CHARLOTTE HAWLEY
MS VICTORIA COSTELLO
MR KEVIN O'SHAUGHNESSY
MISS LAURIE ADAMS
MRS BERNICE NESHAM
MRS RACHEL FERRIS
MR DAVID CARRINGTON
MISS ANASTASIA ANTONIOU
MISS HELEN ATKINSON
MISS SHARON BLOODWORTH
MISS CHANTAL BOYLE
MR STEVE CHANDLER
‘MRS ROSALYN RUDMAN
MR ROBERT DANKS
MR BRUCE DENYER
MRS LOUISE GLOCK
MRS GILL HAYWARD
MR ANDY HICKS
MISS JULIE MALYON
MRS RUCHI MAYFIELD
MRS ANNA FRASER
MRS KIRSTY NORRIS
MRS REBECCA RYMAN
MRS CHRISTINE SAXON
MISS JUDITH SCANLAN
MRS ELIZABETH SEWELL
MISS KERRY-ANNE TANNER
MRS JULIE THOMPSON
MRS JULIE VASSOU
MRS JAYNE SWAN
MR ISH YASIN
MR ALEX CLARK
MR PETER AVIS
MISS LAILA BALUCH
MR SCOTT BROWN
MR STEVE BUNCE
MRS ALISON WOODALL
MR SAUL EZEKIEL
MR CHARLES GRIFFITHS
MR BRUCE HARLEY
MRS HELEN HOLLOWAY
MRS FAY SCOTT
MRS ILANA CHURCHILL
MISS RUTH PAVEY
MS JANE PINNOCK
MR KEVIN PRACY
MRS JOANNE PRESTON
MISS EVA QUDDUS
MISS CYNTHIA STOUTE
MRS TINA WARBURTON
MR AMEER ALl
MRS KATY DONNELLY
‘MISS ALICE BOSWELL
MR MICHAEL BOUNDY
MR MICHAEL FINNEGAN
MRKEVIN FLYNN  ~
MRS JENNY HAVERY
MISS NANCY-MAY JONES
MRS KAUSHER UDDIN
EXOR OF TIM LAMB DECD
MR PAUL LANCASTER
MISS AMY MASSA
MR DAVID HAMILTON
MRS SHIRLEY WILCOCK
MR AN MILLER
MR JAYALAL MRUTHINJAYAN
MRS JULIE PEARS
MS SHERIDAN SMITH
. MISS LOUISE TUCKER
H A MCBRIDE TRUST LIMITED

EXORS OF PAMELA JOAN KEEP DECD MRS PENELOPE ANN LESLEY

MATTHEWS MISS STEPHANIE JANE KEEP
MISS CLAIRE JANET SNOW .

MRS KATHARINE MARY BRIDGEMAN

MR SIMON INGRAM JOHNSON

MRS SARAH CLARE KENNEDY

JOHN BLACKBURN ESQ

MRS ROSALIE SARAH LINDSAY CHILVER
MRS BETTY KAMLISH

+ MIDDLETOWN DERRYBEG CO DONEGAL EIRE

MR MICHAEL APPLEBY

MARTIN DAVID SONDHELM

MS ELIZABETH BARBARA DUNBALL

MR WYN LLOYD JONES

MR NICHOLAS CHARLES SPALDING

MISS DOREEN NINA YUILL

MR LEONARD FRANCIS WEST 5511RT ACCT
MRS LYDIA JOY BARON

DR LORYNDA ALEKSANDRA KRYSTYNA NIEM[RO
MR GUY CHRISTOPHER GRACEY

MR RICHARD HALFON

MRS LYNDON GAIL BROWNE

MISS ELEANOR FRANCES IONA MCDERMOTT
MRS GINA CAMPBELL

MR DAVID MACGREGOR

MRS IIANA CHURCHILL

MR ALEXANDER GRANT FITZGERALD

MR CLEMENT SULLIVAN

MRS SHARON HOSKINS

MRS SAMANTHA AYRES

MR RICHARD BAILEY

MISS NIAMH MARIE CROWLEY

MRS CHRISTINA VALERIE DAWSON *
MRS JOYCELYN THERESA DENTON

MRS SANDRINE RUTTER

MISS NATASHA ESPINOSA

MR CHARLES FORRESTER

MR PAUL FRANCIS

MISS TRACH GIAN |

MISS KAREN MARIE HANDCOCK

MR IAN HAWKSWORTH

MRS KYLIE WOOD

MISS MICHELLE MARIE MOFFITT

MISS INGRID NAGYOVA -
MR LAURIE TAYLOR

MS LEONIE DINEEN

HEMAL MITHAN)

MISS LINDSEY JOANNE GRIFFITHS

MR DUNCAN AN GRIFFITHS

MR OLIVER ROWLAND INGHAM .
MR JOHN EDWARD BURKE

DEAFNESS RESEARCH UK

LADY MARGARET HALL SETTLEMENT -
AMNESTY INTERNATIONAL

DR. KATHLEEN JENNIFER BURLAND EDWARDS’
JOHN MCINNES CRUICKSHANK ESQ
DR HELEN ELIZABETH DAVIES

MR MOHAMED IDBAL DHARAMS!I MRS SABNUM SHEILA MAYNARD MRS HASINA

MS HILARY MEGONE
. MRS CAMILLA GAY STEPHENSON
JOHN ANTHONY HOBBS '
MRS EVELYN SANTIS VLAHADAMIS
MR ANDRE REYNEKE
MRS PATRICIA ANNE STEWART LRM ACCT
MRS ANNE CAMPBELL SPINKS

MR ALAN VICTOR KINSEY MR NIGEL SPENCER SLOAM

MR ROBERT LEVISON GOODERICK
MR BARRY GORMLEY

MR MANFRED WEBBER

MRS SARA MICHLA

MISS ZENOBIA GAYE ISHERWOOD
MR PETER GEORGE BATES :
MRS KATHLEEN VERA COULSON
MS CATHY SMITH

MS MOLLIE KATHLEEN HERRON
MRS CLAUDIA FETTERMAN

DR SHANMUGAM VIJAYAKUMAR
MRS GILLIAN STAFFORD

MRS CATHERINE SMITH

MR ANTHONY MEURIG GRIFFITHS
MRS ANNPATRICIA THOMPSON
UNNERSITY CHURCH OF ST MARY THE VIRGIN
MRS CATHARINE DRYSDALE BRUCE
MR WILLIAM RICHARD AYRES

EXOR OF DAVID TILYARD DECD DAVID ANDREW TILVARD

RUTH SALINGER

RODOL LIMITED

MR HAROLO MAURICE NEWMAN
DR MUN YEE LOKE MISS SAW TEEN GOH’
MR SCOTT LEWIS'[ON

MISS KAREN CARR

MICHAEL FINNEGAN

LESLEY FORSYTH

MR JONATHAN MARK AINSLEY
MR BRIAN BOUNDY

MRS AMY DIBBLE

MRS LAUREN HARDING

MS NADIA CADBY

MISS ANGIE HAYES

MISS MICHELLE HENRY

MR ALEX EDWARD KABALIN

. MR NEIL KNOWLES

MISS JOANNE LEAR

MRS JULIA MATTHEWS

MRS DENISE TWEEDY

MRS THERESA MISQUITTA

MR HOWARD OLDSTEIN

MR TREVOR PEREIRA

MS ELIZABETH JOY RAGGETT

MR JACK BROTHERTON SPURRIER .
MR SIMON JOHN WAKE -
MR RODERICK GRAEME WEBBER
MR MAX WINSLADE

MRS ELSA CAMPBELL

MISS EMILY AURORA WHITEBREAD
SUSAN JESSICA LIPMAN

EXOR OF JULIE STEVENSON DECD MR IAN FRASER STEVENSON

NICOLA NOBLE
MR RICHARD JAMES NIEMIRO BURGESS
ANDREW FRANCIS GOODE ESQ

MR CLARENCE SOON SHIONG MRS VALERIE SOON SHIONG

MR AHMED ABOOBAKER SURTEE
MR THOMAS CHRISTOPHER TAYLOR
ROLF WERNER MATTES

MR CHARLES PETER KYLE SMITH
MRS DOLORES MARGUARITA ODDY

MR NORMAN HENRY JAMES MRS ELIZABETH JAMES

BAJEE GUNNOO

UNITED KINGDOM SECTION CHARITABLE 'TRUST. THE HUMAN RIGHTS ACTION CENTRE 17 25’ NEW
iNN YARD. LONDON EC2A 3EA

HIGH STREET OXFORD, OX14AH

MRS GILLIAN YVETTE BEHR

MISS SUSAN JANE BURDEN SBAMBKJB ACCT

HEATHER SUSAN TERRY
MR MARTIN WILLIAMS

MR DENNIS SWEIDAN MRS ISA LEE SWEIDAN

-MISS SAW EAN GOH
MR MALCOLM CAMPBELL SMITH
BRIAN JOLLY ESQ
MS KARIN VAN HEERDEN
MR EDMOND BERSTCHER
MRS PAULINA AHRONEE
HAZEL JOY JONES
MR KEN NEVILLE
MR NIGEL JORDAN ECCLESTON
MR EDWARD NIGEL WOODIER
THE MALTINGS LTD
MR DENNIS ROSENTHAL

EXOR OF CONSTANCE LOUISA BOUNDY DECD SHARON SUZANNE BOUNDY
EXORS JOHN ANDREW MILNE DECD IAN CHARLES MILNE

JONATHAN MARK AINSLEY

MS VICKI COSTELLO

LESLEY DOWNS

MISS ISABELLA D'SA

RACHEL FERRIS

LYNDSEY HAMILTON

MR SCOTT MARTIN

1AIN RUSSELL

MISS KATHRYN GRANT

BRUCE HARLEY

HOWARD OLDSTEIN

MR GAVIN PRIOR

MRS LYDIA BROWN

KAREN HANDCOCK

MR JAMES KENNETH PARGETER

MS DIANA DE STEFANO

MR ROBIN BARTON

JAMES STEADMAN

MRS JOANNA SALLY KURFORD

MRS SALLY ANNE WEBB

MR ROBERT ARTHUR FRANCIS

MR LEIGH SOUTHEY

ABDUL HAMID SALEY

MRS ETTIENNE SIDELSKY

MR VICTOR MIJON

CHRISTOPHER CLIVE KANTUREK- LUCAS
* VICTOR S MUON

JOHANNES PETRUS DE VILLIER SMITH

MR VICTOR SAMUEL MIJON

SHARON LINDSAY CAMPBELL CAMPBELL

MR IAIN BARRIE LOW

MICHAEL HUGH HODGSON

MS CHRISTINE MARGARET WEAVING

MS JOAN NAOMI KALK

EXOR OF JAMES RATE METCALF DECD JANE HELEN PATRICK

MRS GILLIAN NORAH BOUWER
*MR MOHAMMED MIA

MRS SABERA MIA

THE ESTATE OF FATIMA MIA

MRS BARBARA CONSTANCE ALLISON
MRS BERYL VALERIE GREEN

MS JENNIFER HELEN HALFON

MR GABRIEL HALFON !
MISS MARIA THERESA VIEGAS
MR'MICHAEL ALEXANDER MCKINSTRY
BEVERLEY CURTIS

MR NICHOLAS ST JOHNSTON
CAROLINE BRIDGE *

MISS LAUREN LITTLE

MR CHRIS NOBLE

MR TIMOTHY STONE

LYNN SMITH

MR PETER WEIR

MR SIMON CHRISTOPHER MEYRICK~JONES
MRS SARAH ANNE DRINNAN

MRS SARAH JOSEPHINE PASTOR
NORTON ROSE LLP

MR KENNETH RQOY RYAN

MRS ANNABEL JANE PARKER

MRS ELIZABETH MARSHALL

" MRS CHARLOTTE LOUISE COLEMAN

MRS DENI MATUK

MR GEORGE RAYMOND FINE

MRS JAGDISH AUJLA

DR AMAR NATH KHANDELWAL

MR MICHAEL BRAIN

‘MR JONATHAN CHARLES HANFORD
MR GIFFORD SWART

MR MIXE KING

MR IVOR MICHAEL ALAN LEWIS

MR TOM SHEPPARD

MRS JOSNA KERAI

MRS MARIAN BELL

MR JURGEN HELMUT GRUNWALD *
MR CHRISTOPHER JOHN MCDOWALL
MR KENNETH WILLIAM BUNKER
MRS ELIZABETH TALBOT PHELPS

MR RAMESH KUMAR AGGARWAL MRS SUSHMA AGGARWAL
MR JOHN WILLIAM SCOTT BENNETT MRS CAROL HEATHER BENNETT

MR DANIEL LOUIS COLIN PIENAAR ~,
IAN MCEWAN ESQ

MR BENJAMIN COONEY

MR SIMON CROUCH

MR CEMAL HUSSEYIN

MR BABU POPAT

MRS SALLYANN MILNES

MR KENNETH CHARLES RANDALL
MRS ELIZABETH ROGERS

MR MICHAEL HAY LIVINGSTON MACKINNON
MRS FIONA CORLISS.

MS SUSAN MACKINNON

MRS SHEILA RAZZAQ -

MRS SHARON LIPWORTH .
MR ALAN LIPWORTH

MRS KIRSTY LOUISE IONS JEG) ACCT MR JONATHAN ALEXIS IONS

.

DR RICHARD GLOVER LONG MS SAJIDAH ASMAT HUSSAIN

MR GLEN EDWARD ANNISON

MR GODFREY WiLLIAM MACKENZIE JARAND MS BRENDA DORIS JARAND

MR JAMES EDWARD CORBETT
THE ORR MACKINTOSH FOUNDATION LTD

PO BOX 72253 LONDON, SW1P 9L.O

MRS PATRICIA JOAN SIFRI

MR PHILIP TUCKER

JOHN BRYAN ESQ :
CAROLINE VINCENT

MR SUNIL KUMAR PAL

MR TERENCE FREDERICK MILLER
MR RICHARD JAMES EDWARD PEEL
SUSAN ELIZABETH FORD

MR THOMAS PETER KEMP

KERRY LEE CHAPPLE

ALEX EDWARD KABALIN

STEPHEN JAMESON

MONICA KUPCZAK

ALAN HUTCHINS

OLIVER HUNT

MRS HAZEL EMMA ARMSTRONG
LOUISE KENNERLEY

MR WILLIAM BUCKLEY .
EXOR OF TtM LAMB DECD PHILIPPA LUCY LAMB
BERNICE NESHAM

CARLY NORTH

AN MILLER

MICHELLE MARIE MOFFITT

AMY MASSA

SUE LEE

FAY MALCOLMSON

NATASHA ESPINOSA
ROWANMOOR TRUSTEES LIMITED 0&/9111 ACCT
MRS SHARON HOSKINS

ANDREW HICKS

CHARLOTTE HAWLEY

ANNA FRASER

LOUISE HENDERSON

LOUISE MARIE HOLDER

HELEN HOLLOWAY

EMILY RUTTER

SOPHIE LOUISE SCOTT

ELIZABETH SEWELL

"SHERIDAN SMITH

MICHAEL STEVENS :
JAYNE SWAN

DEON THOMPSON

RODERICK GRAEME WEBBER
CYNTHIA STOUTE

MR ANDREW JULIAN BOCHEN
MRS PAMELA RUDDOCK

MR MARK REUBEN BURROWS MRS JEANNE VIVIAN BODEN MRS CLARE ANN
MR DOUGLAS THOMAS HARVEY THURSBY- PELHAM

MRS PAULINE EMILY MARGO

. MS LINDA FARNES

MR ANDREW KINGSLEY
MISS ALEV KILLI

ACADEMIC RESEARCH LTO

MR DAVID CHRISTOPHER MELVILL

MR TREVOR VINCENT MELVILL

MR JOHN STEPHEN HOBSON

MR MARK ANDREW HOBSON

MR PAUL LOUIS HOBSON

MR CARL SIMON HOBSON .
MR ROBIN NICHOLAS HOBSON

MRS HILDA EMILY WASHBROOK

DUNELM PROPERTIES LIMITED

OR GILLIAN MARGARET WEAVER

JAMES RUPERT DAVID NORMINGTON
RICHARD GEORGE MAURICE NORMINGTON
MR EDWARD ROBERTS

MRS NICOLA RACHEL KELLY

MRS ANNE-MARIE LANE

MR JOHN DAVID WILLIAM DUNCOMBE
MRS HAZEL EMMA ARMSTRONG

MR JEREMY DONALD PETERS

MRS GELA JANE JACOBSON

MRS JEAN RUTH SCRAGG

MRS RENU MADALLI

MRS JOYCE EVANS

MR PHILIP BRIAN JOHNSON

MR JOHN PATRICK FLEMING

MR DANIEL ANTHONY QUIGLEY

MRS SHARON DEBRA NOLAN  ° .
MR EDWARD CLIVE CHRISTIAN KERR
MRS DOROTHY MIRIAM MASHFORD

.COGF ISECURITIES LIMITED

MR MARTIN DANIEL QUIGLEY
MRS LINDSAY DIANE MORRELL

MR STEVEN DAVID ASHLEY MOORE
MRS LINDA RUTH BELDING

MISS NORMA BEE

MRS AMANDA LUXFORD

MR OUSHYANT SANGAR

MS NATALIE JANE DALE

MISS FARAH DARR

EMILY SARAH BLAIN

ADAM MICHAEL CONNOR

MR ADRIAN CROFT

MRS SAMANTHA SPIERS

MISS SIRANEE VERACHAI

MRS CLAIRE COMBES

MRS TRUDY GIRDLER

MRS MELISSA LEVY

MRS LISA MASON

MISS ALEXANDRA PITT

NICOLA BOURKE . ,
MRS RACHEL HELEN STANDFAST
MRS ROSE LEWIS -

SALLY AMREITA SILVA

MRS PAMELA STEPHEN

MR PHILLIP STEELE

MRS CLAIRE DUNN

MRS PRITI PATEL

MR ROGER MARTIN JOHN KEYWORTH
MICHAEL DONALD PRICE ESQ
RICHARD HAIGH ESQ

MR STEWART RONALD GRAHAM GARROULD
MR HUGH MICHAEL FORD

JOSEPH ROLAND D'SOUZA ESQ

MS SUSAN LYNNE PFAFF

MRS JANET VAIL PERKINS

MR JAMES TOBY MOTTRAM

MR THOMAS DUNCAN MOTTRAM

ROWANMOOR HOUSE 46 50 CASTLE STREET SALISBURY, SP1 3TS

+ 70 MOOR ROAD NORTH NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE3 1AB

CO CORPORATE SECRETARY GFI SECURITIES LTD, 1 SNOWDEN STREET LONDON, EC2A 2D0O

MR MARK CHRISTOPHER READ
MRS JUNE HAZEL NOONE
MISS AMELIA ROSE LOUIS
MRS JANET ANN BOTTERILL
MR WILLIAM ROBERT MARLER LOUIS .
MR BERNARD TASSI .
MR MICHAEL NESHAM
MRS PATRICIA STUART
MR GURJEET SINGH PADAM
MR JAMES FRASER BAXTER
MR KUEN CHIU YU
* MR.PHILIP tAN WARD
MR ADRIAN CHARLES ARCHER
MRS PATRICIA JANE GREVE
MR JEFFREY SLABE
MS MARTINE SALLY MARGARET TRANTER -
MR RODNEY WARD
MRS JEAN CROOK
MR MICHAEL TENCH
RAYMOND BIRNS ESQ
MRS JACQUELINE JANICE NEWMAN
MR RICHARD CHARLTON HINDMARSH
MR ROY 2 VINDERINE
MR MAURICE BERELOWITZ
MRS BELINDA ELIZABETH TINGLE
MR CHRISTOPHER JAGO BRET
MR KEITH ARTHUR SMITH
MS SARAH GIFFORD
MS EMMA DIANA LOUISE BROOKS
MRS JOANNE WILLIAMS
EXOR OF PHILIP GIBSON DECD MR ANDREW ERIC GIBSON
MR ANDREW ERIC GIBSON :
MR ARTY ARTHUR SMITH
MR BARTRAM EDWARD SMITH
MRS ELAINE SHEILA TASSI
MR MICHAEL BUTTERWORTH
MR JULIAN WILKINSON
MRS AMANDA CAMPBELL
ANTHONY SHEEHAN :
ALEX MORGAN
MARK BEARD
ALISON WOOLLEY
JANETTE MYLCHREEST
MRS CAROLINE AIKMAN
DANIEL WATKINS
MRS ZOE INMAN
MISS TRACY-BROADHURST
. MR MICHAEL FLANNERY
MR SADIQ TANIA
MRS AMY JORDAN
JACQUELINE WELCH
MR MARTIN KEAN -
MR BENEDICT LEAVER
MRS FRANCESCA MOFFAT
GEMMA CLINGBINE
1AN EDWARDS
MR DANIEL FAIRHURST
JAS REEHAL
LESLEY MARSHALL
MR REUBEN HINGLEY
MR STEVE THOMPSON
MR GRAHAM PLANT
MRS CHRISTA HASKINS
MRS HAZEL ANNETTE GIBBONS
MR TIMOTHY JOHN WHITE MRS BETTY MARGARET WHITE
MR MALCOLM ROBY BORROWS
OR ANDREW SEAN CHARLES KELSEY
MR DAVID LESUE WOOD MRS WENDY JOAN READ
MR JOHN LYNDON MALES .
MRS CHRISTINE JILL DENNIS
MR RICHARD NEIL DUNKLEY
MS LAUREN SHEATH
MRS ANNE SIMPSON
MRS SHEELAH ANNE JOSEPHINE NEWTON- HOWES
MRS LINDA IRENE BERRIDGE
MRFRANCIS YEUNG ~
MISS JOANNE QUINN
MS JANICE DRIVER
MR DARRELL JOHN DRIVER
ELZBIETA BABIS
MISS ALEXANDRA BENJAMIN
MISS ESPERANZA DE VERA
ALEX WILLIAM MILLER
MISS ASPASIA PETREA-GOANTA
JAMES SHORT-
LISA ELAINE SMEDLEY
MR PHILLIP ROBERT STEELE
DAVINA LOUISE TANNER
RODERICK GRAEME WEBBER
DAVID WHITE :
MISS ROSALIND COLLINS '
MR'AHMED ABOOBAKER SURTEE
MR RONALD FREDERICK KENDALL
MR STEPHEN FISHER
MARK BISHOP
JAMES THORNE .
MRS JENNIFER SANDARS
MRS NAOMI CHIVERS
GAVIN BERGIN
ELIZABETH BARTLETT
MR ALAN RICHARDSON
MR MOHAMMED VARACHIA
MR GRANT [RVINE
MR ADAM TAMSETT
MR ROBERT DETHERIDGE
JOANNE HERIOT
MR MANDEEP GILL
SUZANNE WICKENS
MS SHELLEY PEPPARD
MR IAN GOODACRE
MS SONIA GRANT-YENDELL
MR DANIEL MURPHY
YOLANDE EVERTON
MR STEPHEN WRIGHT
MR RAYMOND WRIGHT
MRS SARAH MELLOR
MR CHRISTOPHER GREGORY
MISS CHRISTINE ELLIS
MR RICHARD WEAVERS

GLENN FORD
MR GIAN FULGONI
MR JOHN NIGEL COOPER

.ROBERT ECHLIN HUGH GRAYBURN RJG ACCT

ROBERT ECHLIN HUGH GRAYBURN AJACCT,

MR ROY HEWSON

MRS CLAIRE COMBES

REV DR RICHARD LYMAN STURCH
MRS GILLIAN SARA PINNER

MR NICHOLAS GEORGE ALEXANDER MUNDY

MR THOMAS WILLIAM MUNDY
MGB HOLDINGS LIMITED  ~

MRS NUALA JOHNSON

MISS PAULINE SARA GLEESON

MR BRIAN JOHN MILLNER

MRS JILL KEMP

MRS ROSEMARY BALSDON

MRS ANNE CAROLINE SPURRELL
MR GARTH MOLESDALE THOMPSON
MR NICHOLAS BENNETT

MR EDWARD WILLIAM HUGHES

MS NAOMI HELEN VINDERINE'

MISS WENDY ANN DEACON

MRS SYLVIA PATON

MR MARK BULLEN

MR PETER ANTHONY SCOTT MRS LYNNE SCOTT

MR MICHAEL STEVENS

- MRS SARAH BRIDGET KING

MRS MOLLIE EILEEN ASHBY

MR DAVID CHARLES OLIVER

MR JOHN ANDREW OLIVER

MR JOHN DOUGLAS COWCILL
MRS WENDY ANN MILES

MR PHILIP BALDERSTONE
COLIN WALLACE SHAW ESQ
MRS MAUREEN VAUGHN

MR JAMES MCVEY

MR TOM RIMMINGTON SUSAN LINLEY
MS JOANNE ELIZABETH SKILTON
MRS CLAIRE FULTON

MS FIONA WOODS .

MS SARAH TURNBULL

MR DANNY AL-DILMI

MR KASSIM NIJABAT

MS STEPH BREWER

MRS EILEEN LEE

DOUGLAS EDWARD JOHN ASHPOLE ESQ
MR (AN PAUL MOUNTFORD

MR PHILIP FRED COURTNEY
MRS SUSAN MARY O'CONNOR
MR GODFREY COELHO

MR ALAN BUCKLE

MR CHRISTOPHER SHAW MRS ANNE WELCH SHAW

MR LOUIS MICHAEL WOLFSON
EMILY MAYNARD

MRS SHIVALEE SANGAR

MRS CAROLINE JUNE WHITEHEAD
MRS JENNIFER MARY KIRBY

MRS JILL MARGARET MILNER

MRS MURIEL GROVES

MRS HEDVIG KIRSTEN JOHANNESSEN BODLEY

MR LESLIE JOSEPH BURNETT
MR JAGMOHAN SINGH
MR SYLVIO RIVET
MR NORMAN AKERS
MRS JANINE BONE
MISS HOLLY DIBB

. MISS GINTAUTE MIKALAUSKAITE
MRS DAWN MCCARTHY
MR MARK SADLER
MRS SYLVIA HAZEL WOODWARDS
MR MARK LOUBSER
MR ROGER BINKS
ROBERT WEBSTER
MISS LEIGH BROOKS
HANNAH DAVIS
MISS LEANDRA DWYER

" RAMONA GIORGETTI
MS KAREN HARRIS
CHRISTINE MACDONALD

MR JAKE MARCOU
ANDREW MCCULLOCH

MR ANDREW MCMILLAN

MS JULIE MOCRHOUSE
KIRSTY QUARRINGTON

SAM ROBINSON

MR LUKMAN SABIR

NIKITA SANGHAN)
KATHERINE SCOTT

AMBER SEKHRI

MICKAEL VIEIRA
CHARLOTTE WOOD

‘DAVID WOOLDRIDGE

MR ASGHAR ALY MIR

MR RICHARD KEITH HURST
MR MAURICE LEVENSON
MR BARRY EDWIN STEVENS

MR JOHN CROSSLEY HARRISON MRS JEAN ROSALIE HARRISON

DR NIGEL ALEXANDER JAMES EADY
MRS SHEILA RICHARDS :
MISS ADINA JADE SMITH

MRS ROSEMARY FRANCES METZNER
MR HENRY DEREK ROBINSON

MR DERRICK MORRIS BARNETT

MRS EDITH ELAINE OWEN

MRS SERENA CRAWFORD

MRS PEARL DALE RDTRUST ACCT

MR RICHARD CHANCELLOR MALE MCL ACCT MR MARK CHRISTGAN JONES

JULIAN COULBERT
MR GEORGE KATZ

MRS YOOK-YEN HO AMK ACCT

MR TERENCE STANLEY ADAMS
MRS MARION WINCHESTER .
‘MRS DAPHNE GARDNER
AGNIESZKA BABIS

SUSAN BARRETT

MR GREGORY BAXTER

ELIZABETH COOP

MISS ELEANOR DUCKLES

OMAR EL DAL
DALIAH EPSTEIN
MR COLIN FLINN
ROBERT GIBB
MR MARK GRIFFITHS
MR SHAHEED HASHAM
MRS NICOLA HESTER
MS KATE HISSETT
MR PETER HUNT
MR DANIEL JONES
NAMITKAD
SARAH KERRIGAN
MR THOMAS LEACH
EMELINE LISE .
MRS NICOLA MCCABE
MR NICHOLAS MISON
MS SUE MULLALLY
STACEY MURTON
DAN OLIVER
SAMUEL OSEI
MRS JETTE OVERGAARD
MRS TAYO OYINLOLA
CLAIRE PARKER

* SHEILA PATEL
KELLY REED
MR NICHOLAS ROUND
HARPAL SINGH .
DAVID SNOOK \
UZ TAYLOR '
UISA TRODD
JOSE URRUTIA DEL POZO
MISS ALICIA WARREN
MR NIGEL WHEATLEY
MRS MABEL GRACE HIGGINSON
MR DAVID NOONAN
MR RICHARD TANT
MISS AMY WHITTAKER
MR PETER HOWIS
MS MELANIE BLACK
MRS SARAH DOVER
VASANT DABASIA '
MS JOANNE BATES
MR PATRICK FAIRALL
MRS LESLEY HAY MACKIGGAN
MR BRIAN SMITH
MR KIERON LEE HAUGHTON
MR RICHARD FRANK LEMAN
MRS LINDA PEARL JONES
MR STEPHEN PRESTON
SOMETHING TO SHOUT ABOUT LIMITED
MR IAN MCFIE
MRS VALERIE OEN
MRS CAROLINE MARY SMALES
MR DAVID FREDERICK GEORGE LEIGHTON
MRS MARGARET JOAN BAILEY
MISS WINIFRED JOY RIGBY ROGER MORRITT ELORIDGE ESO
MRS SUE MARGARET HANDLEY

MR JAMES THOMSON MRS AMANDA MORRISON MRS CAROLE ANNE BARR

MRS MARION-ALEXANDRA KENNEDY
MR KENNETH SHIREBY
MR ROBERT ECHLIN HUGH GRAYBURN OWLG ACCT
MR ROBERT ECHLIN HUGH GRAYBURN SFGJ ACCT
MISS JANE HOGG THAM ACCT JONATHAN HOGG ESO
MR PAUL WHEELDON
DR ELIZABETH JARDINE BURNS ADAM
MRS MARGOT CLARE GEORGESON
FREDERICK PETER NOLAN ESQ
MRS LYNDA DIANE BUTTERWORTH
MR JANION GLASSCOCK
EXORS OF DAVID MCCANN DECEASED ALAN GEORGE MCCANN
KEITH ALAN MCCANN .
MRS SHEILA HOUGHTON HEPWORTH
MR JOHN RIX
MISS HELEN DRURY
MRS SARA DOGGETT
MR SEAN CROSBY
MRS GEMMA HARRISON
MISS VWJYANTI GORASIA
. MISS VICKY JACOB
MISS MINAKSHI KIDIA
MISS ALICE HOWARTH
MISS ORLA LYNCH o
MISS PAMELA YORKE
MISS SOPHIA STEWART
MR RAJINDER SAHOTA f
MISS SIAN WILKINSON
MRS JOANNA GLEWIS
MS MARYLA ABRAHAM
*_ MR ANTHONY SUPPIAH
MISS PAMELA HOYLE
MR tAN KNOWLES
MR NIKOLAJ GUBANOV
MR PAUL PRUTEANU
MISS NICOLA HARRIS
MISS SANDRA RAGAISYTE
MISS TRUDI ROACH
MISS MARTINE SHEEHAN
MR IVAN SHENTOV
MRS LAURA BONNER
MISS LISA JACKSON
MRS LAURA MCCONNACHIE
MS TERESA WALDEN
MISS ERICA CARR
MISS LOUISE MORROW
MR MATTHEW KIELY
MISS VICTORIA MALLOY
MR BEN ALLEN
MR PAUL MCCARTHY .
MISS SOPHIE WELLS .
MR BEN COX
MRS SARAH HART
* MISS EMMA TAYLOR
MRS KATE HEAP
MS HAZEL LUNN
MR JAMES RODRIGUEZ
MR ALAN VAL CROZIER
MRS GILLIAN WHITTLE
ADAM CLAPHAM
LISA MASON

JUST HOUSE COOPERS LANE NORTHAW, POTTERS BAR HERTS, EN6 4NJ

GAVIN PRIOR

PHIL STEELE

MOHAMMED VARACHIA

ROD WEBBER

MR GRAHAM THOMAS

ELAINE KERN

KAREN COX

MS SUSAN LOUWERSE

MR AUSTIN MBANU

MR GARY BLACKLEDGE

GEMMA PARSONS

MISS JANE HOGG 273533 ACCT MR JONATHAN HOGG
MR DAFYDD ELLIS GRIFFITH
SHARON ELLIS

MR JOHN BARKER DICKINSON

MRS CHRISTINE MARIAN HORD
RONALD PETER SEMLYEN ESQ
MRS PATRICIA MARGARET GUNSON
MR WILLIAM SIMPSON

MRS CLAIRE ALLCOCK

MR DAVID CHARD -

MR CLIVE CHARD

MRS SUSAN DIANE PRITCHARD
MRS SAMANTHA PEREIRA

MR RONALD GORRIE TARES

ABBEY GROUP PENSION FUND LIMITED
MRS BARBARA PRESTON

MR PETER DAVID WEBSTER PDWSET ACCT MR JAMES HENRIK WEBSTER
MR ADAM BJORN WEBSTER MRS ANNA MARGRETHE WEBSTER

MR RICHARD JOHN BULLOCK

MRS CELIA JANE THOMAS

MR ANDREW DAVID APPLETON

MR BRIAN LAWRENCE APPLETON
MR JOHN BRAIN

MEPC (1846) LIMITED 00420575 ACCT
MOORPARK INVESTMENTS LIMITED
MRS JESSICA ELZABETH ESPLEY
MR ANTHONY MELVIN GREEN

MR RONALD NATHAN GREEN

MR DOMINIC LA ROCHE

MRS CAROL VAN NIEKERK -
LESLEY-ANNE ANDERSON

MRS PENELOPE GILMOUR

MR IAN HARLEY MOORE

MRS ANNE ELIZABETH MILLER

MR TERENCE JOHN MILLER

MR SHERALI HASSAM

MR JUSTIN KENNETH HAYWARD
MRS JiLL CAROL KEEFE

MR STEPHEN JOHN PRESTON

DR AMY LOUISE AH-MOYE

MR THOMAS GWILYM GEORGE DAVIES
SEVENTREES SECURITIES LIMITED
EMME HAYCOCK

MR ROGER JAMES MAUDE-ROXBY
MRS EVE ZORINA NORMIE

MISS JANE HOGG GH ACCT MR JONATHAN HOGG
SONIA GRANT-YENDELL

FATIMA EHSSINA

TREETHORPE LIMITED

MR STEVE GEORGIOU HG ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU
MR STEVE GEORGIOU KPT ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU

* MR STEVE GEORGIOU MBAG ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU
MR STEVE GEORGIOU RFT ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU
MR STEVE GEORGIOU AJT ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU

MR MARK ANTHONY OLIVER

MR MARTIN JEFFREY WALSH MRS MARY AGNES WALSH

MRS ELIZABETH ANN CLARKE
MISS EUGENIA ARIAS :
MISS KIRANDEEP ATWAL

MISS JODIE BASEY

MR CARLOS BERNAL

MISS NICOLA BEVERIDGE

MISS LYDIA BLACKWOOD

MISS SOPHIE BOLLAND

" +MR GUY BROOKS

STEPHEN BUCK
MISS CHLOE BULLARD
MISS KATHERINE NORTON
MISS NAOMI CAMPBELL
MISS ALEXANDRA CHOMLEY
LiZ COLLINGWOOD
MR EAMON CONDON
MR KRISTOPHER COONEY
MR BRADLEY CRITCHER
MR MAURICE CROWE
MISS CLAIRE CULLEY
MRS CRISTINADAHOU ~ *
MISS HANNAH DAVIS
MR RICHARD DEE
MISS CHARLOTTE DUNN
MRS KATHERINE ECCLESTONE
MR ERDAL ENVER
MR ZAK FELTON
MR CONNELL FRANCIS
MR CHRISTOPHER GAMBIN
MR NEALE GOFF
MR LUIS GONZALEZ MEDINA
MR KAMAL GORDON
MR JOHN GREAVES
MISS OLIVIA HEALEY
MISS ISABEL HODGKINSON
MISS RACHEL IBBOTSON
MS DIVYA JAIN
MR COLIN JARVIE
MR MATTHEW KEMP
MRS OLAIDE LAWAL
MISS LOUISE LAYTON
MISS HAYLEY LEWIS
MISS SOPHIE MCKINNON
MR BENJAMIN MOFFETT
MISS EMMA NASH
MRALANNEILL -,

* MRS ALISON NIVEN
MISS CIANA O'REILLY
MISS SHANNON PAGE
MS SHIVANI PATEL
MR DILAN PATEL
MR SHAUN PHILLIPS

LLOYDS CHAMBERS, 1 PORTSOKEN STREET LONDON, E1 S HZ
21 TURNBERRY AVENUE ONCHAN, ISLE OF MAN IM3 2JX

THE WHITE HOUSE SHAY LANE. HALE, ALTRINCHAM CHESHIRE, WA15 SUE

~

45 BEAUFORT COURT ADMIRALS WAY LONDON. E14 9XL

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P

ORD 50P ",

OMAR EL DAL!
DALIAH EPSTEIN
MR COLIN FLINN
ROBERT G!BB
MR MARK GRIFFITHS
MR SHAHEED HASHAM
MRS NICOLA HESTER
MS KATE HISSETT
MR PETER HUNT
MR DANIEL JONES
NAMITKAD
SARAH KERRIGAN
MR THOMAS LEACH
EMELINE UISE
MRS NICOLA MCCASE
MR NICHOLAS MISON
MS SUE MULLALLY
STACEY MURTON
DAN OLIVER
SAMUEL OSEI
MRS JETTE OVERGAARD
MRS TAYO OYINLOLA
CLAIRE PARKER
* SHEILA PATEL
KELLY REED
MR NICHOLAS ROUND
HARPAL SINGH
DAVID SNOOK
LIZ TAYLOR
LiSA TRODD
JOSE URRUTA DEL POZO
MISS ALICIA WARREN
MR NIGEL WHEATLEY
MRS MABEL GRACE HIGGINSON
MR DAVID NOONAN
MR RICHARD TANT
MISS AMY WHITTAKER
MR PETER HOWIS
MS MELANIE BLACK
MRS SARAH DOVER
VASANT DABASIA *
MS JOANNE BATES
MR PATRICK FAIRALL
MRS LESLEY HAY MACKIGGAN
MR BRIAN SMITH
MR KIERON LEE HAUGHTON
MR RICHARD FRANK LEMAN
MRS LINDA PEARL JONES
MR STEPHEN PRESTON
SOMETHING TO SHOUT ABOUT LIMITED
MR IAN MCFIE
MRS VALERIE OEN
MRS CAROLINE MARY SMALES
MR DAVID FREDERICK GEORGE LEIGHTON
MRS MARGARET JOAN BAILEY  ~

MISS WINIFRED JOY RIGBY ROGER MORRITT ELORIDGE ESO

MRS SUE MARGARET HANDLEY

MR JAMES THOMSON MRS AMANDA MORRISON MRS CAROLE ANNE BARR

MRS MARION-ALEXANDRA KENNEDY
MR KENNETH SHIREBY

MR ROBERT ECHLIN HUGH GRAYBURN OWLG ACCT
MR ROBERT ECHLIN HUGH GRAYBURN SFGJ ACCT
MISS JANE HOGG THAM ACCT JONATHAN HOGG ESO

MR PAUL WHEELDON

DR ELIZABETH JARDINE BURNS ADAM
MRS MARGOT CLARE GEORGESON
FREDERICK PETER NOLAN ESQ *
MRS LYNDA DIANE BUTTERWORTH
MR JANION GLASSCOCK

EXORS OF DAVID MCCANN DECEASED ALAN GEORGE MCCANN

KEITH ALAN MCCANN .
MRS SHEILA HOUGHTON HEPWORTH
MR JOHN RIX
MISS HELEN DRURY
MRS SARA DOGGETT
MR SEAN CROSBY
MRS GEMMA HARRISON
MISS VIJYANTI GORASIA
. MISS VICKY JACOB
MISS MINAKSHI KIDIA
MISS ALICE HOWARTH
MISS ORLA LYNCH
MISS PAMELA YORKE
MISS SOPHIA STEWART
MR RAJINDER SAHOTA
MISS SIAN WILKINSON
MRS JOANNA GLEWIS
MS MARYLA ABRAHAM
_ MRANTHONY SUPPIAK
MISS PAMELA HOYLE
MR IAN KNOWLES
MR NIKOLAJ GUBANOV
MR PAUL PRUTEANU
MISS NICOLA HARRIS
MISS SANDRA RAGAISYTE
MISS TRUDI ROACH
MISS MARTINE SHEEHAN
MR IVAN SHENTOV
MRS LAURA BONNER
MISS LISA JACKSON
MRS LAURA MCCONNACHIE
MS TERESA WALDEN
MISS ERICA CARR
MISS LOUISE MORROW
MR MATTHEW KIELY
MISS VICTORIA MALLOY
MR BEN ALLEN
MR PAUL MCCARTHY .
MISS SOPHIE WELLS .
MR BEN COX
MRS SARAH HART
MISS EMMA TAYLOR
MRS KATE HEAP
MS HAZEL LUNN
MR JAMES RODRIGUEZ
MR ALAN VAL CROZIER
MRS GILLIAN WHITTLE
ADAM CLAPHAM
LISA MASON

JUST HOUSE COOPERS LANE NORTHAW, POTTERS BAR HERTS, EN6 4NJ

GAVIN PRIOR : . .

PHIL STEELE

MOHAMMED VARACHIA

ROD WEBBER

MR GRAHAM THOMAS

ELAINE KERN

KAREN COX

MS SUSAN LOUWERSE

MR AUSTIN MBANU

MR GARY BLACKLEDGE .

GEMMA PARSONS . : R

MISS JANE HOGG 273533 ACCT MR JONATHAN HOGG . .

MR DAFYDD ELLIS GRIFFITH . . . .
SHARON ELLIS | Lo .

MR JOHN BARKER DICKINSON

MRS CHRISTINE MARIAN HORD

RONALD PETER SEMLYEN ESQ

MRS PATRICIA MARGARET GUNSON

MR WILLIAM SIMPSON .

MRS CLAIRE ALLCOCK

MR DAVID CHARD *

MR CLIVE CHARD

MRS SUSAN DIANE PRITCHARD

MRS SAMANTHA PEREIRA .

MR RONALD GORRIE TARES -

ABBEY GROUP PENSION FUND LIMITED .

MRS BARBARA PRESTON )

MR PETER DAVID WEBSTER PDWSET ACCT MR JAMES HENRIK WEBSTER
MR ADAM BJORN WEBSTER MRS ANNA MARGRETHE WEBSTER

MR RICHARD JOHN BULLOCK

MRS CEUIA JANE THOMAS

MR ANDREW DAVID APPLETON

MR BRIAN LAWRENCE APPLETON

MR JOHN BRAIN .

MEPC (1846) LIMITED 00420575 ACCT g LLOYDS CHAMBERS, 1 PORTSOKEN STREET LONDON, E1 S HZ
MOORPARK INVESTMENTS LIMITED . 21 TURNBERRY AVENUE ONCHAN, ISLE OF MAN IM3 2UX

MRS JESSICA ELIZABETH ESPLEY

MR ANTHONY MELVIN GREEN . .

MR RONALD NATHAN GREEN : .

MR DOMINIC LA ROCHE .
MRS CAROL VAN NIEKERK - Co
LESLEY-ANNE ANDERSON . .
MRS PENELOPE GILMOUR . . .

MR IAN HARLEY MOORE . . .

MRS ANNE ELIZABETH MILLER -
MR TERENCE JOHN MILLER . -

MR SHERALI HASSAM

MR JUSTIN KENNETH HAYWARD

MRS JiLL CAROL KEEFE : .
MR STEPHEN JOHN PRESTON

DR AMY LOUISE AH-MOYE . .
MR THOMAS GWILYM GEORGE DAVIES . . . i
SEVENTREES SECURITIES LIMITED . THE WHITE HOUSE SHAY LANE, HALE, ALTRINCHAM CHESHIRE, WA15 SUE “
EMME HAYCOCK -

MR ROGER JAMES MAUDE-ROXBY : ~

MRS EVE ZORINA NORMIE ’

MISS JANE HOGG GH ACCT MR JONATHAN HOGG

SONIA GRANT-YENDELL . - .

FATIMA EHSSINA

- TREETHORPE LIMITED ) . 45BEAUFORT COURT ADMIRALS WAY LONDON, E14 XL

MR STEVE GEORGIOU HG ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU
MR STEVE GEORGIOU KPT ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU

: MR STEVE GEORGIOU MBAG ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU

MR STEVE GEORGIOU RFT ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU

MR STEVE GEORGIOU AJT ACCT MRS ROBERTA ANN GEORGIOU

MR MARK ANTHONY OLIVER

MR MARTIN JEFFREY WALSH MRS MARY AGNES WALSH

MRS ELIZABETH ANN CLARKE .

MISS EUGENIA ARIAS

MISS KIRANDEEP ATWAL

MISS JODIE BASEY . . . .

MR CARLOS BERNAL . ) \
MISS NICOLA BEVERIDGE

MISS LYDIA BLACKWOOD

MISS SOPHIE BOLLAND

MR GUY BROOKS

STEPHEN BUCK

MISS CHLOE BULLARD -

MISS KATHERINE NORTON ¢

MISS NAOMI CAMPBELL

MISS ALEXANDRA CHOMLEY

LIZ COLLINGWOOD

MR EAMON CONDON

MR KRISTOPHER COONEY

MR BRADLEY CRITCHER

MR MAURICE CROWE

MISS CLAIRE CULLEY

MRS CRISTINA DAHOU ‘

MISS HANNAH DAVIS

MR RICHARD DEE .

MISS CHARLOTTE DUNN ) ) .

MRS KATHERINE ECCLESTONE : . - '

MR ERDAL ENVER . .
MR ZAK FELTON

MR CONNELL FRANCIS

MR CHRISTOPHER GAMBIN

MR NEALE GOFF

MR LUIS GONZALEZ MEDINA

MR KAMAL GORDON ' .

MR JOHN GREAVES . .
MISS OLIVIA HEALEY *

MiSS ISABEL HODGKINSON

MISS RACHEL IBBOTSON

MS DIVYA JAIN

MR COLIN JARVIE

MR MATTHEW KEMP

MRS OLAIDE LAWAL

MISS LOUISE LAYTON

MISS HAYLEY LEWIS

MISS SOPHIE MCKINNON

MR BENJAMIN MOFFETT .
MISS EMMA NASH .
MR ALAN NEILL

" MRS ALISON NIVEN

MISS CIANA O'REILLY |
MISS SHANNON PAGE

MS SHIVANIPATEL  ~
MR DILAN PATEL

MR SHAUN PHILLIPS

ORO 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
QRO S0P

ORD 50P ",

MISS AMY PHIPPS

MR IAN PUGH

MR PAUL REILLY

MISS JULIETTE SAVAGE

MR JONATHAN SMITH ‘
MR GURPREET SODHI

MRS SARAH SONMEZ

MISS STEPHANIE STAFFORD
MR GLEN STANIFORTH

MR ADAM SUMAR

MRS CARLY SALISBURY

MISS JADE THOMAS

MRS CHARLOTTE ULLATHORNE
MS IMRANA USMANI

MR ALKESHKUMAR VARA

MR DANIEL WARD

MS NIKKI WILFRED

MR ANTHONY WINTERBOURN
MR SCOTT YOUNG

ROSALIND PETHERICK

MS THANDI MONIQUE LE ROUX
MR UMEDALIALANI

DR DAVID ROBERT MATTHEW BROWN
MR VICTOR EVERITT

MR GORDON DONALD YATES

MR NIGEL HENRY RAWLINS MJRNHR ACCT MRS KATHERINE MONICA

PETER-RAY LIMITED s
MR JOMN FRANCIS GREEN

MRS JANET GREEN

MRS RIA SUSAN VAN ZYL

MR TIMOTHY DAVID EVANS |

MR JENNY MYLCHREEST

CLOMAN LIMITED .

MRS MAVIS KAY CONNOR ‘
MR ALAN JOHN WHEELER

MR COLIN BEYNON

MR NICHOLAS MARK PASCOE

MR ADLI ALI SALIM HAWWARI

MRS PATRICIA DAWN NEALE

MISS PATRICIA VIRGINIA SAM

MR RAJIV KHURANA

MRS CAROL ANNE INA SLATER

MRS RUMA KHURANA

MR JOHN RICHARD ALBAN WYLOE

EXECUTOR OF ROBERT WOOD CAROLE LYNN WCOD
MR ALEC MACDONALD -
MRS CAROLE ANN FANZELLU
MR CHETAN SINGH RAI

MRS JUNE MARY DOWSING
MISS CECILIA ODONG

MR MARTYN CHARLES JOHNSON .
MR DAVID WAI

MRS JENNIFER ANN FORSTER

MR JEFFERY JOHN FORSTER

MR CLAYTON JONES KJ ACCT

MRS SHEILA ELIZABETH NETTLETON

MR YEW T LAU PO HUNG .

MISS JILL ANNABEL FORD

MR JOHN GRAHAM MITCHELL

MRS CAROLINE JANE OVERTON

MR DAVID CHARLES ROBERT HAYNES

MR PARESH SEJPAR

MR MORRIS AARON WEINSTEIN

MR PERCY ISHERWOOD

MRS JANET NAZROO .
MR LESLIE FREEDMAN ’

MRS ARLENE JOY GREENWOOD
MR NIGEL SENTANCE

DANIEL STRATHEARN

JANINE BONE

ADRIAN CROFT

PAUL LANCASTER

DAVID PARKER

SARA DOGGETT

DAVID HAMILTON

SCOTT MARTIN

SANDRINE RUTTER

MRS KERRY ANNE MOODY
CEMAL HUSSEYIN

CHARLIE GRIFFITHS

JAKE MARCOU .
PHILLIP STEELE . '
TINA WARBURTON

SHIVALEE SANGAR

SIMON CROUCH .
DAVE NOONAN.

MRS NEETA MAHENDRA RADIA

MRS MINNIE MARGARET STANNARD

LISA MASON

MRS BARBARA GIBBES

MR JAMES BURGESS

MR ANDREW PHILIP MUNDY

MR PHILIP BALDERSTONE

MR DOUGLAS WILLIAM MITCHELL

MR ANDREW JOHN MITCHELL

MR PETER MAXWELL WEBB

MR GORDON JAMES FITZMAURICE

MR RANDOLPH MATTHEW D'LASSELLE

MR CHRISTIAN HODGE

PAULINE ELIZABETH SUTHERLAND DAYMONT

MR BRIAN GAUTON .

DR JANE HELEN PATRICK

MR ANTHONY JOHN BAKER

MRS NORMA JACKSON

MRS JUDITH ANNE TURNEY

MRS MADELEINE THOMAS |

MRS BERNICE LUCILLE-FRIEDMAN

MRS RHONA MARY WHITE'

MR JONATHAN MEDES

MR NEIL MITCHENALL

MOORPARK INVESTMENTS LTD

MR JOHN LAWRENCE MRS HAZEL LAWRENCE

MR CHARLES DUNN

MR HOWARD RALPH FULLER

ASTLEY CONSULTANCY LIMITED

MR PETER ROYSTON SMITH

MR RAMESHBHAI MANIBHAI PATEL MRS SHAKUNTLA RAMESHBHAI PATEL

MR ALISTAIR ROBERT HANKEY
MISS LAURA MAY HANKEY

39 GOVERNORS ROAD ONCHAN, ISLE OF MAN IM3 1AY

. .
LE BRETON FARM, LA RUE DE LA VILLE AU NEVEU ST OVEN, JERSEY, CHANNEL ISLANDS JE3 20U

n

21 TURNBERRY AVENUE ONCHAN, ISLE OF MAN IM3 2JX

OAKWOOD. WHITEHALL ROAD DARWEN LANCASHIRE! 883 2LH

MRS PHILIPPA ANNE LANGRISHE
MR SYED MASOOD HUSSAIN SHAH

MR JIM HUSSEYIN

MRS CHARLOTTE ULLATHORNE

MR BEN COONEY

MRS GEMMA HARRISON

MRS CARLY SALISBURY

MR PAUL LENG

MR LAURENCE HOWARD DUNNING

MR LAURENCE HOWARD DUNNING MRS DENISE ANN DUNNING
MR LAYRENCE GALLAGHER

MR DHARMENDRA SHAH

MR DAVID RICHARD DALES

PAUL NICHOLAS BAILEY ESQ

MR ADRIAN CHARLES THOMPSON

MR ADRIAN JOHN STRANGE ALBINSON
MR ELWYN BARRY LLOYD PRICE

MR STEPHEN CHARLES SAMBROOK  ~
MRS RENA JABBAR

MS ANJA ANGELL

MS KELUE HOCKINGS

MR NICHOLAS WILLIAMS

MS SNEHA NARAN

MR BEN PERMAN

MR COLIN ROYLE

MR DANIEL SHAW

MR FOZLUL HOQUE

MR MATTHEW NICHOLSON

MR ROSS NEEDHAM

MR ANTHONY GLENN FERNANDEZ

* MR MICHAEL JOHN WHEELER

MRS ANNA PATEL

MR ROMIL PATEL

MS ARCHANNA PATEL

MISS AMEE DESA!

MR PETER ANDREW CREIGHTON WICKS

MR GRAHAM ANTHONY BECK

ASTLEY CONSULTANCY LTD NO 2 ACCOUNT ACC2 ACCT

MR MOHAMMED MEMON

DR JOHN HARRY MACASKILL

MR LAWRENCE PATRICK MAHONEY

MR JOHN THOMSON WOTHERSPOON

MRS CHRISTELLE SCHUTTE WEALE

MS SIEW PING LIM

MS JACQUELINE MUNRO THOMSON

MR PRZEMYSLAW PIOTR NADOLNY

MR DAVID HOMEWOOD MASKELL

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED

CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED

RATHBONE NOMINEES LIMITED

J M FINN NOMINEES LIMITED

SHARE NOMINEES LTD

WINTERFLOOD SECURITIES LIMITED WINSCREP ACCT

W B NOMINEES LIMITED

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED

ALLIANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LIMITED

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED FGN ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED PERNY ACCT

SMITH & WILLIAMSON NOMINEES LIMITED

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 743493 ACCT
JAMES CAPEL (NOMINEES) LIMITED PC ACCT

ROCK (NOMINEES) LIMITED PAPIN ACCT

APOLLO NOMINEES LTD CRE ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 747381 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 750048 ACCT
THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITED .
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 7480868 ACCT
PRUDENTIAL CLIENT HSBC GIS NOMINEE {UK) LIMITED PPL ACCT
MORSTAN NOMINEES LIMITED FIRM ACCT

ABN AMRO GLOBAL NOMINEES LIMITED 573MAIN ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED SS01 ACCT

GOLDMAN SACHS SECURITIES (NOMINEES) LIMITED ILSEG ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 764838 ACCT
J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES PLC JPCREPON ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED CACLT ACCT

MORSTAN NOMINEES LIMITED FIRM ACCT

DARTINGTON PORTFOLIO NOMINEES LIMITED DPN ACCT
PEEL HUNT HOLDINGS LIMITED PMPRINC ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 786698 ACCT
P H NOMINEES LIMITED PECLT ACCT

MERRILL LYNCH INTERNATIONAL LOANS ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED SHCLT ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 357206 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 360509 ACCT

DEUTSCHE BANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT LONDON PROP0001 ACCT

FOREST NOMINEES LIMITED GC1 ACCT

INTERACTIVE INVESTOR SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED SMKTNOMS ACCT

JAMES BREARLEY CREST NOMINEES LIMITED WALPOLE ACCT
CHASE (GA GROUP) NOMINEES UMITED GAACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK} LIMITED 830671 ACCT
$BS NOMINEES LIMITED S8CLT ACCT

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED SLEND ACCT
KAS NOMINEES LIMITED 28983223 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED LEND ACCT
HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED BICLT ACCT
I1SI NOMINEES LIMITED ADMAGT ACCT

ROCK (NOMINEES) LIMITED ISA ACCT

SMITH & WILLIAMSON NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED MAXI ACCT

ST ANNS SQUARE NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED MINI ACCT

W B NOMINEES LIMITED ISAMAX ACCT

RULEGALE NOMINEES LIMITED ISA001 ACCT

ASCO NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT

t AVES LANSDOWN (NO LIMITED 15942 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED CMBREYT ACCT

HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED 15943 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED TTBPEN ACCT

HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES} LIMITED HLNOM ACCT

° VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED COMZ3 ACCT

MRS MARY AGNES HOWARD
EUROCLEAR NOMINEES LIMITED EOCO1 ACCT

INTERACTIVE INVESTOR SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED SMKTISAS ACCT

MRS GILLIAN FRANCES JEENS

BHAGABHAI LALBHAI PATEL ESO MRS MANIBEN BHAGABHAI PATEL

DAVID ROBERT YARDLEY ESQ

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB
PO BOX 7732. 1 CHASESIDE. BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

PORT OF LIVERPOOL BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1 NW

4 COLEMAN STREET LONDON, EC2R S§TA

OXFORD HOUSE OXFORD ROAD AYLESBURY, BUCKS HP21 SSZ

ST JAMES HOUSE, 27 43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD, ESSEX RM1 3NH
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT
PO BOX 164, S WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE, DD1 9YP

‘208 ST VINCENT STREET GLASGOW, G2 5 SG

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

HSBC BANK PLC. S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 3AS

1 FINSBURY AVENUE LONDON. EC2M 2PP

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 5SHO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

25 CABOT SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 40A

5 ALDERMANBURY SOUARE LONDON, EC2V 7HR

OUARTERMILE 3. 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 9EG

PLUMTREE COURT 25 SHOE LANE LONDON, EC4A 4AU

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

CHASESIDE DORSET BUILDING FLOOR 2, BOURNEMOUTH BH7 7DA

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD. LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

25 CABOT SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 40A

COLSTON TOWER COLSTON STREET BRISTOL, BS1 4RD

MOOR HOUSE. 120 LONDON WALL LONDON, EC2Y 5ET

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

MOOR HOUSE. 120 LONDON WALL LONDON, EC2Y 5ET .
FAO UK DIVIDENDS, 2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON, EC1A 1HO

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD#LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

WINCHESTER HOUSE, 1 GREAT WINCHESTER STREET LONDON, EC2N 2EO
P.0. BOX 328, ST PETER PORT GUERNSEY, GY1 3TY

EXCHANGE COURT DUNCOMBE STREET LEEDS, LS1 4AX

PO BOX 34, WALPOLE HOUSE UNIT 2, BURTON ROAD BLACKPOOL. FY4 4WX
PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

SBS NOMINEES LIMITED A/C SBCLT STANDARD BANK HOUSE, PO BOX 583, 47 49 LA MOTTE STREET
ST HELIER JERSEY. JE4 SXR

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5NT

9TH FLOOR, WESTFERRY HOUSE, 11 WESTFERRY CIRCUS LONDON, E14 4HD
PO BOX 7732. 1 CHASESIDE. BOURNEMOUTH BH1 8XA

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX. HX1 2RG

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

C/O ADM INVESTOR SERVICES INTL LTD 4TH FLOOR, MILLENNIUM BRIDGE HOUSE 2 LAMBETH HILL,

" LONDON EC4V 3TT

55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 3AS

206 ST VINCENT STREET GLASGOW, G2 § SG '

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX, HX1 2RG . . .
HENRY PILLING HOUSE 29 BOOTH STREET MANCHESTER, M2 4 AF

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX, HX1 2RG

ST JAMES HOUSE, 27 43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD, ESSEX RM1 3NH

THE EXCHANGE 5 BANK STREET BURY LANCASHIRE, BLS ODN -

CiO ARNOLD STANSBY & CO LIMITED 3RD FLOOR, FABRIC, 30 OUEEN STREET MANCHESTER, M2 5.
ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD, BRISTOL BS1 SHL

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD, BRISTOL 8S1 SHL

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD, BRISTOL BS1 SHL

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5.8

/0 THE BANK OF NEW YORK LONDON ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER. M1 1 RN
EXCHANGE COURT DUNCOMBE STREET LEEDS, LS1 4AX

83,217,658 .

60,000
87.026
283,561
1,116,009
2,100,904
§11,290
1,031
1,887,034
93,829
1,853,442
287,798
§77.053
82,758
15,350
573,909
11,838,609
8,556,184
857,834
27,154
170,051
11,666,581
137,660
299,504
1,465
270,388

380,000 *
121,262
398
40,081,783
3,504,450
72,374

419,030
9,303
4,012,183
134,859
2,222
39,967
553,250
13,240
18,383,137
11,800
3,003
17,660
26,847,017
588,200
1,087
832,266
5,567,554
350,000
2,041
860



PRINCIPAL NOMINEES UMITED PIM ACCT

MRS FRANCES HELEN SHEAMAN

CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED JAPAN ACCT

BARCLAYS CAPITAL NOMINEES (NO.3) LIMITED PRIME ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED CLRLUX ACCT .
IDEALING NOMINEES,LIMITED (DLNOM ACCT

REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P62481Y ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) UIMITED 880017 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 814537 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 883031 ACCT
IDEALING NOMINEES LIMITED IDLISA ACCT

ROY NOMINEES LIMITED 714834 ACCT

BNY MELLON NOMINEES LIMITED BSDTUSD ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED BFCM ACCT

NORDEA BANK ABP UBCC ACCT

MR RICHARD JAMES WILDASH

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD LAWO0BP ACCT ~
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED MK20270 ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P72558E ACCT

ROY NOMINEES LIMITED 9998999 ACCT -
PETER JOHN WELBORN ESQ

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED CLRLUX2 ACCT

CHARLES THOMAS ESQ

BREWIN NOMINEES (CHANNEL ISLANDS) LIMITED JPAL ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P72713E ACCT
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED 15999 ACCT
MR KENNETH IAN SPEAKMAN

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 888624 ACCT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED RKCLT ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED RKISA ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P80553P ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P83768Z ACCT

REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P84227A ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P83231Z ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 898873 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P73411E ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P84382A ACCT

REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P84383A ACCT

REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P83259Z ACCT

INTERACTIVE BROKERS LLC IBLLCR ACCT

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED HKEG ACCT

ASCO NOMINEES LIMITED JWSSIPP ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 1856 ACCT

ARBUTHNOT LATHAM (NOMINEES) LIMITED AFM ACCT
REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED CB4482) ACCT

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED SBUILD ACCT

REDMAYNE {(NOMINEES) LIMITED P§7345C ACCT
INTERACTIVE INVESTOR SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED TOWHSIPP ACCT
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1007418 ACCT

RULEGALE NOMINEES LIMITED JAMSCLT ACCT

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED WJA2 ACCT

SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2060000 ACCT
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED VRA ACCT
BRYAN HAROLD KENNEDY HERN ESQ

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 918881 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P75115G ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 2154 ACCT

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED PEPS ACCT

RENE NOMINEES {IOM) LIMITED 1843 ACCT

JIM NOMINEES LIMITED JARVIS ACCT

IBKR FINANCIAL SERVICES AG PROP ACCT

JIM NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OM01 ACCT

REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P78930K ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED BfISA ACCT

BNP PARIBAS ARBITRAGE SNC 2890000 ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P785404 ACCT

J P MORGAN SECURITIES LLC PROPCLER ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED CCCLT ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED CCISA ACCT

SIDEHURST LIMITED CR1 ACCT

CARDALE NOMINEES LIMITED POOL ACCT

BARNARD NOMINEES LTD ZZPEPBAR ACCT

CITYGATE NOMINEES LIMITED SIS ACCT

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 120722 ACCT

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OM02 ACCT

TRANSACT NOMINEES LIMITED INTEGRA1 ACCT

GOODBODY STOCKBROKERS NOMINEES LIMITED GSCLT ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 2717 ACCT

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED IWEB ACCT

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED 3BD2 ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P80342L ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 3826 ACCT

BARRATT AND COOKE NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT
PERSHING INTERNATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED DSCLT ACCT
IDEALING NOMINEES LIMITED IDLSIPP ACCT

ROCK (NOMINEES) LIMITED SIS ACCT

CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED UBSGAMEQ ACCT

FERLIM NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT

W B NOMINEES LIMITED CTF ACCT

NOMURA NOMINEES LIMITED PRIN ACCT.

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 969995 ACCT
FERLIM NOMINEES LIMITED POOLED ACCT

HERQO NOMINEES LIMITED POOLED ACCT .

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P87625C ACCT

THE CORPORATION OF LLOYDS

RENE NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED 476 ACCT

HUNTRESS (C1) NOMINEES LIMITED KGCLT ACCT

BREWIN NOMINEES LIMITED GROSS ACCT .
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 882409 ACCT
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED VRADDOWN ACCT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED KKCHAR ACCT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED KKCLY ACCT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED KKISA ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 889568 ACCT
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED GSIPP ACCT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED IGCLT ACCT
NATIXIS 2402000 ACCT

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED CAN ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED 020397Y ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 843428 ACCT
HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED IWMAXI ACCT ~
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED $29073M ACCT
HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED IWMINI ACCT

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 127140 ACCT

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 127223 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED R23005A ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P81834P ACCT
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 127245 ACCT

16 SOUTH PARK SEVENOAKS, KENT, TN13 1AN

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

§ THE NORTH COLONNADE CANARY WHARF. LONDON Et4 4BB
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5L8
FINSBURY HOUSE, 23 FINSBURY CIRCUS LONDON, EC2M 7EA

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2)Z

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 5HO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 5HO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

FINSBURY HOUSE, 23 FINSBURY CIRCUS LONDON, EC2M 7EA

100 BISHOPSGATE LONDON. EC2N 4AA .

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER. M1 1 RN
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5L8
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5L8

FIRST FLOOR, 12 HORNSBY SOUARE, SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON, ESSEX, SS15 6SD
9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 202

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 242

100 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N.4AA

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5L8

2ND FLOOR. KINGSGATE HOUSE 55 THE ESPLANADE ST HELIER. JERSEY JE2 30B
9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 202
ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD. BRISTOL BS1 SHL

S CANADA SQUARE LONDON., E14 5HO

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PiER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 202

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 202

9 BOND COURT LEEDS., LS1 242

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 22

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LSt 202

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 242

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 202

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 242

LEVEL 20 HERON TOWER. 110 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 4AY
QUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH., EH3 9EG

C/O ARNOLD STANSBY & CO LIMITED 3RD FLOOR, FABRIC, 30 OUEEN STREET MANCHESTER M25.
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 508
ARBUTHNOT HOUSE 7 WILSON STREET LONDON, EC2M 2SN

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LSt 202

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX, HX1 2RG

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LSt 202

EXCHANGE COURT DUNCOMBE STREET LEEDS. LS1 4AX
NORWICH HOUSE, 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER, LE1 58D
THE EXCHANGE S BANK STREET BURY LANCASHIRE, 8L9 ODN
QUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH EH3 9EG

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD, BRISTOL BS15HL

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO
9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 242
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

* TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX. HX1 2RG

SECURITIES HOUSE 3S 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS. ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H
7S MOUNT EPHRAIM TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT, TN4 SBS
GOTTHARDSTRASSE 3 CH 6300 ZUG, SWITZERLAND

.7S MOUNT EPHRAIM TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT, TN4 SBS

OUARTERMILE 3. 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH. EH3 3EG

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, 181 2J2

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD. LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

C/O BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES 10 HAREWOOD AVENUE. LONDON NW1 6AA
9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2J2 ’ '

1 CHASESIDE DORSET BUILDING FLOOR 2, BOURNEMOUTH BH7 7DA

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

C/O FARLEY & THOMPSON PINE GRANGE, BATH ROAD, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 2NU

2 GREENGATE CARDALE PARK HARROGATE HG3 1GY

FIRST FLOOR, 12 HORNSBY SOUARE, SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON, ESSEX, S515 6S0
2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON, EC1A 1HO

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC. LEVEL 29. S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E1.
OUARTERMILE 3. 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 9EG

29 CLEMENT'S LANE LONDON, EC4N 7AE

ROYAL LIVER BUILDING LIVERPOOL, L3 1 LL

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX, HX1 2RG .

OQUARTERMILE 3. 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH EH3 9EG

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 508

5 OPIE STREET NORWICH NORFOLK. NR130DW

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

FINSBURY HOUSE, 23 FINSBURY CIRCUS LONDON, EC2M 7EA

55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 3AS

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL, L3 9 AB

ST JAMES HOUSE, 27 43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD, ESSEX RM1 3NH

.1 ANGEL LANE LONDON, EC4R 3AB

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 5HO

100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL, L3 9 AB

100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL, L3 9 AB

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ N
FIDENTIA HOUSE, WALTER BURKE WAY CHATHAM, KENT ME4 4RN

SECURITIES HOUSE 3S 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS. ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H

C/0 PERSHING LIMITED ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PiER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL
PO BOX 1025, TIME CENTRAL GALLOWGATE. NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE99 18X
S CANADA SQUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD. BRISTOL BS1 5HL
CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM, 83 1 LH
CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM, 83 1 LH
CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM, B3 1 LH

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD, BRISTOL BS1 5HL

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

' CIO BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES 10 HAREWOOD AVENUE. LONDON NW1 6AA

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 2JZ

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX. HX1 2RG

9.BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX, HX1 2RG

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E1.
HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC. LEVEL 28. S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, Et-
9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 22

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. Et-

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
OROD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD-50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORO 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORO 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD s0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

57,000
1,000
3,628

104,224
2,274,009
219,836
444
1,026,356
53,801
335,089
285,427
5,001
2,000

32,500

1,005

65
1,000
100,000
1,305
288,187
8,209
474,818
750 .
405
1,305
7,276
10,000
226,348
2,401,000
30,000
250
1,775
582
803
18,300
5684

3,834
2,694
2,000
21,574,619
59,377
1440
45,000
50,000

450
250,858
3.000
1,535,954
24,500
10,745,858
2,071,634
19
10,518,263
2,313

1,050,880
411,430
26,238
750,000
75,000
5,000
1,798,700
1,501,487
15,084,142
200,783
14,361
1,007,202
1,030,366
2,934
2,500
449,288
1814
11,857
17,000
61,851
533
24,730
2

250
1,602,850
148,000
809,101
5,142
63,928

178,276
3,636

799
12,183
224
259,076
1,544,550
1,000
48,883
758,748
1,218,383
240

8,000
52,476



FISKE NOMINEES LIMITED FISKPOOL ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 840821 ACCT
HSDOL NOMINEES LIMITED WSIPP ACCT

HSDL NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP ACCT

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 127236 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED UKCP100 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED UKCP180 ACCT
FERLIM NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP ACCT

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OM04 ACCT
EXANE SA 2440000 ACCT

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 127387 ACCT

W B NOMINEES LIMITED REIT ACCT

CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED GROSSPID ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED TYI0C01P ACCT

GOLDMAN SACHS SECURITIES (NOMINEES) LIMITED COCLR ACCT
GOLDMAN SACHS SECURITIES (NOMINEES) LIMTED COSEG ACCT

DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0128347 ACCT
BNY (OCS) NOMINEES LIMITED UKREITS ACCT
OAKWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED CLIENT ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED M29013PR ACCT
REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P83874P ACCT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED HACLT ACCT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED HAISA ACCT
THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITED UKREITS ACCT
FINECOBANK BANCA FINECO SPA CLIENT ACCT
BNY (OCS) NOMINEES LIMITED 709554 ACCT
ST ANNS SQUARE NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP ACCT
VESTRA NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED IPIPS ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0080162 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED TC2075J ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 3250000 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMTED 2041100 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P82563R ACCT . .
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED SNE2028R ACCT
LYNCHWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 2008420 ACCT
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED MBPLAIN ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PB4379R ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CL4157R ACCT
P H NOMINEES LIMITED PECERT ACCT ~
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 885889 ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OD84 ACCT '
LAWSHARE NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP ACCT -
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P82525P ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0138312 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES} LIMITED 0573488 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED BJB ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0079680 ACCT
CACEIS BANK S.A, HVBPRIN ACCT
NUTRACO NOMINEES LIMITED UKREITS ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 8318 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 687081 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED CHASCUST ACCT
THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITED JBCLTS ACCT
CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS LIMITED CGML ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED BBHLEND ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 703848 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P85726T ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CB5861T ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED CS3871S ACCT
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 128882 ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED MGHJ ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED D24892T ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OD75 ACCT
ST ANNS SQUARE NOMINEES LIMITED XXX ACCT
LAWSHARE NOMINEES LIMITED ISA ACCT .
LAWSHARE NOMINEES LIMITED DEALING ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 710239 ACCT
NUTRACO NOMINEES LIMITED 897700 ACCT
NOMURA PB NOMINEES LIMITED PBNOMS ACCT
REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CC5215S8 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P87111T ACCT
RENE NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED 3884 ACCT
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED REITXMP ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 10238 ACCT
AURORA NOMINEES LIMITED 2126900 ACCT
AURORA NOMINEES LIMITED 2130100 ACCT
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED LUX ACCT
REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED RI2055V ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 718139 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED RENTA4SV ACCT
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED CORPISA AccT
HALB NOMINEES LIMITED CLTPN1 ACCT
HALB NOMINEES LIMITED CLTREITG ACCT
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED NTSLRTX ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P87845V ACCT
HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED JISA ACCT
. SNC NOMINEES LIMITED LMUI ACCT )
* REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P88§03V ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE {UK) LIMITED 688453 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) UMITED MW2523X ACCT
LYNCHWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 2008440 ACCT
HSBC CLIENT HOLDINGS NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 731504 ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED 0Q51 ACCT
REYKER NOMINEES LIMITED TFIACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 724283 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2159501 ACCT
CIBC WORLD MARKETS INC 2057600 ACCT
PRINCIPAL NOMINEES LIMITED SPIACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED ML2208M ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED MGEA ACCT
REOMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED SNR2060X ACCT |

© WEALTH NOMINEES LIMITED NOMINEE ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 769945 ACCT
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED CRZ0GCDL ACCT

THE SIPP TRUSTEE COMPANY LTD 1HSA05 ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED AM2296V ACCT

STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED 6439 ACCT .

FERLUIM NOMINEES LIMITED IDRIP ACCT .
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2875000 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2012770 ACCT'
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2012020 ACCT
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED CFSMEL ACCT

GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1012292 ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED N22995Y ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 784727 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CORC2274 ACCT .
NUTRACO NOMINEES LIMITED 492762 ALCT

NUTRACO NOMINEES LIMITED 493615 ACCT

SALISBURY HOUSE LONDON WALL LONDON, EC2M 508

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX, HX1 2RG

TRINITY ROAD HALIFAX, HX1 2RG

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC. LEVEL 29. S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. Et.
CIMGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 518

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5.8

100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL. L3 9 AB *

+ OUARTERMILE 3. 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 8EG"

CiO BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES 10 HAREWOOD AVENUE, LONDON NW1 6AA

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC. LEVEL 29. S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E1.- -

ST JAMES HOUSE, 27 43 EASTERN ROAD ROMFORD. ESSEX RM1 3NH

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE. BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA N

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

PLUMTREE COURT 25 SHOE LANE LONDON, EC4A 4AU

PLUMTREE COURT 25 SHOE LANE LONDON, EC4A 4AU

DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

WALKER HOUSE, EXCHANGE FLAGS LIVERPOOL 123YL

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 202 :

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5L8
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER. M1 1 RN

HENRY PILLING HOUSE 29 BOOTH STREET MANCHESTER, M2 4 AF

14 CORNHILL LONDON, EC3V 3NR

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIiER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L31 LL N
DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET. DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LSt 202

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON. NW 1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON; NW1 6AA

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ .

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA N
50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5NT

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 2JZ

MOOR HOUSE. 120 LONDON WALL LONDON. EC2Y SET

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

OUARTERMILE 3. 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 SEG

4 EXCHANGE QUAY SALFORD OUAYS MANCHESTER. M5 3 EE

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

DAVY HOUSE. 49 DAWSON STREET. DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

CIMGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 508
DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

C/O CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5L8
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON E1458 °
S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO .
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5L8
ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB
PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO  *

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LSt 2JZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS124Z

' 9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 202
HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, § CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E*-

OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 9EG

9 BOND COURTLEEDS.LS120Z . .
OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH. EH3 9EG

HENRY PILLING HOUSE 29 BOOTH STREET MANCHESTER, M2 4 AF

4 EXCHANGE QUAY SALFORD OUAYS MANCHESTER, M5 3 EE .

4 EXCHANGE QUAY SALFORD OUAYS MANCHESTER, M5 3 EE

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER,M11RN .

1 ANGEL LANE LONDON, EC4R 3AB :

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 2JZ

- 9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

SECURITIES HOUSE 38 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5NT

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5LB

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA .
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON. NW 1 6AA :

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5NT

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 2JZ

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO .

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5LB
ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD., BRISTOL BS1 5HL |

33 GREAT CHARLES STREET BIRMINGHAM., B3 3 JN

, 33 GREAT CHARLES STREET BIRMINGHAM. B3 3 JN

60 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD, BRISTOL BS1.5HL

MERRILL LYNCH FINANCIAL CENTRE 2 KING EDWARD STREET. LONDON EC1A 1H0
9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 242

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON., E14 SHO

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 9EG

17 MOORGATE LONDON. EC2R 6AR

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON. NW1 6AA

C/O BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES 10 HAREWOOD AVENUE, LONDON NW1°6AA .
16 SOUTH PARK SEVENOAKS, KENT. TN13 1AN

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 SEG

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ2 .

PO BOX 4976 LANCING, BN99 SWF ' -

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5NT

C/O BARNARD MARSH AND CO MARKET CHAMBERS, OUEEN STREET WELLS, SOMERSET BAS 20P
9 BOND COURT LEEDS., LS1 2JZ

OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 9EG

100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL, L3 9 AB . .
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 BAA .

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON. NW 1 6AA .

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON. NW 1 6AA

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5NT

NORWICH HOUSE, 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER, LE1 58D

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 2JZ

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER. M1 1 RN

ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P

ORD 50P .

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

“ORD S0P .

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

. -ORD S0P

. 12,437,655

159,798
8,856
30,910
6,000
10,178

+ 5,000

© 10,000
18,000
12,551
10,000
810

. 3,840,389
23,500
368

714
15,350
17,000
3,595,713
4,557,454
2,675
1,000
15,000
648,551
1,285
736
128,664
69,062
15,178
4,436
5,000
12,525
756,831
222,161
3,000
2,285
30,000
3771
1,268
500

. 23623
503,077
3,163,460
1,220,089
. 44,504

* 375,968
224,300
30,000
1,000

. 15,000
3,839,621
24,000
83,049
50,000
462,868
378
265,244

. 3,755
51,402
10,851
72,000
45,240,052
11857
312,128
200,466
38,750
381,093
1,605
135,131
3,847,678
42,97
1,012
735,163
8

50

. 138,130
10,000
5,299
1,000
572,723
52,608
1,370,999
17,500
2,800
9,375
1,000
134,999,000
10
12,400
223,964
2,735
40,750
5,686
515
9,127
85.291

4



REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FH17798Y ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FH16072Y ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED IMCLTG ACCT

THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITED 365431 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED FH27484Y ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED A22878G ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED YH3682Y ACCT

ROY NOMINEES LIMITED 623511 ACCT

PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED IMISAG ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 788519 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P80242Y ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 796560 ACCT
SOCIETE GENERALE S.A. PRNCIPAL ACCT

SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2151700 ACCT
LUNA NOMINEES LIMITED 2144200 ACCT

' WEALTH NOMINEES LIMITED WRAP ACCT

GHC NOMINEES LIMITED C013108 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED JPMAGAI ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED LR3124P ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 676112 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED IP21629Y ACCT
LYNCHWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 2184700 ACCT
TORCH NOMINEES LIMITED POOLED ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0145585 ACCT
CHEVIOT CAPITAL (NOMINEES) LTD ORIP ACCT
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 13143 ACCT
LUNA NOMINEES LIMITED 2144210 ACCT
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1013447 ACCT
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED C013489 ACCT
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1013489 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P262562 ACCT
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED C013510 ACCT
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED C013517 ACCT
BREWIN NOMINEES LIMITED NOM ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 13559 ACCT .
NUTRACO NOMINEES LIMITED 878438 ACCT .
ROY NOMINEES LIMITED 127856 ACCT
THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITED 672938 ACCT
RULEGALE NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP ACCT
RULEGALE NOMINEES LIMITED JISA ACCT .
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 8555 ACCT

' BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 8517 ACCT
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 13248 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 854409 ACCT
-CGWL NOMINEES LIMITED GC1 ACCT
SPRING NOMINEES LIMITED INASS ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OU81 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P85338A ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CMG0003A ACCT
WINTERFLOOD CLIENT NOMINEES LIMITED GROSS ACCT
WINTERFLOOD CLIENT NOMINEES LIMITED NET ACCT
RENE NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED 2931 ACCT
NORDEA BANK ABP CLIENT ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED CBLPROPA ACCT
GHC NOMINEES LIMITED 1013618 ACCT
BANKAMERICA NOMINEES LIMITED GMIP ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 876681 ACCT
NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED LGPOOL ACCT
RENE NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED 5335 ACCT
MORGAN STANLEY CLIENT SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED
MORGAN STANLEY CLIENT SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED SEG ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED 28TN ACCT
MR DUNCAN ARTHUR SHEEKEY
MR KEVAN RICHARD KYNASTON
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED HEONOM ACCT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED EQCLTG ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P88902A ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED MKH0029A ACCT
BREWIN NOMINEES (CHANNEL ISLANDS) LIMITED JOFF ACCT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED HEDISA ACCT
PERSHING INTERNATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED TZCLT ACCT
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 131745 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED LUXUCIT ACCT
PERSHING NOMINEES LIMITED FICLTG ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0173833 ACCT
WALKER CRIPS INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED ARB ACCT
ALLIANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LIMITED
CREDIT SUISSE AG PRINCPAL ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CT33718 ACCT
LIBCAP NOMINEES LIMITED 2231760 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED FIDPIDUC ACCT
FISKE NOMINEES UMITED FISKEISA ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P978808 ACCT
ALLIANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LTD NOM ACCT
ALUANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LTD GRO ACCT
ALLIANCE TRUST SAVINGS NOMINEES LTD EIG ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15617 ACCT
BARCLAYS DIRECT INVESTING NOMINEES LIMITED CLIENT1 ACCT
HANOVER NOMINEES LIMITED PEELS ACCT
HANOVER NOMINEES LIMITED M4428 ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6003980 ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6003089 ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6003528 ACCT
LINK TRUSTEES (JERSEY) LIMITED JYINTUD ACCT
LINK TRUSTEES (JERSEY) LIMITED JYINTUND ACCT

* LINK MARKET SERVICES TRUSTEES {(NOMINEES) LIMITED INTUSIP ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2197007 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED B331238 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED LR33708 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED T252758 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED K240998 ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6003528 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 921228 ACCT
DNB BANK ASA DNBASAC ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6004238 ACCT ‘
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED GOVSIN ACCT
FIL NOMINEE (SHAREHOLDINGS) LIMITED FIDNOM ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P989668 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED LL3854B ACCT
ROCK (NOMINEES) LIMITED STKNET ACCT
ROCK (NOMINEES) LIMITED CSHGROSS ACCT
ROCK (NOMINEES) LIMITED CSHNET ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED P998448 ACCT
DB LONDON (INVESTOR SERVICES) NOMINEE LIMITED
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED IGUKCLT ACCT
RENE NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED POOLED ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15724 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 840106 ACCT

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12J2

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12J2

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

100 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N dAA .

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD. LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

SOCIETE GENERALE ROCS/ OVS TOURS SOCIETE GENERALE, 159 RUE D'AUBERVILLIERS, 75556
PARIS CEDEX 1S FRANCE

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA - . N
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE

" PO BOX 4976 LANCING, BN99 SWF

NORWICH HOUSE. 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER, LE1 5BD

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 XA’

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12J2

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 5HO

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON. NW1 6AA

THE PLAZA, 100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPCOL. L3 8 AB

DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

90 LONG ACRE LONDON., WC2E 9RA

C/0 CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 508
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE

NORWICH HOUSE. 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER. LE1 SBD

NORWICH HOUSE. 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER. LE1 58D

NORWICH HOUSE. 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER. LE1 58D

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ -

NORWICH HOUSE, 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER, LE1 58D .
NORWICH HOUSE, 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER, LE1 S8D

PO BOX 1025, TIME CENTRAL GALLOWGATE, NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE99 18X
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 5L8

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

100 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 4AA

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN -

THE EXCHANGE 5 BANK STREET BURY LANCASHIRE, BLS ODN

THE EXCHANGE 5 BANK STREET BURY LANCASHIRE, BL9 ODN .

C/O CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5.8
C/O CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB
CI0 CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, £14 5.8
S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

41 LOTHBURY LONDON, EC2R 7AE

THE PLAZA. 100 OLD HALL STREET LIVERPOOL. L3 9 AB

OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH. EH3 9EG

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

THE ATRIUM BUILDING CANNON BRIDGE HOUSE 25 DOWGATE HiLL LONDON, EC4R 2GA
THE ATRIUM BUILDING CANNON BRIDGE HOUSE 25 DOWGATE HILL LONDON, EC4R 2GA
SECURITIES HOUSE 38 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H .

C/O CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARD LONDON, E14 5L8
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

NORWICH HOUSE, 22 30 HORSEFAIR STREET LEICESTER, LE1 58D

2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON, EC1A 1HO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT

SECURITIES HOUSE 3S 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H

25 CABOT SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 40A

25 CABOT SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 40A

OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 8EG

CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM. 83 1 LH

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD. LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12J2

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

2ND FLOOR KINGSGATE HOUSE, 55 THE ESPLANADE ST HELIER, JERSEY JE2 308
CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM, B3 1 LH

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD, LIVERPOOL L3 1LL

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E1-

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE. BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

THE ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD. LIVERPOOL L3 11L

DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET. DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

OLD CHANGE HOUSE, 12S OUEEN VICTORIA STREET LONDON, EC4V 4BJ
PO BOX 164. S WESTMARKETGAIT DUNDEE. DD1 9YP

KILMORE HOUSE PARK LANE. SPENCER DOCK DUBLIN 1. IRELAND

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, L8122

C/0O BNP PARIBAS SECURITIES SERVICES 10 HAREWOOD AVENUE. LONDON NW1 6AA
PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

SALISBURY HOUSE LONDON WALL LONDON, EC2M 50S

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

PO BOX 164, S WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE, DD1 8YP

PO BOX 164, S WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE, DD1 9YP

PO BOX 164, S WEST MARKETGAIT DUNDEE, DD1 8YP

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5.8
1 CHURCHILL PLACE LONDON, E14 5HP

JP MORGAN CHASE CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH DORSET, BH? 7DA

JP MORGAN CHASE CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH DORSET, BH7 7DA
DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

12 CASTLE STREET ST HELIER, JERSEY JE2 3RT

12 CASTLE STREET ST HELIER, JERSEY JE2 3RT

THE REGISTRY. 34 BECKENHAM ROAD KENT, BR3 4TU

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA .

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ .

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LSt 2J2

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LSt 22

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 2J2

DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

CJ/O CITIBANK NA CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SLB
DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 508
OAKHILL HOUSE, 130 TONBRIDGE ROAD HILDENBOROUGH. TN11 9DZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS124Z

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12JZ

55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 3AS

55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 3AS

55 BISHOPSGATE LONDON, EC2N 3AS

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12J2

WINCHESTER HOUSE. 1 GREAT WINCHESTER STREET LONDON, UNITED KINGDOM EC2N 20B
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB
SECURITIES HOUSE 3S 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5LB
S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50°
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P

ORD S0P -
ORD S0P -

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

- ORD 50P

ORD S0P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD S0P
ORD 80P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD S0P
OROD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P

ORD S0P .

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P

‘ORD 50P

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

ORD 50P .

ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD §0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
QRO 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

98
17,000
45,748

1,500
11,850
50,000

1,928
16,490

2,139
31,289

1,753

9,441

1,547,761

508,772

' 1620
1,196,578
4,500
64,136
600
12,420
1,455
5,079,938
" 3410
2,025
1,000
200,000
418

3,500
2,850
1,800
38,000
2,200

kal:l
239,805
14,358,075
7.057
475,000
332,572
130,480

2,775
1,170,183
194,488
15,000
a7

4

4,900
28,350
71.625
6,513
8,000
180,000
2,892,657
8,17
1,282
2,000

350
364,992
1,754
20,000
4,571
630
168,161
117,549
639
18,000
1,000
433,351
543
4,818,328
750

1,822
1,304,402
96,000
3,000
67,326
872,217
1,930
1,700
15,159,095
303.4.50.735
24,040,000
o7,

1,652
550
4,365,114
2,895.438
3,569,740
10,017
13,021
6,229
200,753
1,430
550
16,333
28,600
10,000
14,734,109
2,120,226
1,600
200,000
3,127
222,740
1,176,878
2,940
197,251
8,833,183
600,865
14,911
12,512

N



REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED DD2120G ACCT

THE BANK OF NEW YORK (NOMINEES) LIMITED 456411 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15772 ACCT

DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6004374 ACCT

DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6004373 ACCT

HARGREAVES LANSDOWN (NOMINEES) LIMITED LISA ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2276220 ACCT  *
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1006260 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1700869 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1701815 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1502198 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1400250 ACCT,
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1700214 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1006262 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1204625 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1400004 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1005615 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1501801 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1301870 ACCT
‘SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES UMITED 1301969 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 841348 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE {UK) LIMITED 949921 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1013795 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15585 ACCT .

SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1013983 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 954753 ACCT .
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 954813 ACCT
MERRILL LYNCH PIERCE FENNER & SMITH INCORPORATED HOLD ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15822 ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED SNH2046N ACCT

" BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 132738 ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED GIMLCCCL ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED GIMLCCCC ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 967444 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 15950 ACCT

EMBARK INVESTMENT SERVICES NOMINEES UMITED
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CORB2772 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED CC5794C ACCT
*HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 967541 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED IGISARCL ACCT

HSBC GLORAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 972158 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 970877 ACCT
AURORA NOMINEES LIMITED 2288700 ACCT

SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1013989 ACCT
VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED 14685 ACCT

REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED PA2359D ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 958338 ACCT
FUNDSDIRECT NOMINEES LIMITED RLPS ACCT

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED BEFGO1PL ACCT

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED BYEFO1PL ACCT

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED BETFO1PL ACCT

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITED BGFTO1PL ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED KBCCLINT ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED KBCUCITS ACCT

ROPEMAKER NOMINEES LIMITED CLIENT ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 882543 ACCT
PUMA NOMINEES LIMITED XPIDEAL ACCT

HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 993855 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 982569 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1502588 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED C30045D ACCT

NORTRUST NOMINEES LIMITEO BORDPOOL ACCT

CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED BTCAEQLD ACCT

LUNA NOMINEES LIMITED 2292910 ACCT

OB LONDON (INVESTOR SERVICES) NOMINEES LIMITED BCCLNT ACCT

. REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED L347950 ACCT

CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED SHLMUCTE ACCT

VIDACOS NOMINEES LIMITED X8PV ACCT

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 133188 ACCT

BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 133174 ACCT

DAVYCREST NOMINEES 6005062 ACCT

SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1015452 ACCT

DB LONDON (INVESTOR SERVICES) NOMINEES LIMITED OBISFFT ACCT

. BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 133563 ACCT \

ASCO NOMINEES LIMITED ASCO ACCT
BARNARD NOMINEES LTD OBNOMEX ACCT '
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED $26082C ACCT-
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED C284808 ACCT
HAREWOOD NOMINEES LIMITED 4175200 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1502800 ACCT
CGWL NOMINEES LIMITED GCO ACCT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED MSNOM ACCT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED MSISA ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 329888 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED WMCAOMLO ACCT
JIM NOMINEES LIMITED SIPP ACCT
* SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1309381 ACCT
SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 1309380 ACCT
BOFA SECURITIES INC SLD ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 329412 ACCT
LUNA NOMINEES LIMITED 2292840 ACCT
HSBC GLOBAL CUSTODY NOMINEE (UK) LIMITED 327883 ACCT
SEGURO NOMINEES LIMITED CAMCORE ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED T250952 ACCT
RENE NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED 5977 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED (2004797 ACCT
CHASE NOMINEES LIMITED CMBLJEQ ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED BPF2233E ACCT
_SECURITIES SERVICES NOMINEES LIMITED 2060179 ACCT
BBHISL NOMINEES LIMITED 134288 ACCT
DAVYCREST NOMINEES 0185744 ACCT
PLATFORM SECURITIES NOMINEES LIMITED PGNOM ACCT
STATE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED OM0S ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED GK2555F ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED LM4392F ACCT
CHASE (GA GROUP) NOMINEES LIMITED AVIVAUKR ACCT
RENE NOMINEES (IOM) LIMITED 6128 ACCT
VICTOIRE NOMINEES LIMITED 2280400 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED 12005893 ACCT
REDMAYNE (NOMINEES) LIMITED H30274F ACCT
TOTALS . .

" 9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

ONE PICCADILLY GARDENS MANCHESTER, M1 1 RN

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

DAVY HOUSE. 49 DAWSON STREET. DUBLIN 2 [RELAND

ONE COLLEGE SOUARE SOUTH ANCHOR ROAD: 8RISTOL BS1 SHL

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA N

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 8AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA N
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA .
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA t .
10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 8AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA . 4

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 8AA .

10 HAREWOQOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO ,

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 8AA

CMGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5L8

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA %

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

NMOAN CREST ATTN:ASSET SERVICES MLFC, 2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON, EC1A 1HO
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12)Z .

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E1-
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 5HO

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5.8

TYMAN HOUSE 42 REGENT ROAD LEICESTER LEICESTERSHIRE LE1 6YJ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12J2

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 5SHO

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 50.B

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON. E14 5LB

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12J2 .

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

TRIMBRIDGE HOUSE TRIM STREET. BATH. BA1 1HB

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5NT

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5L8 '
CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, £14 5.8

PO BOX 650, 1ST FLOOR ROYAL CHAMBERS ST JULIANS AVENUE, ST PETER PORT GUERNSEY, GY1
S CANADA SOUARE LLONDON, E14 SHO

C/O PERSHING LIMITED ROYAL LIVER BUILDING PIER HEAD. LIVERPOOL L3 1 LL

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. £14 SHO

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

50 BANK STREET CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 SNT

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE. BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON. NW1 8AA

WINCHESTER HOUSE, 1 GREAT WINCHESTER STREET LONDON. EC2N 208

9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS1 2JZ

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

CITIGROUP CENTRE CANADA SOUARE CANARY WHARF LONDON, E14 5LB

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E1-
HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC. LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E1-
DAVY HOUSE, 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

10 HAREWOQOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 8AA

WINCHESTER HOUSE. 1 GREAT WINCHESTER STREET LONDON, EC2N 208 .
HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E1-
C/O ARNOLD STANSBY & CO LIMITED 3RD FLOOR. FABRIC, 30 OUEEN STREET MANCHESTER, M2 5.
FIRST FLOOR, 12 HORNSBY SOUARE, SOUTHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK BASILDON. ESSEX, S§15 6SD
9 BOND COURT LEEDS. LS12)Z

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ -

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 8AA

41 LOTHBURY LONDON, EC2R 7AE

CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM, B3 1 LH X

CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM. B3 1 LH '

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA .

7S MOUNT EPHRAIM TUNBRIDGE WELLS KENT, TN4 SBS

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

2 KING EDWARD STREET LONDON, EC1A 1HO

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, E14 SHO

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA

S CANADA SOUARE LONDON. E14 SHO

17 NEALS YARD LONDON, WC2H SDP

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ ,

SECURITIES HOUSE 3S 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH1 9XA

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ -

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW1 6AA

HSBC INSTITUTIONAL FUND SERVICES HSBC BANK PLC, LEVEL 29, S CANADA SOUARE LONDON, Et.
DAVY HOUSE. 49 DAWSON STREET, DUBLIN 2 IRELAND

CANTERBURY HOUSE S5 NEWHALL STREET BIRMINGHAM. B3 1 LH

OUARTERMILE 3, 10 NIGHTINGALE WAY EDINBURGH, EH3 SEG

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 242

9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ

PO BOX 7732, 1 CHASESIDE, BOURNEMOUTH BH19XA .

. SECURITIES HOUSE 3S 42 ATHOL STREET DOUGLAS, ISLE OF MAN IM1 10H

10 HAREWOOD AVENUE LONDON, NW 1 6AA
9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS12JZ
9 BOND COURT LEEDS, LS1 2JZ N

ORD 50P

ORD 50P
ORD 50P

"ORD 50P

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P

ORD 50P ,

ORD 50P {

ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
QRD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P

ORD 50P .

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P

" ORD S0P

ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50°
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50°
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 507
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50°
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 507
ORD 507
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD S0P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50P
ORD 50°

ORD 50P ~

5,000
5,500
3,205,776
5,000
5,000
451,327
120,000
74,817
719,157
7.597
39,303
2,000
54,730
6,093
2

3
163,000
48
40,261.308
2,162,383
41,839
96,790
2,366
10,285
19,315
78177
47,812
4,103
2,091,265
5,000
19,587
30,132
177,065
165,342
551,600
3,525
6,895
946
‘7,448
1,553,470
250,000
54,470
5,107,976
12,000

8,100 -

1172
1371172
362,226
35,543
1,327,668
264,502
233,467
990,077
201,925
250,000
35,454,084
184,314
102,760
52,362
10,000
100,000
661,484
1,503,609
2,681,565
1,032,100
10,000
77,275
629,382
.314,361
123,000
358
1,228,974
2,500,000
2,008

: 7,765
10,000
6,880
10,000
1,432
385,841
277,724
22,892
2,035
27,602
750,000
18,780
2,688,139
139,500
307

9
97,000
418
3844
4,222
50,000
2,000

8

204

28,863

17,850

100,000

398,088

28,082

50,000

28,954

35,456

9,000

48,114

-0 282,850

24,000
1.355.040.243



